1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
01-00 PUBLICATIONS

NOT
AVAILABLE




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
01-00 PUBLICATIONS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

0 6-1023 AR MANUAL,1010 HDR SU(NA/ENG) 02

0 6-25661 AR MANUAL, OPERATOR, 1010 English, North America
0 87611282 AR parts catalog, 1010 Grain Header

0 7-87542 AR MANUAL SET-UP(BRAZILIAN) 02

0 7-87532 AR MANUAL SET-UP(L.A.SPANISH)02

0 6-1083 AR WHctpykummn, manual, 1010 Setup, European English
0 6-25661BPG AR MANUAL,1010HDR OP BR-PORT. 02

0 6-25671 AR MANUAL, OPERATOR, 1010 English, European

0 6-25661LAS AR MANUAL,1010HDR OP. LA-SPAN. 02

0 6-25671RU AR MANUAL,1010HDR OP. RUSS EUR 02

0 7-87400 AR MANUAL,INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS

0 7-87553 AR MANUAL,SETUP (RUSSIAN) 02




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
01-01 PICTORIAL INDEX, REEL DRIVE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

l.r'r W
fy

.-
i
LE

-
L]

afa(

v

08-01




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
01-01 PICTORIAL INDEX, REEL DRIVE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
2 Tube, See Figure 08-01

3 Hose to combine, See Figure 08-01

4 Coupling male, See Figure 08-01

5 Coupling Female, See Figure 08-01




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
01-02 PICTORIAL INDEX, REEL LIFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

08-04




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
01-02 PICTORIAL INDEX, REEL LIFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

[o> 2N e> RS, IS, BEE = - SO R S R S R S

Master Cylinder Hose 15.0, 16.5, 17.5 and 20.0 foot, See Figure 08-04
Master Cylinder Hose 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 foot, See Figure 08-05
Slave Cylinder Hose 15.0, 16.5, 17.5 and 20.0 foot, See Figure 08-04
Slave Cylinder Hose 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 foot, See Figure 08-05
Cylinder to Cylinder Tube 15.0, 16.5, 17.5 and 20.0 foot, See Figure 08-04
Cylinder to Cylinder Tube 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 foot, See Figure 08-05
Master Cylinder Hose 15.0, 16.5, 17.5 and 20.0 foot, See Figure 08-04
Master Cylinder Hose 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 foot, See Figure 08-05

To Combine Hose 15.0, 16.5, 17.5 and 20.0 foot, See Figure 08-04

To Combine Hose 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 foot, See Figure 08-05

Male Coupling 15.0, 16.5, 17.5 and 20.0 foot, See Figure 08-04

Male Coupling 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 foot, See Figure 08-05




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
01-03 PICTORIAL INDEX, REEL FORE AND AFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
01-03 PICTORIAL INDEX, REEL FORE AND AFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

Right Hose 15.0, 16.5, 17.5 and 20.0 foot, See Figure 08-02

Right Hose 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 foot, See Figure 08-03

Right Tube 15.0, 16.5, 17.5 and 20.0 foot, See Figure 08-02

Right Tube 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 foot, See Figure 08-03

Cylinder to Cylinder Tube 15.0, 16.5, 17.5 and 20.0 foot, See Figure 08-02
Cylinder to Cylinder Tube 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 foot, See Figure 08-03
Left Tube 15.0, 16.5, 17.5 and 20.0 foot, See Figure 08-02

Left Tube 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 foot, See Figure 08-03

To Combine Hose 15.0, 16.5, 17.5 and 20.0 foot, See Figure 08-02
To Combine Hose 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 foot, See Figure 08-03

Male Coupling 15.0, 16.5, 17.5 and 20.0 foot, See Figure 08-02
Male Coupling 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 foot, See Figure 08-03

Female Coupling 15.0, 16.5, 17.5 and 20.0 foot, See Figure 08-02
Female Coupling 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 foot, See Figure 08-03

NN o oo oh, PR~ OOOLODDNDDNDD -~ -




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
04-01 WIRING HARNESS AND LAMP MOUNTING BSN JJC0304999

BSN JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
04-01 WIRING HARNESS AND LAMP MOUNTING BSN JJC0304999

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 134454A1 2 ®oHapb, warning amber, Includes 2 - 4, Not Shown
2 87364 2 [nockas waiba, 1/2", SAE,

3 80679 2 CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

4 280963 2 Tawka, 1/2"-20, G5,

5  126890A1 2 Koxyx, marker light

6 145913 4 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

7 145458 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

8 127031A1 2 SUPPORT, marker light

9 256873 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr,

10 145458 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

11 127057A2 2 KPOHLTEWH, marker light, BSN CBJ023000

12 140374A1 2 U-BOLT, UR 5/16" x 15/16" x 1 13/16" NC

13 231-4215 4 KoHtpranka, 5/16"-18, GB,

14 255918 4 BOINT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr,

15 247780 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

16 128896A1 1 XKryT npoBogos, lamp, marker lights

17 516-23127 2 3axuwm, J, 9/16" Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

18 435437A1 2 MHOroxunbHbIM Nnockuit Wwnend, 7" long

BSN JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
04-02 WIRING HARNESS AND LAMP MOUNTING ASN JJC0305000

ASN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
04-02 WIRING HARNESS AND LAMP MOUNTING ASN JJC0305000

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

134454A1
87364
80679
280963
390636A1
145913
145458
127031A1
256873
145458
127057A2
140374A1
231-4215
255918
247780
128896A1
516-23127
435437A1
311864A1
311863A1
311865A1

O NO OO —

NN D o
—_ O W oo N OB~ WDhND-~O

= a2 a2 NN -2 BB PBEPBEEDNDDDDDDNDDNDDND

®oHapb, warning amber, Includes 2 - 4, Not Shown
Mnockas wawba, 1/2", SAE,

CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

laika, 1/2"-20, G5,

BRACKET, marker light

BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

SUPPORT, marker light

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

KPOHLUTEWH, marker light, BSN JJC0308544
U-BOLT, UR 5/16" x 1 5/16" x 1 13/16" NC
KoHnTpraiika, 5/16"-18, GB,

BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr,
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

JKryT npoBogos, lamp, marker lights
3axum, J, 9/16" Insul, 3/8" Bolt,
MHOrOXUMbHbIA NIOCKWIA Wnend, 7" long
Otpaxartens, retroreflective amber
Otpaxartens, retroreflective red
Otpaxartens, fluorescent orange

ASN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
04-03 WARNING LIGHT




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
04-03 WARNING LIGHT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
0  134454A1 2 ®oHapb, warning amber, Includes 1 - 10

1 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Body, Lamp

2 529068 1 Jlamnouka, #1156, 12V,

3 A43731 2 GASKET, sealing, lens

6-7 A44202 1 KIT, lens replacement, Includes 6, 7

6 F63434 2 LENS, amber, turn signal light, flasher

7 870163%4 8 CamoHape3satowmi BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #8 x 5/8",
8 87364 1 TMnockas wanba, 1/2", SAE,

9 80679 1 CronopHas waiiba, 1/2",

10 280963 1 Tanka, 1/2"-20, G5,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-01 REEL DRIVE MOTOR SYSTEM




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-01 REEL DRIVE MOTOR SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 130409A1 MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, reel drive, See Figure 08-06

2 167269 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
4 248974 KoneHo, 90e, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 3/4"-16, 37¢ Fem Sw,

5  130000A1 HOSE, 1524 mm (60 inch) long, hydraulic, 3/8 ID (Bat reel)

5  131057A1 HOSE, 1270 mm (50") long, hydraulic, 3/8 ID (Pick-up reel)

6 L18331 MHOroXwusbHbIA NNOCKMIA Wwnend, 12"

8  1338406C1 ['moponposog, reel drive

9 1301178C1
10 1326572C1
11 1338408C1
11 1316443C1
11 1338410C1
11 1338411C1
11 1338412C1
11 1338413C1

CLAMP, tube
SPACER, 10 mm, long
M'mpponposog, reel drive (15.0 foot)
Mmaponposog, reel dive, 17.5 foot
M'mpponposog, reel drive (20.0 foot
Mmaponposog, reel drive (22.5 foot
M'mpponposog, reel drive (25.0 foot
Mmaponposog, reel drive (30.0 foot

~— — ~— ~—

13 87404 BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 2", G5,

14 9626558 Koutpraiika, Flg, 1/4"-20,

15 264654 outTunr, Blkhd, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 3/4"-16, 37¢,
16 524036 Koutpraiika, Blkhd, 3/4"-16,

17 1316779C2
18 87034817
19 1321398C3
23 88542

24 218-5060
25 1282338C91
26 1954133C1
28 1316829C1
29 1345266C1
30 1272399C2

Cynnopr,

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16" x 3/4",

CLAMP, quick disconnect

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd,

Matpy6ok, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 7/8"-14, O-Ring,
BbicTpocoeanHsemasmydta, mama, 7/8 NF, Self-Sealing
MbinbHKUK, coupling, dust

HOSE, 965 mm (38") long, hydraulic, 3/8" ID

Mnockas wanba, lock, white, special
BbicTpocoeanHsemasmydTa, nana, self sealing, male, 7/8" NF

32 9610689 KoneHo, 45€, 3/4"-16 x 7/8"-14, O-Ring,

33 80679 CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

34  129-857 lanka, Sq, 1/2"-13,

35 9707516 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5,

36 396-41053 Mnockas wainba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .188", HDN,
37 523282 laika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

38 251636A1 KOJMNAYOK, fitting aluminum 1/2" with seal




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-02 REEL FORE AND AFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-02 REEL FORE AND AFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

coONOTPE~ B OLODN -~

A PR WO WWWWWWOLWDPMNDMDPDPNDNDDNDNDNMNDDNDNDN-A D o
Ol - O 00 NO Ol R WO WOWOWNOOOTW >0 O OWO00Oo0Oo0 NN NO OO O1 LW O O

276971A1
76344
9617873
1284278C1
1277506C1
183825C1
9626558
86629586
141425A2
812382C1
147876C1
147875C1
1338414C1
1338416C1
1316596C1
1338420C1
138333A1
138334A1
138335A1
1316601C1
1316604C1
1338420C1
1338418C1
1338421C1
86513087
525646
86525
280317
1326573C1
435437A1
1954133C1
1282338C91
167269
1316779C2
87034817
1321398C3
88542
1254527C2
1541792C1
1272399C2
523282
485093C1

2
4
4
1
1
4
4
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
4
4

12

1
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
2

CYLINDER ASSY., bat reel, fore and aft, See Figure 08-07
KoneHo, 90e, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, O-Ring,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
HOSE, 1/4 x 41, Bat Reel

HOSE, 1194 mm (47 inch) long, hydraulic, 1/4 ID, Pick-up Reel
CLAMP, 3/8" tubes

KoHnTpraiika, Flg, 1/4"-20,

KoneHo, 90¢e, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, 37¢ Fem Sw,
HOSE, 1/4" x 57"

HOSE, hyd 1/4" x 1270 mm (50") long

LLnaHr, 1143 mm (45") long, hydraulic 1/4" ID

HOSE, 890 mm (35") long, hydraulic, 1/4 1D

M'maponposog, reel lift (15.0 foot)

Mwaponposog, reel lift (17.5 foot)

Mmaponposog, reel lift (20.0 foot)

M'mpponposog, reel lift

TUBE, fore and aft (15.0 foot)

TUBE, fore and aft (17.5 foot)

TUBE, fore and aft (20.0 foot)

M'mpponposog, reel lift (15.0 foot)

Mmaponposog, 3/8" x 100", 17.5 foot

M'mpponposog, reel lift, 20.0 foot

Mmaponposog, reel lift (15.0 and 17.5 foot)

M'mpponposog, reel lift, 20.0 foot

outtuhr, Blkhd, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, 37¢,

Matpybok, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 7/8"-14, O-Ring,

KoHtpraika, Blkhd, 9/16"-18,

BOJT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3", G5,

SPACER, 45 mm long

MHOrOXUMbHbIA NIOCKWIA Wnend, 7" long

MbinbHKUK, coupling, dust

BeicTpocoeaunHsemasmydTa, mama, 7/8 NF, Self-Sealing
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
Cynnopr,

CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16" x 3/4",
CLAMP, quick disconnect

BOJT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd,

HOSE, 940 mm (37") long, hydraulic, 1/4 1D

CronopHas wanba, red, special
BeicTpocoeaunHsemaamydTa, nana, self sealing, male, 7/8" NF
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

CLAMP,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-02 REEL FORE AND AFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
46 80701 2 [nockas wanba, 1/4",

47 87845 2 BOIT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 2 1/2", G5,

48 9626558 2 KoHtpramka, Flg, 1/4"-20,

50 1316318C3 1 SUPPORT, bracket RH cylinder, BSN JJC0308544
51 88043 2 BOJIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 1/4", G5,

52 231-4118 4  KoHntpramka, 1/2"-13, GB,

53 87339 2 BOIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G5,

54 280387A1 1 SUPPORT, bracket LH cylinder mount, BSN JJC0308544
56 439-5628 2 WTudt ¢ ronoskon, 3/8" x 1 3/4",

o7 439-1636 2 Ltnapt ¢ ronoskoi, 3/8" x 2 1/2", G2,

58 80756 4  Wnnwuut, 1/8" x 3/4",




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-03 REEL FORE AND AFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-03 REEL FORE AND AFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 276971A1 CYLINDER ASSY., bat reel, fore and aft, See figure 8-07

2 76344 KoneHo, 90€, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, O-Ring,

3 9617873 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
4  1284278C1 HOSE, 1/4 x 41, Bat Reel

4 1277506C1 HOSE, 1194 mm (47 inch) long, hydraulic, 1/4 ID, Pick-up Reel
5 183825C1 CLAMP, 3/8" tubes

7 9626558 KoHnTpraiika, Flg, 1/4"-20,

8 86629586 KoneHo, 90¢, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, 37¢ Fem Sw,

©

141425A2
10 812382C1
10 147876C1
13 147875C1
15 1316598C1
15 1338421C1
16 1338420C1
16 1338420C1
17  1316602C2
17  138338Af1
17  1338420C1
17A 1338414C1
18  1316597C1 M'maponposog, reel lift (22.5 foot)
18 1316601C1 M'mpponposog, reel lift (25.0 foot)

2

4

4

1

1

6

6

6

1 HOSE, 1/4" x 57"
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

18  1316604C1 1 Twaponposog, 3/8" x 100", 30.0 foot

2
2
2
1
2
1
6
6
2
1
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
1
1

HOSE, hyd 1/4" x 1270 mm (50") long
LLnaHr, 1143 mm (45") long, hydraulic 1/4" ID
HOSE, 890 mm (35") long, hydraulic, 1/4 1D
Mmaponposog, reel lift (22.5 and 25.0 foot)
M'mpponposog, reel lift, 30.0 foot
M'maponposog, reel lift, 22.5 and 25.0 foot
M'mpponposog, reel lift, 30.0 foot
Mmaponposog, fore and aft (22.5 foot)

TUBE, fore and aft (25.0 foot)

M'maponposog, reel lift, 30.0 foot, Longer Tube

19 1316603C1 M'mpponposog, reel lift (22.5 foot)

19 1316605C1 Mmaponposog, 3/8" x 119 1/2", 25.0 foot

19 1338420C1 I'maponposog, reel lift, 30.0 foot

20 86513087 ®utTuHr, Blkhd, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, 37¢,

21 525646 Matpybok, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 7/8"-14, O-Ring,
23 86525 KoHTpraitka, Blkhd, 9/16"-18,
25 280317 BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3", G5,

26 1326573C1
27 435437A1
28 1954133C1
29 1282338C91
30 167269

33 1316779C2
34 87034817
35 1321398C3
36 88542

37 1254527C2
38 1541792C1
39  1272399C2

SPACER, 45 mm long

MHOrOXUMbHbIA NAIOCKWIA Wnend, 7" long

MbinbHKUK, coupling, dust

BeicTpocoeaunHsemasmydTa, mama, 7/8 NF, Self-Sealing
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
Cynnopr,

CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16" x 3/4",

CLAMP, quick disconnect

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd,

HOSE, 940 mm (37") long, hydraulic, 1/4 1D

CronopHas wanba, red, special

BeicTpocoeaunHsemaamydTa, nana, self sealing, male, 7/8" NF

M'mpponposog, reel lift (15.0 foot), Shorter Tube, Used With 1338420C1, Not Shown




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-03 REEL FORE AND AFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
41 523282 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

45 485093C1 2 CLAMP,

46 80701 2 T[nockas wanba, 1/4",

47 87845 2 BOJNT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 2 1/2", G5,

48 9626558 2 KoHtpramka, Flg, 1/4"-20,

50 1316318C3 1 SUPPORT, bracket RH cylinder, BSN JJC0308544
51 88043 2 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 1/4", G5,

52 231-4118 4  KoHntpramka, 1/2"-13, GB,

53 87339 2 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G5,

54 280387A1 1 SUPPORT, bracket LH cylinder mount, BSN JJC0308544
56 439-5628 2 WTudt c ronoskon, 3/8" x 1 3/4",

o7 439-1636 2 Ltnapt ¢ ronoskoi, 3/8" x 2 1/2", G2,

58 80756 4 Wnnauur, 1/8" x 3/4",

59 251635A1 5 KOIMNAYOK, fitting aluminum 3/8" with seal

60 251637A1 1 KOJMNAYOK, fitting aluminum 5/8" with seal




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-04 REEL LIFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT

08-08




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-04 REEL LIFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

128723A2

128726A1
76344
330346
9617873
86629586
86513087
86525
183821C1
183825C1
1254527C2
280164
1326572C1
9626558
147875C1
86637979
485093C1
9706726
247780
1338418C1
1338421C1
1316601C1
1316604C1
1338420C1
1338419C1
1338414C1
1338416C1
1316596C1
1541804C1
525646
167269
1272399C2
251635A1

1

1
2
1
3
4
1
1
1
3
1
4
4
4
3
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4

Mmapasnuyeckun uunuuap, 1 1/2" x 9 3/8", Reel Lift Master, See Figure 08-09, BSN
JJC0308544

Mmapasnuyeckuin uunuuap, 1 x 9 3/8", Reel Lift Slave, See Figure 08-10, BSN JJC0308544
KoneHo, 90e, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, O-Ring,

KoneHo, 45€, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, O-Ring,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
KoneHo, 90€, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, 37¢ Fem Sw,

Outtuhr, Blkhd, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, 37¢, , BSN JJC0308544
KoHtpraika, Blkhd, 9/16"-18,

CLAMP, tube, single, 3/8" OD tube

CLAMP, 3/8" tubes

HOSE, 940 mm (37") long, hydraulic, 1/4 1D

BOJT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 3/4", G5,

SPACER, 10 mm, long

KoHnTpraiika, Flg, 1/4"-20,

HOSE, 890 mm (35") long, hydraulic, 1/4 1D

3axum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

CLAMP,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

Mmaponposog, reel lift (15.0 and 17.5 foot)

M'mpponposog, reel lift, 20.0 foot

M'maponposog, reel lift (15.0 foot)

l'maponposog, 3/8" x 100", 17.5 foot

Mmaponposog, reel lift, 20.0 foot

l'mpponposog, reel lift

M'maponposog, reel lift (15.0 foot)

M'waponposog, reel lift (17.5 foot)

M'maponposog, reel lift (20.0 foot)

WASHER, black, special

Matpybok, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 7/8"-14, O-Ring,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
BicTpocoeanHsemasmydTa, nana, self sealing, male, 7/8" NF
KOJMNAYOK, fitting aluminum 3/8" with seal




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-05 REEL LIFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-05 REEL LIFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

128723A2

128726A1
76344
330346
9617873
86629586
86513087
86525
183821C1
183825C1
1254527C2
280164
1326572C1
9626558
147875C1
86637979
485093C1
9706726
247780
1316597C1
1316601C1
1316604C1
1316603C1
1316605C1
1338420C1
1316598C1
1338421C1
1338419C1
1541804C1
525646
167269
1272399C2
251635A1

1

A a2 A A NN A aA NN A2 WO = AN - RNW-A N =

Mmapasnuyeckun uunuuap, 1 1/2" x 9 3/8", Reel Lift Master, See Figure 08-09, BSN
JJC0308544

Mmapasnuyeckuin uunuuap, 1 x 9 3/8", Reel Lift Slave, See Figure 08-10, BSN JJC0308544
KoneHo, 90e, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, O-Ring,

KoneHo, 45€, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, O-Ring,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
KoneHo, 90€, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, 37¢ Fem Sw,

Outtuhr, Blkhd, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, 37¢, , BSN JJC0308544
KoHtpraika, Blkhd, 9/16"-18,

CLAMP, tube, single, 3/8" OD tube

CLAMP, 3/8" tubes

HOSE, 940 mm (37") long, hydraulic, 1/4 1D

BOJT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 3/4", G5,

SPACER, 10 mm, long

KoHnTpraiika, Flg, 1/4"-20,

HOSE, 890 mm (35") long, hydraulic, 1/4 1D

3axum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

CLAMP,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

M'maponposog, reel lift (22.5 foot)

M'mpponposog, reel lift (25.0 foot)

Mmaponposog, 3/8" x 100", 30.0 foot

Mwoponposog, reel lift (22.5 foot)

Mmaponposog, 3/8" x 119 1/2", 25.0 foot

M'mpponposog, reel lift, 30.0 foot

Mmaponposog, reel lift (22.5 and 25.0 foot)

M'mpponposog, reel lift, 30.0 foot

Mmaponposog, reel lift

WASHER, black, special

Matpybok, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 7/8"-14, O-Ring,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
BicTpocoeanHsemasmydTa, nana, self sealing, male, 7/8" NF
KOJMNAYOK, fitting aluminum 3/8" with seal




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-06 REEL DRIVE MOTOR




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-06 REEL DRIVE MOTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

[N NN NN 2 )
O© oo NO Ol WhN —-~O

130409A1
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
47471
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
87036584

[ SO N [ G G UL G ' JE G U (I I I U I | U G

MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, reel drive, Includes 2 - 18
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Housing

He noctasnsertcs otaensHo, Cover

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Seal

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Washer

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Seal

He nocraBnsertcsa otaensHo, Ring

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Shaft Assy

He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Bearing, Thrust

He noctaensietcs oTaensHo, Spacer

LLInoHka Byapyda, #15, 1/4" x 1", HT,

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Ring

He nocrtasnsetca otaensHo, Link

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Plate

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Rotor Assy

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Cover

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Bolt

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bolt

KomnnekT ynnoTHuTenbHbIx konew, Auger Drive Motor




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-07 REEL FORE AND AFT CYLINDER BAT REEL




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-07 REEL FORE AND AFT CYLINDER BAT REEL

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

0 276971A1 2 CYLINDER ASSY., bat reel, fore and aft, Includes 1- 18

1 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Body

2 232-4617 1 Kontpraiia, 7/16"-20, GC,

3 294167A1 1 WatyH nopLuns, bat reel

4  370181A1 1 PISTON,

5 108996C1 1 Tonoska 6noka uunuHapos, front

6-18 370183A1 1 Komnnekt ynnoTHuTenbHbIX Konew, hydraulic cylinder, Includes 6 - 18
6  547549R1 1 CronopHoe konbLo, front head

10 9993141 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
11 108999C1 1 Creknoounctutensb, rod

12 108997C1 1 KOJbLUO, YNMOPHOE,

13 238-6116 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbuo, -116, 90 Duro, .737" ID x .103" Thk,
14 108998C1 1 KOJbLUO, YNMOPHOE,

15 238-6121 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -121, 90 Duro, 1.049" ID x .103" Thk,
16 532529R2 1 O-RING, quad

17 164380 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbuo, -119, 70 Duro, .924" ID x .103" Thk,
18  370180A1 1 RING, wear




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-08 REEL FORE AND AFT CYLINDER PICKUP REEL




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-08 REEL FORE AND AFT CYLINDER PICKUP REEL

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

0 277402A1 2 CYLINDER ASSY., pickup reel, Includes 1- 19

1 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Body

2 232-4617 1 Kontpraiia, 7/16"-20, GC,

3 294168A1 1 LWatyH nopLuns, pickup reel

4  370181A1 1 PISTON,

5 108996C1 1 Tonoska 6noka uunuHapos, front

6  547549R1 1 CronopHoe konbLo, front head

7 370183A1 1 KomnnekT ynnotHuTenbHbIx koned, hydraulic cylinder, Includes 6 - 19
10 9993141 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

11 108999C1 1 Creknoounctutens, rod

12 108997C1 1 KOJbLUO, YNMOPHOE,

13 238-6116 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbuo, -116, 90 Duro, .737" ID x .103" Thk,

14 108998C1 1 KOJbLUO, YNMOPHOE,

15 238-6121 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -121, 90 Duro, 1.049" ID x .103" Thk,

16 532529R2 1 O-RING, quad

17 239-5119 1 YnnoTHuTensHoe Konbuo, Rect, .938" ID x 1.125" OD, CI 5,

18  370180A1 1 RING, wear

19 164380 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -119, 70 Duro, .924" ID x .103" Thk, , Not Shown




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

08-09 REEL LIFT MASTER CYLINDER

SR




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-09 REEL LIFT MASTER CYLINDER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

128723A2
NSS
547384R2
128724A1
547333R3
548033R1
-12 547388R94
238-6017
238-5123
8 547383R2
10 238-6126
11 1272317C1
12 564808R91

~NoOO o oW DN —~O

[ L L L L UL UL (L (L (UL UL UL U N

Mmapasnuyeckun uunuuap, 1 1/2" x 9 3/8", Reel Lift Master, Includes 1 - 12, BSN JJC0308544
He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Body

FonoBka 6noka umnuHapos, front

LLlaTyH nopLuHs,

PISTON,

KonTpraika, hex jam, 3/4"-16

KomnnekT ynnoTHuTenbHbIX Konew, cylinder, Includes 6 - 12
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -017, 90 Duro, .676" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -123, 70 Duro, 1.174" ID x .103" Thk,
SEAL, ring

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -126, 90 Duro, 1.375" ID x .103" Thk,
SEAL, rod

Creknoounctutens, seal, shaft




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-10 REEL LIFT SLAVE CYLINDER

>, 25




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-10 REEL LIFT SLAVE CYLINDER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

0 128726A1 1 Twapasnuueckun uunuHap, 1 x 9 3/8", Reel Lift Slave, Includes 1- 7, BSN JUC0308544
1 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Body

2 463-1104 1 BuHt, Hex Hd, #10-24 x 1/4",

3 128727A1 1 LWatyH nopLuHs,

4 145190C1 1 CronopHoe KonbLo,

5-7 532531R92 1 KomnnekT ynnoTtHuTenbHbIX koned, cylinder, Includes 5 - 7
5 532773R1 1 Creknoounctutens, rod

6 533145R1 1 WASHER, rubber bonded

7 119185C1 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, rod, Use with cylinder 128726A1
7 389500A1 1 YnnoTHuTensHoe KonbLo, rod, Use with cylinder 87045528




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-11 HEADER TO COMBINE CONNECTING HOSES 1400 SERIES COMBINES




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-11 HEADER TO COMBINE CONNECTING HOSES 1400 SERIES COMBINES

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

0  1326596C91 1 YMNAKOBKA, hydraulic hose completing, Includes 1- 8

1 179202C1 1 WnaHr, 1727 mm (68") long, header to combine reel lift

2 76350 1 Tarpybok, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, O-Ring,

3 9617873 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
4  187563C1 1 BeictpocoeauHsiemasmydra, mama, 9/16"-18

5 D51685 2 HOSE, reel drive, 1676 mm (66 in)

6 218-5060 1 Tarpy6bok, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 7/8"-14, O-Ring,

7 167269 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
8  395149R1 1 BbictpocoeguHsiemasmydTa, nana, male, 7/8 inch NF

8 1272399C2 1 BbicTpocoeanHsemaamydTa, nana, self sealing, male, 7/8" NF




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

08-12 REEL FORE AND AFT ATTACHMENT 1400 SERIES COMBINES

=C1 QDD GED

Jd




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-12 REEL FORE AND AFT ATTACHMENT 1400 SERIES COMBINES

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

0 1957287C2 YIMAKOBKA, hydraulic reel fore and aft completing, Includes 1- 29
1 124857A1 VALVE, double piloted

2 237-6008 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,

3 76347 KoneHo, 90e, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 3/4"-16, O-Ring,

4 1321591C1 HOSE, reel, 2400 mm (94 1/2") long, 5/16 ID

5 1284369C1 HOSE, hydraulic 3/8" x 130" long

6  1541792C1 CronopHasi wanba, red, special

7 525646 Matpy6ok, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 7/8"-14, O-Ring,

8 167269 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,

9  1282338C91
10 1272399C2
11 306132C1
13 1301630C2

BeicTpocoeaunHsemasmydTa, mama, 7/8 NF, Self-Sealing

MHOroXusbHbIA NNOCKMI Wwnend, 14"
Tpybka, through

14 9993141 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
15 424-496 BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 X 6, G2,

16 493-41026 CronopHas wanba, Ext Tooth, 1/4",

17  1301637C1 Xuknep, valve

20 1866277R1 POTOP, wiring

21 1301175C1 Bbikntouatens, fore and aft

22 281007 Bunr, Cross Pan Hd, #6-32 x 1/2",

23 1301940C3 COVER, console extension

24 24613R1 CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Cross Oval Hd, #8 x 3/4",
25 262965C91 BbIKITKOYATETb, circuit, 10 ampere

26 80684 CronopHas wanba, #10,

27 87825 laiika, #10-32,

28 435437A1
29 537024R1

MHOrOXUMbHbIA NIOCKWIA Wnend, 7" long
3axum, edge

= W NN 2P AN 22NN 22NN 222NN

BbicTpocoeaunHsemasmygTa, nana, self sealing, male, 7/8" NF, Not Shown




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-13 CONTROL VALVE ASSY - REEL FORE AND AFT ATTACHMENT - 1400 SERIES COMBINES




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-13 CONTROL VALVE ASSY - REEL FORE AND AFT ATTACHMENT - 1400 SERIES COMBINES

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO O bW —~ O

A B WO WWWWWWWWWMNDN_IDaIAa A o
O OWooONOGOLOCOITPhWN OO PO PPOODN-—~O

124857A1
100475A1
100474A1
167269
1301687C1
238-6019
1301627C3
1301624C1
1301640C1
1301648C1
1301624C1
1301625C1
110550A1
238-6010
124777A1
NSS

NSS
124775A1
238-6114
1272887C1
124771A1
9992298
1267163C1
1301633C1
1301632C1
107825
225-20210
1301637C1
1282278C2

S NN PNDNDDMNDNDDN 22 a2 a a NN -

VALVE, double piloted, Includes 1- 39

PLUG, end cap

SPRING, spool centering return

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
dukcarop, spring

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -019, 90 Duro, .801" ID x .070" Thk,
Pykas, poppet

BUSHING, pole

SPRING, poppet

POTOP, bushing

BUSHING, pole

YKuknep, piston

TapenbyaTbli KnanaH,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -010, 90 Duro, .239" ID x .070" Thk,
SPOOL, shuttle

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Body

He nocraBnsietcs otgensHo, Spool

CAP, check valve

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -114, 90 Duro, .612" ID x .103" Thk,
SPRING, poppet, spool

Tapenbyatbli KnanaH, spool

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
CwvpeHbe, washer

Katywka, solenoid

KOMMAYOK, cover, coil

lanka, Stamped, 1/2"-20,

[anka, #10-32, Brass,

uknep, valve

KomnnekT ynnoTHUTenNbHbIX Konew, valve, Includes 4, 6, 14, 31, 34




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

08-14 REEL DRIVE SYSTEM 1440E, 1460E AND 1480E COMBINE




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-14 REEL DRIVE SYSTEM 1440E, 1460E AND 1480E COMBINE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

o OO B~ WD —

11
12
13
14
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
21
22
23
23
24

1272633C91
86512179
86512371
1282383C1
570186
84570
167266
1315460C1
167269
280275
9635082
80681
1282369C91
1282369C92
198303C1
86536660
164910
218-5106
237-6008
1317073C1
196746C1
187830C1
NSS
1312411C1
1325306C1
306132C1

—\—\—\—\—\—\—\—\—\—\I\J—\—\—\I\JNI\JX—\—\—\—\—\NI\J—\

'mapasnuyeckuin Hacoc, reel drive, See Figure 08-17

BOJT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

®utTuHr, 1 5/8-12 x 1 flared

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 20-1, 90 Duro, 1.475" ID x .116" Thk,
KoneHo, 90e, 7/8"-14, 37¢ x 1 1/16"-12, O-Ring,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .116" Thk,
HOSE, pump pressure, 900 mm (35 inch) long, hydraulic, 1/2 ID
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3 1/4", G5,

laiika, 5/16"-18, G5,

CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

Knanaw, reel drive, See Figure 08-16

VALVE, reel drive, See Figure 08-16

HOSE, reel drive suction, Cut From S118401X

XomyT wnaHra, #16, 0.81/1.50 Type F Worm,

KoneHo, 90e, 7/8"-14, 37¢ x 7/8"-14, O-Ring,

KoneHo, 90e, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 3/4"-16, O-Ring,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
HOSE, 635 mm (25") long, hydraulic, 1/2 ID

M'maponposog, reel drive return, 1440E Combine, 1460E Combine
'maponpoBsog, reel drive return, 1480E Combine

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Hose, Cut From S118576
TUBE, reel drive return, 1440E Combine, 1460E Combine
TUBE, reel drive return, 1480E Combine

MHOroXwusbHbIA NNOCKMIA Wwnend, 14"




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-15 REEL DRIVE SYSTEM 1440E, 1460E AND 1480E COMBINE




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

08-15 REEL DRIVE SYSTEM 1440E, 1460E AND 1480E COMBINE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

26 165601C1 X CLAMP, reservoir drain tube, retaining, 13/32" diameter hole

26 165602C1 X CLAMP, retaining, 11/32" diameter hole

27 196868C2 X SUPPORT, plate, 1460E Combine with 54.5 inch feeder, 1460E Combine with 47 inch feeder,
1440E Combine with 47 inch feeder

28 573186R1 X MnactuHa, support, tube, 1480E Combine with 54.5 inch feeder

29 87657 X BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", G5,

29 424-628 X BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 3/4", G2,

30 145458 X Tamka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

30 247780 X Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

31 163490C1 X W3onsarop pesnHosbin, 3/8 ID x 1 13/64" long

31 163491C1 X W3onsatop peanHosbiin, 1/2 1D x 1 13/64" long

31 163492C1 X W3onsaTop pesnHosbii, 5/8 ID x 1 13/64" long, tube clamp

32 183821C1 X CLAMP, tube, single, 3/8" OD tube

32 183822C1 X CLAMP, 5/8" OD

35 121714C1 X CLAMP, 3/4 x 5/8

36 87716 X BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4", G5,

36 280164 X BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 3/4", G5,

37 87361 X Tlnockas wanba, 1/4", SAE,

38 523282 X Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

39 218-5062 1 TMatpy6ok, 7/8"-14, 37¢ x 7/8"-14, O-Ring,

40 395150R91 1 BeicTpocoeauHsiemaamydTa, Mmama, self sealing, Alternate with A177478

40 A177478 1 BeicTpocoeauHsemaamydTa, Mmama, , Alternate with 395150R91

41  395149R1 1 BbictpocoeguHsiemasmydTa, nana, male, 7/8 inch NF, Alternate with 1272399C2

41 1272399C2 1 BeicTpocoeauHsiemaamydta, nana, self sealing, male, 7/8" NF, Alternate with 395149R91

42 218-5060 1 Tarpy6bok, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 7/8"-14, O-Ring,

43  196878C1 1 LWnaHr, 1422 mm (56") long, hydraulic, 3/8 D, 1460E Combine with 47 inch feeder, 1440E
Combine with 47 inch feeder

43 179411C1 1 HOSE, 1549 mm (61") long, hydraulic, 3/8 ID, 1460E Combine with 54.5 inch feeder, 1480E
Combine with 54.5 inch feeder

44 1317169C1 1 LWnawr, 686 mm (27") long, hydraulic, 3/8 ID

45 1312410C1 1 Twaponpoog, reel lift, 1460E Combine with 54.5 inch feeder, 1460E Combine with 47 inch
feeder, 1440E Combine with 47 inch feeder

46 187562C1 1 BeictpocoeauHsiemasmydra, nana, 9/16" NF

47 9617873 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,

48 86625021 2 XomyT wWwnaHra, #12, 0.69/1.25 Type F Worm,

49 1312409C1 X Cynnopr, pipe

50 11106231 X BuHT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,

51 43435 X Tanka, M10, Fig Ser,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-16 REEL DRIVE VALVE




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-16 REEL DRIVE VALVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

0 1282369C91 1 KnanaH, reel drive, Includes 2 - 8

0 1282369C92 1 VALVE, reel drive, Includes 2 - 8

2 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs oTaensHo, Body

3 1301336C1 1 MOTOR, ELECTRIC, , Includes 4, 5

4 165202 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
5 9825770 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
6 1301996C1 1 VALVE, compensator

7 238-5016 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -016, 70 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
8 86533411 3 BOJT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 7/8", G5, Full Thd,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-17 REEL DRIVE PUMP ASSEMBLY




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
08-17 REEL DRIVE PUMP ASSEMBLY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
0 1272633C91 1 Tmgpasnuyecknid Hacoc, reel drive, Includes 1- 23
0 1949288C1 1 Reman-lvgpasnuyeckuiHacoc, , Only for North America
0 1949289C1 1 Kapkac rugpasnuyeckoro Hacoca, , Return Number
1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Housing
2 92586C1 1 KomnnekT ynnoTHUTEnNbHbIX Konel, , Includes 7 - 17
4 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Gear Assy
5 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Gear Assy
6 NSS 1 He nocraenseTcs oTaensHo, Body
7 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Gasket, Plate
11 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, O-Ring
12 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTcs otaensHo, Seal
13 238-6159 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -159, 90 Duro, 4.977" ID x .103" Thk,
14 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Plate
15 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Washer
16 A25139 1 SEAL, shaft
17 100-21137 1 CronopHoe konblo, 1.375", Int, #137,
20 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Housing
21 166-55 4 BuHT, 12 Pt Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3 1/2", G8,
22 166-59 4 BuHr, 12 Pt Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3 3/4", G8,
1

N
w

H233445 KEY,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-01(01) BAT REEL-5 BAT-15.0 TO 25.0 FOOT HEADERS




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-01(01) BAT REEL-5 BAT-15.0 TO 25.0 FOOT HEADERS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1307620C1 1 TUBE, reel, 15.0 foot

1 1307621C1 1 TUBE, reel, 17.5 foot

1 1307622C1 1 TUBE, reel 20.0 foot

1 1307623C1 1 TUBE, reel, 22.5 foot

1 1307624C1 1 TUBE, reel 25.0 foot

2 185772C2 1 SHAFT, reel drive, RH

3 1316662C1 1 Ban, reel, LH

4 179108C1 10 SUPPORT, reel bat, LH

6 179109C1 SUPPORT, reel bat, RH

7 135270 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
8 145458 lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

9 1307584C1 NONACTD, reel 15.0 foot

9 1307585C1 NONACTD, reel 17.5 foot

9 1307586C1 NONACTD, reel 20.0 foot

9 1307587C1 NONACTD, reel 22.5 foot

9 1307588C1
10 477-82508

JIOMACTHB, reel 25.0 foot
BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2",

11 20356 KoHTpraika, 1/4"-20, GB,

13 1308369C1 SUPPORT, reel shaft

14 413-652 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3 1/4", G5,
15 247780 lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

16 87414 TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

17 277373A1
1TA 277369A1
19 633177R1

SUPPORT, bat reel, LH
SUPPORT, bat reel, plate
dukcatop, washer, cotter pin

20 80752 WnnuHT, 1/4" x 2 1/2",
21 495-81094 Mnockas wanba, 1 25/32" x 2 3/4" x .048",
22 95-81057 Mnockas wanba, 1 25/32" x 2 3/4" x .120",

22 495-81089
23 277370A2
23A 277369A1
29 1316328C1
30 280505A1
31 88043

32 9636698

Mnockas wanba, 1 21/32" x 2 1/4" x .120",
Cynnopr, bat reel, RH

SUPPORT, bat reel, plate

BUSHING, reel support

SPACER, 3/4"

BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 1/4", G5,
KoHnTpraiika, 1/2"-13, GB,

AR BADA A AN A A A aWRABRNNXNXoooon o X X X




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-01(02) BAT REEL 5 BAT- 30 FOOT HEADER




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-01(02) BAT REEL 5 BAT- 30 FOOT HEADER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1307625C1 1 TUBE, reel 30.0 foot

2 184927C2 1 SHAFT, reel drive

3 1316663C1 1 Ban, reel, LH

4 184924C1 15 SUPPORT, reel bat, LH

6  184925C1 15 SUPPORT, reel bat, RH

7 135270 30 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
8 145458 30 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

9 1307589C1 5 JIOMNACTDb, reel 30 foot

10 477-82508 60 BwuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2",
11 20356 60 KoHtpraika, 1/4"-20, GB,

13 1308369C1

N

SUPPORT, reel shaft

14 413-652 4 BOINT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3 1/4", G5,

15 247780 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

16 87414 2 TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

17 277373A1 1 SUPPORT, bat reel, LH

17A 277369A1 1 SUPPORT, bat reel, plate

19 633177R1 1 ®ukcatop, washer, cotter pin

20 80752 1 WnnuuT, 1/4" x 2 1/2",

21 495-81094 1 Tnockast wanba, 1 25/32" x 2 3/4" x .048",
22 95-81057 1 Tnockas wanba, 1 25/32" x 2 3/4" x .120",
22A 495-81089 2 [Mnockas waiba, 1 21/32" x 2 1/4" x .120",
23 277370A2 1 Cynnopr, bat reel, RH

23A 277369A1 1 SUPPORT, bat reel, plate

29 1316328C1 4 BUSHING, reel support

30 280505A1 4 SPACER, 3/4"

31 88043 4 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13x 3 1/4", G5,

32 9636698 4 KoHtpranka, 1/2"-13, GB,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-02 REEL END GUARD 5 BAT

%4
RN




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-02 REEL END GUARD 5 BAT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 126798A1 10 SHIELD, reel end, BSN JJC0308544

2 297129A1 20 SPACER, bat reel

3 87716 20 BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4", G5,

4 7770 20 Tanka, 1/4"-20, G5,

5 80682 20 CronopHas waiba, 1/4",

6 477-73124 10 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2",

7 295125A1 10 SPACER, bat reel

8 145458 10 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-03 PICKUP REEL 6 BAT - 52 INCH REEL WITH STEEL TINES




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-03 PICKUP REEL 6 BAT - 52 INCH REEL WITH STEEL TINES

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO O b BN -

1979485C1
1316274C1
180602C1
167654C1
424-58
424-520
9635082
80681
180507C1
167666C1
827703C1
424-720
280717
81547
953254R1
88530
280431
80679
87364
80710
180377C1
87872
80681
9635082
167661C1
598242R91
424-628
80680
9628503

OO ONRIP O NNMNNOMNNOMNMNERAEANNONMXXEXES A~

SHAFT, center, 17.5 foot

SHAFT, center (20.0 foot)

lMnacTuHa, spider

ARM, reel

BOJNT, Hex, 5/16"-18 X 1/2", G2,
BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", G2,
lanka, 5/16"-18, G5,

CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

HUB ASSY ., eccentric roller, Includes 8
BUSHING, roller frame

BAR, slot adjusting

BOIT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/4", G2,
lanka, 7/16"-14, G5,

CronopHas wanba, 7/16",

KoHTpraika, slot adjusting

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MNMOArONIOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5,
lanka, 1/2"-13, G5,

CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

Mnockas wanba, 1/2", SAE,
TaBoTHuUa, 1/8"-27 x .66 Ig

lMnacTuHa, spider

BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd,
CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

laika, 5/16"-18, G5,

KonbLo, eccentric control
NOALMMHUK, PONUKOBBIN, ball
BOJNT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 3/4", G2,
CronopHas Lwanba, 3/8",

lanka, 3/8"-16, G5,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-04 PICKUP REEL 6 BAT - 52 INCH REEL WITH STEEL TINES




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-04 PICKUP REEL 6 BAT - 52 INCH REEL WITH STEEL TINES

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

37 180380CT1 1 KPOHLUTEWH, adjusting, LH, Not Shown

38 179231C2 1 BRACKET, adjusting, RH, Shown

40 167612C1 2 SPACER, driven hub

43 88043 4 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 1/4", G5,

44  231-4118 4 KoHtpranka, 1/2"-13, GB,

47 180251C1 2 SHAFT, driving end

49 495-81089 4 [nockas wanba, 121/32" x 2 1/4" x .120",

50 180400C91 2 Xomytuk, W/SET SCREW, Includes 51

51 84-65 2 CronopHbIit BUHT, Hex Soc, 3/8"-24 x 5/16",

52 9635884 X BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd,

53 9635082 X Tanka, 5/16"-18, G5,

94 80681 X CronopHas wwanba, 5/16",

56 180603C1 4 TnactuHa, stiffening

57 80280503 1 BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
58 9637692 1 KoHtprawka, 3/8"-16, GB,

60 180787C1 36 SUPPORT, reel arm brace

61 280700 36 BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd,
62 20356 36 KoHtpraika, 1/4"-20, GB,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-05 PICKUP REEL 6 BAT WITH STEEL TINES - BSN JJC0304999

T T T T T T
O
[

S
Ly é-l :- | . ) i
—
o €t
&

s/,
i
A

.
® o
0 -
™~ " E ..'.
. 7 v
K5 " .
i ot T
T e . = L]
Ll . :
o i P
-
. s
- ] K—— - T ;
¥
i
= *r,

BSN JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-05 PICKUP REEL 6 BAT WITH STEEL TINES - BSN JJC0304999

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1326602C1 1 SHAFT, center (15.0 foot)

1 1316273C1 1 SHAFT, center (17.5 foot)

1 1316274C1 1 SHAFT, center (20.0 foot)

1 1316275C1 1 SHAFT, center (22.5 foot)

1 1316276C1 1 SHAFT, center (25.0 foot)

1 1316277C1 1 SHAFT, center (30.0 foot)

2 167653C1 X PLATE, reel arm (15.0 and 17.5 foot)

2 180248C1 X PLATE, reel arm (20.0, 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 foot)

3 1326650C1 X ARM, reel

4 88574 X BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd,

5 9635082 X Tanka, 5/16"-18, G5,

6 80681 X CronopHas wwanba, 5/16",

7 114938A2 1 FRAME, eccentric roller

8 167666C1 4 BUSHING, roller frame

10 253430A1 1 Koxyx, eccentric with bearings, Includes 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 12, 13
12 114951A1 12 NOAWWMHWK, CUP tapered roller bearing (Female thread)
13 114952A1 12 NMOAWWMHKK, CONE tapered roller bearing (Male thread)
20 80720 2 TaeoTHuua, 30€, 1/8"-27 NPT x .91" Ig,

21 175571A3 1 HOUSING, eccentric roller

22 NSS 2 He nocrasnsietcsa otaenbHo, Shield

23 120104 12 BwHT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

24 87016617 12 CronopHas wanba, M8,

25 43362 12 Tanka, M8, Cl 10,

26 167661C1 2 KonbLo, eccentric control

27 1326656C1 X BUSHING, reel arm

28 280164 X BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 3/4", G5,

29 20356 X Kontpraiika, 1/4"-20, GB,

30 114941A1 6 MOJLMMHWK, NrONbYATbIN,

31 114942A1 12 SCREW, socket head, shoulder, special

32 100038 12 Kowtpranka, M12 x 1.75, CI 8,

33 100037 6 [anka, M10x 1.5, Cl 8,

34  292108A1 4 SHIELD, eccentric roller plate HCC

35 11106231 4 BuHt, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,

36 100037 4 Tanka, M10x 1.5, Cl 8,

BSN JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-06 PICKUP REEL 6 BAT WITH STEEL TINES - BSN JJC0304999

BSN JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-06 PICKUP REEL 6 BAT WITH STEEL TINES - BSN JJC0304999

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

37 277363A1 KPOHLUTEWH, pickup reel support, LH
38 277358A1 SUPPORT, bracket, pickup reel, RH

40 280505A1 SPACER, 3/4"

43 86508581 BuHT, Hex, M12 x 90, 8.8,

44 100038 KoHtpraika, M12 x 1.75, CI 8,

45 1316328C1 BUSHING, reel support

47 185519C1 SHAFT, driving end (15.0 and 17.5 foot)
47 185520C1 SHAFT, driving end (20.0 and 22.5 foot)
47 180134C1 SHAFT, driving end (25.0 and 30.0 foot)
48 185522C1 SHAFT, driven end (15.0 and 17.5 foot)
48 185523C1 SHAFT, driven end (20.0 and 22.5 Foot)
48 180135C1 SHAFT, driven end (25.0 and 30.0 foot)
49 495-831089 Mnockas warba, 121/32" x 2 1/4" x 120",
50 114943A1 XomyTuk, locking, Includes 51

51 878-1106 CronopHbin BUHT, Hex Soc, M10 x 6, Cup Pt,

52 88434 BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd,

53 9637692 KoHTpraitka, 3/8"-16, GB,

94 80680 CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

55 80280503 BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NOArONNOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
56 280234 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G5, Full Thd,

57 280431 [aiika, 1/2"-13, G5,

58 280262A1 Cynnopr, shield, outer

59 43158 BuHT, Hex, M12 x 80, 8.8,

60 811-12040 BONT, C KBAOPATHBIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, M12 x 40, CI8.8, Full Thd,
61 337475 laitka, M12, Cl 10,

62 114944A1 MpyxunHHas wainba, belleville, 12 mm

BSN JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-08 PICKUP REEL WITH PLASTIC TINES - 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADERS - BSN JJC0305000

BSN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-08 PICKUP REEL WITH PLASTIC TINES - 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADERS - BSN JJC0305000

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

~N g W =S o

17
19
20
21
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
33
34
36

1989399C1
1989401C1
1994811C1
1347083C1
292108A1
114938A2
167666C1
811-12040
337475
114944A1
80720
1989433C2
283590A1
NSS
120104
87016617
43362
167661C1
114951A1
114952A1
253430A1
114941A1
114942A1
100038
100037

WO OOW—-2 0O 200000 2000 222NN X

SHAFT, center tube (15.0 foot)

SHAFT, center tube (17.5 foot)

SHAFT, center tube (20.0 foot)

ARM, reel

SHIELD, eccentric roller plate HCC

FRAME, eccentric roller

BUSHING, roller frame

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MNMOAr0NOBKOM, Short NK, M12 x 40, CI8.8, Full Thd,
lanka, M12, CI 10,

MpyxunHHas wainba, belleville, 12 mm

TasoTHuua, 30€, 1/8"-27 NPT x .91"Ig,

Koxyx, RH end

GUARD, sheet, non eccentric end, Australia and Europe
He noctaensercs otaensHo, Shield

BunT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

CronopHas wanba, M8,

laika, M8, ClI 10,

Konbuo, eccentric control

MOAWWMHKK, CUP tapered roller bearing (Female thread)
MOAWMIMHKK, CONE tapered roller bearing (Male thread)
Koxyx, eccentric with bearings, Includes 22 - 28
NOALUMMHWUK, NrONbYATbIN,

SCREW, socket head, shoulder, special

KonTpraika, M12 x 1.75, CI 8,

laika, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

BSN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-09 PICKUP REEL WITH PLASTIC TINES - 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADERS - BSN JJC0305000

-~

BSN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-09 PICKUP REEL WITH PLASTIC TINES - 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADERS

- BSN JJC0305000

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

37 277363A1 KPOHLUTEWH, pickup reel support, LH
38 277361A2 BRACKET, pickup reel support, RH

39 280262A1 Cynnopr, shield, outer

40 280505A1 SPACER, 3/4"

43 88043 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 1/4", G5,

44 9636698 KoHTpranka, 1/2"-13, GB,

45 1316328C1 BUSHING, reel support

47 1989426C2 SHAFT, driving end

48 1989424C2 SHAFT, driven end

49 495-81089 Mnockas wawnba, 121/32" x 2 1/4" x .120",
90 114943A1 XomyTuk, locking, Includes 51

51 878-1106 CronopHbIn BUHT, Hex Soc, M10 x 6, Cup Pt,
61 167666C1 BUSHING, roller frame

65 80720 TasoTHuua, 30¢, 1/8"-27 NPT x .91" Ig,

70 11106231 Bunt, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,

71 43140 BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd, M10 x 30
72 120113 BONT, Hex, M10 x 50, 8.8, Full Thd,

73 832-41310 KonTpraika, M10 x 1.5, Cl 10,

74 140028 lnockas waiba, M10,

75 1347084C1
76 1347085C1
77 280234
78 280431

NOAWWNHKIK, reel arm

LLinend, bearing

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G5, Full Thd,
lanka, 1/2"-13, G5,

A A X XXX X OoOX 2NN P aapPNOTo1ol -

BSN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-10 PICKUP REEL WITH PLASTIC TINES - 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADERS - BSN JJC0305000

BSN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-10 PICKUP REEL WITH PLASTIC TINES - 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADERS - BSN JJC0305000

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

o N Ol w—~ =~

17
19
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
33
34
36

1347091C1
1347092C1
1347093C1
1347083C1
292108A1
114938A2
167666C1
175571A3
811-12040
337475
114944A1
80720
NSS
120104
87016617
43362
167661C1
114951A1
114952A1
253430A1
114941A1
114942A1
100038
100037

O L ORONNORRNPOPDNPODNON =B 2N X 2

— —
Do

SHAFT, center, tube (22.5 foot)

SHAFT, center, tube (25.0 foot)

SHAFT, center, tube (30.0 foot)

ARM, reel

SHIELD, eccentric roller plate HCC

FRAME, eccentric roller

BUSHING, roller frame

HOUSING, eccentric roller

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NOArONOBKOM, Short NK, M12 x 40, CI8.8, Full Thd,
lanka, M12, CI 10,

MpyxuHHas wainba, belleville, 12 mm

TasoTHuua, 30¢, 1/8"-27 NPT x .91" Ig,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shield

BuHT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

CronopHas wanba, M8,

lanka, M8, Cl 10,

KonbLo, eccentric control

MOAWMIMHKK, CUP tapered roller bearing (Female thread)
MOAWMIMHKK, CONE tapered roller bearing (Male thread)
Koxyx, eccentric with bearings, Includes 22 - 28
NOALUMMHWUK, UrONBYATBIN,

SCREW, socket head, shoulder, special

KonTpraiika, M12 x 1.75, CI 8,

lanka, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

BSN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-11 PICKUP REEL WITH PLASTIC TINES - 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADERS - BSN JJC0305000

BSN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-11 PICKUP REEL WITH PLASTIC TINES - 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADERS

- BSN JJC0305000

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

37 277363A1 KPOHLUTEWH, pickup reel support, LH
38 277358A2 KPOHLLTEWH, pickup reel support, RH
39 280262A1 Cynnopr, shield, outer

40 280505A1 SPACER, 3/4"

43 88043 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 1/4", G5,

44 9636698 KoHTpranka, 1/2"-13, GB,

45 1316328C1 BUSHING, reel support

47 1989428C2 SHAFT, driving end

48 1989425C2 SHAFT, driven end

49 495-81089 Mnockas wawnba, 121/32" x 2 1/4" x .120",
90 114943A1 XomyTuk, locking, Includes 51

51 878-1106 CronopHbIn BUHT, Hex Soc, M10 x 6, Cup Pt,
70 11106231 Bunt, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,

71 43140 BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd, M10 x 30
72 120113 BONT, Hex, M10 x 50, 8.8, Full Thd,

73 832-41310 KonTpraika, M10 x 1.5, Cl 10,

74 140028 lnockas waiba, M10,

75 1347084C1
76 1347085C1
77 280234
78 280431

NOAWWNHKIK, reel arm

LLinend, bearing

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G5, Full Thd,
lanka, 1/2"-13, G5,

A A X XXX X OoOXN-DMAAAaADMNOOIOoLOol S

BSN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09A-12 PICKUP REEL 6 BAT WITH PLASTIC OR STEEL TINES - ASN JJC0305000

ASN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-12 PICKUP REEL 6 BAT WITH PLASTIC OR STEEL TINES - ASN JJC0305000

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NOO O~ OWODN-—-A 2

W W WOWWWWDNDNDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDN-2A 2 v o
OO WN 2O OO NGO PP OWN ~OCOCCOOoONOOOOT AP OWOWDN -~

427452A1
427454A1
427455A1
427456A1
427457A1
427458A1
1347083C1
427418A1
43140
140028
832-41310
1347084C1
1347085C1
120113
1989433C2
11106231
277363A1
277361A2
277358A2
1316328C1
280505A1
88043
9636698
427411A1
291313A1
427412A1
495-81089
167666C1
114938A2
80720
114943A1
878-1106
280262A1
NSS
114951A1
114952A1
114942A1
100038
167661C1
120104
87016617
43362

SHAFT, 15.0 foot center tube

SHAFT, 17.5 foot center tube

SHAFT, 20.0 foot center tube

SHAFT, 22.5 foot center tube

SHAFT, 25.0 foot center tube

SHAFT, 30.0 foot center tube

ARM, reel

PLATE, spider arm anchor

BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd, M10 x 30

Mnockas waiba, M10,

Kontpraiika, M10 x 1.5, Cl 10,

NOAWWNHKIK, reel arm

LLinend, bearing

BONT, Hex, M10 x 50, 8.8, Full Thd,

Koxyx, RH end

BuHt, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,

KPOHLUTEWH, pickup reel support, LH

BRACKET, pickup reel support, RH, 15.0, 17.5 and 20.0 Foot Headers
KPOHLUTEWH, pickup reel support, RH, 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 Foot Headers
BUSHING, reel support

SPACER, 3/4"

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 1/4", G5,

KoHnTpraiika, 1/2"-13, GB,

Ban, driving end, 15.0, 20.0 and 22.5 foot

Ban, drive end HCC ML LVL2 pickup reel, 22.5, 25.0 and 30.0 Foot Headers
Ban, driven end 8" OD

Mnockas wainba, 121/32" x 2 1/4" x .120",

BUSHING, roller frame

FRAME, eccentric roller

TasoTHuua, 30¢, 1/8"-27 NPT x .91" g,

XomyTuk, locking, Includes 26

CronopHbin BUHT, Hex Soc, M10 x 6, Cup Pt,

Cynnopr, shield, outer

He noctaensercs otaensHo, Shield

MOAWWMHKK, CUP tapered roller bearing (Female thread)
MOAWMIMHKK, CONE tapered roller bearing (Male thread)
SCREW, socket head, shoulder, special

KonTpraika, M12 x 1.75, CI 8,

KonbLo, eccentric control

BuHT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

CronopHas wanba, M8,

laika, M8, CI 10,

ASN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-12 PICKUP REEL 6 BAT WITH PLASTIC OR STEEL TINES - ASN JJC0305000

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

37 114941A1 3 MOALWMMHWYK, NrONbYATbIN,
38 811-12040 1 BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MNMOAroNnoBKOM, Short NK, M12 x 40, CI8.8, Full Thd,
39  114944A1 1 TpyxuHHas wanba, belleville, 12 mm
40 337475 1 Taika, M12, CI 10,
41  292108A1 2 SHIELD, eccentric roller plate HCC, BSN JJC0308544
42 11106231 4 BuHT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,
43 100037 4 Tanka, M10x 1.5, ClI 8,
45 280234 1 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G5, Full Thd,
46 280431 1 Tanka, 1/2"-13, G5,
1

47 253430A1 Koxyx, eccentric with bearings, Includes 28 - 30

ASN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-13 PICKUP REEL BAT AND STEEL TINE ASSY - BSN JJC0304999

BSN JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-13 PICKUP REEL BAT AND STEEL TINE ASSY - BSN JJC0304999

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1326605C91 12 JIOMNACTb, with steel tines (15.0 foot), Includes 13, 14, 15

2 1316258C91 6 JONACTD, with steel tines (17.5 foot), Includes 13, 14, 15

3 1316259C91 12 JIONACTb, with steel tines (17.5 and 20.0 foot), Includes 13, 14, 15
4 1316259C91 6 JIONACTD, with steel tines (17.5 and 20.0 foot), Includes 13, 14, 15
5 1316260C91 12 JIOMNACTb, with steel tines (20.0 foot), Includes 13, 14, 15

6  1316265C91 6 JIONACTD, with steel tines (22.5 foot), Includes 13, 14, 15

7 185864C91 12 JIONACTb, with steel tines (22.5 foot), Includes 13, 14, 15

8  598170R91 12 JIONACTb, with steel tines (25.0 foot), Includes 13, 14, 15

9 167676C91 12 JIOMNACTb, with steel tines (25.0 foot), Includes 13, 14, 15

10 1316264C91 12 JIONACTb, with steel tines (30.0 foot), Includes 13, 14, 15

11 1316265C91 12 JIONACTb, with steel tines (22.5 foot), Includes 13, 14, 15

13 598171R1 X TpabnuHa, tooth

14 592616R1 X CLIP,

15  23055R1 X 3aknenka, Tr Hd, 3/16" x 1",

16 412-422 X BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MOAIOJIOBKOM, Short NK, 1/4"-20 x 1 3/8", G2,
17 230-4114 X KoHtpraiika, 1/4"-20, GA,

18 1326604C1 6 SHAFT, bat (15.0 foot)

18 1316267C1 6 SHAFT, bat (17.5 foot)

18 1316268C1 6 SHAFT, bat (20.0 foot)

18 1316269C1 6 SHAFT, bat (22.5 foot)

18 1316270C1 6 SHAFT, bat (25.0 foot)

18 1316271C1 6 SHAFT, bat (30.0 foot)

19 1316568C1 12 Pacnopka, .51 X .84 X 1.12 tube, 52 Inch Reel With Steel Tines

20 9706716 12 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5, , 52 Inch Reel With Steel Tines

21 495-81024 12 Tnockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .060",

24 231-4118 12 KonTtpraiika, 1/2"-13, GB,

BSN JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-13A PICKUP REEL - STEEL TINE ASSY - ASN JJC0305000

e

ASN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-13A PICKUP REEL - STEEL TINE ASSY - ASN JJC0305000

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 427438A1 3 TpabnunHas Tpyba, 15.0 foot with retainer outboard, Includes 3 (15)
1 427442A1 3 [pabnunHas Tpyba, 17.5 foot with retainer outboard, Includes 3 (18)
1 427444A1 3 TpabnunHas Tpyba, 20.0 foot with retainer outboard, Includes 3 (21)
1 427447A1 3 pabnunHas Tpyba, 22.5 foot with retainer outboard, Includes 3 (24)
1 427448A1 3 TpabnunHas Tpyba, 25.0 foot with retainer outboard, Includes 3 (25)
1 427451A1 3 pabnunHas Tpyba, 30.0 foot with retainer outboard, Includes 3 (32)
2 427439A1 3 TpabnunHas Tpyba, 15.0 foot with retainer inboard, Includes 3 (17), 4
2 427443A1 3 [pabnunHHas Tpyba, 17.5 foot with retainer inboard, Includes 3 (20), 4
2 427445A1 3 TpabnunHas Tpyba, 20.0 foot with retainer inboard, Includes 3 (22), 4
2 427446A1 3 pabnuHHas Tpyba, 22.5 foot with retainer inboard, Includes 3 (25), 4
2 427449A1 3 TpabnunHas Tpyba, 25.0 foot with retainer inboard, Includes 3 (27), 4
2 427450A1 3 pabnunHas Tpy6ba, 30.0 foot with retainer inboard, Includes 3 (32), 4
3 NSS X He nocraensietcs otgencHo, Threaded Inserts (M8 Threads)

3A  430246A1 1 WMHcTpymenT, threaded insert installation, Not lllustrated

4 430501A1 1 PLUG, plastic 12.7 OD x 10.3 ID

5 427459A1 X YINAKOBKA, double coil tine 5 pieces

6 427460A1 X YMNAKOBKA, single coil tine 10 pieces

7 427414A1 X WASHER, Special 21/64 x 23/32 x 1/16"

8 9671714 X BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 25, 8.8,

9  427415A1 X STRAP, thrust retainer

10 126173A1 X CamoHape3atoLuii BUHT, hex washer head, slotted, special, 3.5 x 1.3 x 16 mm
11 427417A1 X YNAKOBKA, threaded insert, Not Shown, Includes 3

ASN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-14 PICKUP REEL BAT AND PLASTIC TINES (FINGERS) - BSN JJC0304999

— e — —
© WD
TR
#+rue

BSN JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-14 PICKUP REEL BAT AND PLASTIC TINES (FINGERS) - BSN JJC0304999

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1989429C1 6 TUBE, tine support (15.0 foot)

1 1989431C1 6 TUBE, tine support (17.5 foot)

1 1994813C1 6 TUBE, tine support (20.0 foot)

1 1347080C1 6 TUBE, tine support (22.5 foot)

1 1347081C1 6 TUBE, tine support (25.0 foot)

1 1347082C2 6 TUBE, tine support (30.0 foot)

2 1347094C1 6 KPOHLITEWH, crank arm, LH

3 1347095C1 6 KPOHLITEWH, crank arm, RH (double eccentric)

4  838-1840 X Wmwmdpt, M8 x 4. Slotted,

5 1989468C1 X WASHER, 35.6 x 46 x 2.0 mm

7 NSS 6 He nocrasnsietcsa otaenbHo, Tine, End

8 126173A1 6 CamoHapesatowui BUHT, hex washer head, slotted, special, 3.5 x 1.3 x 16 mm
9 NSS 6 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Tine, Right Hand Bat

10 126173A1 6 CamoHapesatowui BuHT, hex washer head, slotted, special, 3.5 x 1.3 x 16 mm
11 NSS 6 He nocraensietcsa otgensHo, Tine, Left Hand Bat

12 126173A1 6 CamoHapesatowmi BuHT, hex washer head, slotted, special, 3.5 x 1.3 x 16 mm
13 NSS 10 He nocrasnsietcs otaenbHo, Tine, Full Bat

14 126173A1 10 CamoHape3atoLwmit BUHT, hex washer head, slotted, special, 3.5 x 1.3 x 16 mm
15 126748A1 X LWainba kpenneHus 060MMbI NogWwMnHKKa, plastic

16 1989441C1 X PemkomnnexT, tine, end, Includes 7, 8

17 1989439C1 X Pemkomnnexr, tine, RH, Includes 9, 10

18  1989440C1 X PemkomnnexT, tine, LH, Includes 11, 12

19 1989438C1 X PemkomnnexT, ting, full, Includes 13, 14

BSN JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-15 PICKUP REEL - BAT AND PLASTIC TINES (FINGERS) - ASN JJC0305000

ASN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-15 PICKUP REEL - BAT AND PLASTIC TINES (FINGERS) - ASN JJC0305000

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 427425A1 6 TUBE, bat 15.0 foot plastic tine

1 427427A1 6 TUBE, bat 17.5 foot plastic tine

1 427428A1 6 TUBE, bat 20.0 foot plastic tine

1 427429A1 6 TUBE, bat 22.5 foot plastic tine

1 427430A1 6 TUBE, bat 25.0 foot plastic tine

1 427431A1 6 TUBE, bat 30.0 foot plastic tine

2 NSS 10 He noctaBnsietcs otgensHo, Tines (Fingers)

3 126173A1 10 CamoHapesatowynit BUHT, hex washer head, slotted, special, 3.5 x 1.3 x 16 mm
4 NSS 10 He noctaBnsietcs otgensHo, Tines (Fingers)

5 126173A1 10 CamoHapesatowymit BUHT, hex washer head, slotted, special, 3.5 x 1.3 x 16 mm
6 NSS 10 He noctaBnsietcs otgensHo, Tines (Fingers)

7 126173A1 10 CamoHape3atoLwmit BUHT, hex washer head, slotted, special, 3.5 x 1.3 x 16 mm
8 NSS 10 He noctaBnsietcs otgensHo, Tines (Fingers)

9 126173A1 10 CamoHapesatowynit BUHT, hex washer head, slotted, special, 3.5 x 1.3 x 16 mm
10  410859A1 X PACKAGE, REPAIR, reel tine end, Includes 2, 3

11 410858A1 X PACKAGE, REPAIR, reel tine RH, Includes 4, 5

12 410857A1 X PACKAGE, REPAIR, reel tine LH, Includes 6, 7

13 410856A1 X PACKAGE, REPAIR, reel tine full, Includes 8, 9

ASN JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-16 PICKUP REEL 6 BAT WITH STEEL TINES - AUXILIARY




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-16 PICKUP REEL 6 BAT WITH STEEL TINES - AUXILIARY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 592627R21 1 STRAP, finger

2 167652C1 1 Tpabnuna, LH

3 167605CI1 6 [pabnuHa, auxiliary pickup, LH, Includes 1, 2

4 167606C91 6 [pabnuHa, auxiliary pickup, RH, Includes 5, 6

5 592627R21 1 STRAP, finger

6 167651C1 1 TpabnuHa, RH

7 598246R1 12 SPACER, 9/16 ID x 1 1/4"

7 1316568C1 12 Pacnopka, .51 X .84 X 1.12 tube, Used With 52 Inch Reel
8 827385C1 12 BOLT, round head hex shank, special, 1/2 NF x 2 1/2"
8 9706716 12 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5, , Used With 52 Inch Reel
9 827386C1 12 Kontpraiika, hex flange, 1/2" NF

9 9411648 KonTpranka, 1/2"-20, GC, , Used With 52 Inch Reel

10 87364 12 TMnockas wanba, 1/2", SAE,

10 495-81024 12 [Mnockas wanba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .060",

10 80700 12 TMnockas wanba, 1/2", , Used With 52 Inch Reel

11 598234R1 36 BASE, bearing, Used With 52 Inch Reel

12 598235R1 36 CAP, BEARING, Used With 52 Inch Reel

13 598236R1 36 U-BOLT, 1/4 x 2", Used With 52 Inch Reel

14 20356 72 Kontpraiika, 1/4"-20, GB, , Used With 52 Inch Reel




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-17 PICKUP REEL 6 BAT WITH PLASTIC TINES - AUXILIARY




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-17 PICKUP REEL 6 BAT WITH PLASTIC TINES - AUXILIARY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 827385C1 12 BOLT, round head hex shank, special, 1/2 NF x 2 1/2"
2  598246R1 12 SPACER, 9/16 ID x 1 1/4"

3 1970591C1 12 RETAINER, auxiliary tine

4 1970590C1 12 [pabnuHa, plastic, auxiliary

5 1970592C1 12 Cynnopr, auxiliary tine

6 827386C1 12 Konrtpraika, hex flange, 1/2" NF




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-18 REEL DRIVE 5 BAT




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09A-18 REEL DRIVE 5 BAT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 130409A1 1 MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, reel drive, See figure 8-06

2 9707516 2 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5,

3 129-857 2 Taika, Sq, 1/2"-13,

4 396-41053 2 [nockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .188", HDN,

5 1308371C2 1 SHIM, hydraulic reel drive motor

6 129973A2 1 3Be3gouka, driven, 51 tooth, BSN JJC0308544

7 280251 2 WnnwuhT, 3/32" x 1",

8 27-7278 2 LUTndbT ¢ ronoskoit M 0TBEPCTUEM MOA WNKMHT, 7/16" x 2.781", , BSN JJC0308544
9 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Chain Assy, Use 67 links of 1791D, 1 x 241-1315, 2 x 241-1715
9 1791D X Uens, roller, #50 (10 foot bulk)

9 241-1315 1 LINK, CONNECTING, #50 single pitch

9 2411715 2 CoepunHuTenbHoe 3BeHo, #50 single pitch offset

10 129967A1 1 3Be3pnoyka, drive, 17 tooth, BSN JJC0308544

11 23236R1 2 CtonopHbIi BUHT, Hex Soc, 3/8"-24 x 3/8",

12 47471 1 LWnoHka Byapyda, #15, 1/4" x 1", HT,

15 129988A4 1 SUPPORT ASSY., hydraulic reel drive motor

17 280234 1 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G5, Full Thd,

18 280431 1 Tanka, 1/2"-13, G5,

19 80679 2 CronopHas wanba, 1/2",




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-19 REEL DRIVE 6 BAT

ey
oL,
Reeleiniol A A




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-19 REEL DRIVE 6 BAT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O© O© O© 00 NO O1 01 B WDN -

NN NN 2o )
O© 00 NP —-~O0 OO

130409A1
9707516
129-857
396-41053
1308371C1
1308371C2
129973A2
280251
27-7278
NSS
1791D
241-1315
241-1715
129967A1
1979794C1
1316618C1
484-1386
47471
280234
280431
80679

N = = a2 N 22 a N =X 2PN A a NN -

MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, reel drive, See Figure 08-06
BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5,
lanka, Sq, 1/2"-13,

Mnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .188", HDN,
SHIM, bar, motor

SHIM, hydraulic reel drive motor

3Be3nouka, driven, 51 tooth, BSN JJC0308544
WnnuHT, 3/32" x 1",

LLUITudhT ¢ ronoskoit 1 oTBepCTMEM nog, WnaumHT, 7/16" x 2.781", , BSN JUC0308544
He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Chain Assy, Use 67 links of 1791D, 1 x 241-1315, 2 x 241-1715
Llenb, roller, #50 (10 foot bulk)

LINK, CONNECTING, #50 single pitch
CoepunnutenbHoe 3BeHo, #50 single pitch offset
3Be3nouka, drive, 17 tooth, BSN JJC0308544
3Be3nouka, reel drive, 13T

3Be3nouka, reel drive, 21T

CronopHbin BUHT, Hex Soc, 3/8"-24 x 3/8",

LLInoHka Bypapyda, #15, 1/4" x 1", HT,

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G5, Full Thd,

anka, 1/2"-13, G5,

CronopHas wanba, 1/2",




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-20 REEL DRIVE SHIELD




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09A-20 REEL DRIVE SHIELD

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 258980A1 1 SUPPORT, reel drive shield, inner

2 86624075 2 Ltnapt c ronoskoi, 1/4" x 1 3/4", G2,

3 280250 2 WnnuuT, 3/32" x 3/4",

4 258981A1 1 SHIELD, reel drive

9 291944A1 1 3awernka, reel drive shield

6  465593R1 1 Pacnopka, 3/8" Pipe x 2 1/2",

7 280262A1 1 Cynnopr, shield, outer

8 280275 1 BOIT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3 1/4", G5,

9 145458 1 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

10 145913 X BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

11 145458 X Tamka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

12 NSS 1 He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Package, Latch, Australia Only, Includes 13 - 16
13 291637A1 1 Cynnopr, shield latch access

14 151-506 4 3aknenka, Pop, 1/8" x .400", Stainless,

15 292035A1 4 WASHER, rivet back-up

16 291945A1 1 3awenka, reel drive shield




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-21 REEL SUPPORT ARMS AND LIFT CYLINDERS

08

09




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09A-21 REEL SUPPORT ARMS AND LIFT CYLINDERS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 304197A1 1 PbIYAT, reel support LH, Includes 2

2 296796A1 2 DECAL, auger lift bracket

3 304198A1 1 PbIYAT, reel support RH, Includes 2

4 128428A3 2 SUPPORT, brace, reel arm, BSN JJC0308544

5 87339 4 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G5,

6 231-4118 4  KoHntpramka, 1/2"-13, GB,

7 86979987 2 Wt ¢ ronoskon, 1/2" x 3", G5,

8 394818 2 Wnnuat, M5 x 25,

9  1320928C1 2 ROD, stand support

12 M296 2 SPRING,

13 87362 2 [nockas wanba, 5/16" SAE,

14 80756 2 WnnwuT, 1/8" x 3/4",

15 1305175C4 2 KPOHLUTEWH, reflector

17  128723A2 1 Twgpasnuyeckun uumvuap, 1 1/2" x 9 3/8", Reel Lift Master, See Figure 08-09, BSN
JJC0308544

18 128726A1 1 Twgpasnuyeckun unnuHap, 1 x 9 3/8", Reel Lift Slave, See Figure 08-10, BSN JUC0308544

20 394818 2 Wnnuut, MS X 25,

23 86979987 2 LWtnapt c ronoskoi, 1/2" x 3", GY,

24 9627879 2 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd,

25 1320927C2 2 ROD, cylinder adjusting, BSN JJC0308544

26 87045537 2 WnnuHT/veka, 148 x 3 5/16"

27 396-41066 2 [nockas waiba, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN,

28 1316193C1 2 PLUG, button, BSN JJC0308544

29 128729A1 2 TUBE, reel arm adjusting, BSN JJC0308544

30 144672A2 1 SUPPORT, lift cylinder, LH, with decal, Includes 31, BSN JJC0308544

30 144673A2 1 SUPPORT, lift cylinder, RH, with decal, Includes 31, BSN JJC0308544

31 185067A1 1 DECAL, warning, avoid injury, always lock both reel lift cylinders, See Figure 09D-13

32 128427A1 2 SPACER, reel arm

33 88007 2 BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 4 1/2", G5,

34 231-41112 2 Kontpraika, 3/4"-10, GB,

35 496-21081 2 [nockas wanba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x 179", HDN,

36 128426A1 2 SPACER, reel arm strap

37 9627896 2 BOINT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 1 3/4", G5,

38 85700693 2 KoHtpraimka, 5/8"-11, GC,

39 496-41066 4 Tnockas wanba, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN, , BSN JJC0308544

40 183064A1 2 SHIELD, auger lift bracket, See Figure 09C-05, BSN JJC0308544




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-22 HYDRAULIC REEL DRIVE ATTACHMENT - 1440E, 1460E AND 1480E COMBINE




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-22 HYDRAULIC REEL DRIVE ATTACHMENT - 1440E, 1460E AND 1480E COMBINE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

1
1

(o> 2 > NS BN IN N )

10
13
14

15

16
NS
NS
NS
21

23
24
25

189459C3
189460C3

189470C1
477-73108
135270
145458
197646C1

189730C1

477-82508
523282
203672C1
189468C2

189469C1

189464C2
87364
80679
280431
189466C1
198409C2
9706726
247780

1
1

= X X X =

N _ a DD

XX =2 =2 X X X =

Koxyx, pump drive, 1460E Combine with 47 inch feeder, 1440E Combine with 47 inch feeder
SHIELD, pump drive, 1460E Combine with 54.5 inch feeder, 1480E Combine with 54.5 inch
feeder

Cynnopr, shield, upper LH

BunT, Sitd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2",

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

Koxyx, feeder jackshaft LH, 1460E Combine with 47 inch feeder, 1440E Combine with 47 inch
feeder

Koxyx, feeder jackshaft LH, 1460E Combine with 54.5 inch feeder, 1480E Combine with 54.5
inch feeder

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2",

laka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

Cynnopr, shield, lower, 1480E Combine with 54.5 inch feeder

Cynnopr, shield, lower rear, 1460E Combine with 47 inch feeder, 1440E Combine with 47 inch
feeder

Cynnopr, shield, lower rear, 1460E Combine with 54.5 inch feeder, 1480E Combine with 54.5
inch feeder

Cynnopr, shield, upper front

Mnockas wawnba, 1/2", SAE, , Not Shown

CronopHas wanba, 1/2", , Not Shown

lanka, 1/2"-13, G5, , Not Shown

Cynnopr, shield, upper rear

SUPPORT, reel drive pump

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-23 HYDRAULIC REEL DRIVE ATTACHMENT - 1440E, 1460E AND 1480E COMBINE




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09A-23 HYDRAULIC REEL DRIVE ATTACHMENT - 1440E, 1460E AND 1480E COMBINE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

28 176562C2 1 PULLEY, drive, feeder jackshaft pump, 13-1/2" OD

29 Q1497 1 LWnoxka, Gib, 3/8" Sq x 2",

30 197414C2 1 BELT, reel drive, 146", 1460E Combine with 54.5 inch feeder, 1480E Combine with 54.5 inch
feeder

30 197411C1 PEMEHb, reel drive, 132", 1460E Combine with 47 inch feeder, 1440E Combine with 47 inch
feeder

31 195528C92 1 PbIYAT, pump tightener, Includes 32

32 583346R1 2 BUSHING, tightener arm

33 87414 1 TaBoTHuua, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

34 198410C1 1 SPACER, tightener arm

35 86977740 1 BOIT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 4", G5,

36 495-81026 1 Tnockas waiba, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .060",

37 86624169 1 Tnockas waiba, 1 1/32" x 1 1/2" x .060",

38 86624170 1 Tnockas wanba, 1 1/32" x 1 1/2" x .120",

39 231-51410 1 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/8"-11,

42 674966R91 1 LWkwus, idler, belt, 8-3/4" OD

43 424-1080 1 BOIT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 5", G2,

44  495-81175 1 Tnockas wanba, 21/32" x 1" x .120",

45 86729275 1 CronopHas waiiba, 5/8",

46 280374 1 Tamka, 5/8"-11, G5,

47 193252C1 1 LWkme, pump driven, 7.5" OD, 7/8" ID

48 87616 X CronopHbIn BUHT, Sq Hd, 3/8"-16 x 3/4",

49 87016560 X Tanka, Jam, 3/8"-16, G5,

92 195526C1 1 SUPPORT, pivot anchor, 1460E Combine with 47 inch feeder, 1440E Combine with 47 inch
feeder

52 195527C1 1 SUPPORT, pivot anchor, 1480E Combine with 54.5 inch feeder

53 80280503 X BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MNOArofioBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd,

54 88707 X BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM NMOAronoBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd,

55 86624188 X Tnockas wanba, 17/32" x 1 1/6" x .134",

56 232-5138 X Tamka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13, G8,

57 195531C1 1 SUPPORT, spring anchor

58 255918 X BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr,

60 167570C1 1 Lens, finger stop

61 88146 1 BOIT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1", G5,

62 87361 2 [nockas wanba, 1/4", SAE,

63 80682 1 CronopHas waiiba, 1/4",

64 7770 1 Tamka, 1/4"-20, G5,

65 P303 1 SPRING, reel drive idler pulley arm




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-24 REEL DRIVES 1440E, 1460E AND 1480E COMBINES PREVIOUSLY EQUIPPED WITH 825 HEADER




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09A-24 REEL DRIVES 1440E, 1460E AND 1480E COMBINES PREVIOUSLY EQUIPPED WITH 825 HEADER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 195528C92 1 PbIYAT, pump tightener, Includes 2

2 583346R1 2 BUSHING, tightener arm

3 87414 1 TaBoTHuua, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

4  674966R91 1 Wkwms, idler, belt, 8-3/4" OD

5 424-1080 1 BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 5", G2,

6 495-81175 1 Tnockas wanba, 21/32" x 1" x .120",

7 86729275 1 CronopHas waiiba, 5/8",

8 280374 2 Tawka, 5/8"-11, G5,

12 193252C1 1 LWkme, pump driven, 7.5" OD, 7/8" ID

13 87616 2 CTtonopHbIi BUHT, Sq Hd, 3/8"-16 x 3/4",
14 87016560 2 Tlawka, Jam, 3/8"-16, G5,

15 1315461C1 1 BRACKET, reel speed valve

16 145913 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
17 413-522 2 BOIT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/8", G5,

18 80681 2 CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

19 145458 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

20 9635082 2 Tlaika, 5/16"-18, G5,

23 1301176C2 1 SWITCH, reel speed

24 342-10610 X Bunr, Cross Oval Hd, #6-32 x 5/8",




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09B-01 KNIFE GUARDS AND CUTTER BAR 1.5 INCH KNIFE

09B-09A




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-01 KNIFE GUARDS AND CUTTER BAR 1.5 INCH KNIFE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 REF 1 WHcTpykumu, Knife Assy, See Figure 09B-03

2 129305A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, 15.0 foot

2 129306A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, 17.5 foot, BSN JJC0308544

2 129307A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, 20.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544

2 129308A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, 22.5 foot

2 87450131 1 Pexywas nnactuHa, 25.0 foot

2 129310A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, 30.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544

4 126628C1 X SHIM, knife

5 1316040C1 X TonwwHHas npoknagka, 4 1/2" x 1 1/2" x .067

6 1316039C1 X SHIM, 41/2'x 1 1/2" x .016"

7 434-724 6 BONT, C KBAOPATHBIM NOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/2", G5. Full Th,
8  1313463C1 X Konrtpramka, hex small flange, 7/16" NC

12 434-736 X BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MOAIOJTIOBKOM, Short NK, 7/16"-14 x 2 1/4", G5,
13 REF 1 WHcTpykumu, Box Assy, See Figure(s) 09B-09, 09B-09A
14 326-1044 2 BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2 3/4", G8,

15 396-41066 2 [nockas waiba, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN,

17 1326538C91 X Konocoson nugrep,

18  1989552C1 X GUARD, knife, 4 point

19 101001A2 X Tpwxum Hoxa, hold down

20 112428A1 2 [pwxum Hoxa, hold down LH 1 1/2"




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-02 KNIFE GUARDS AND CUTTER BAR 3 INCH KNIFE




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-02 KNIFE GUARDS AND CUTTER BAR 3 INCH KNIFE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 REF 1 WHctpykumu, Knife Assy, See Figure(s) 09B-04 - 09B-07
2 129305A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, 15.0 foot

2 129306A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, 17.5 foot, BSN JJC0308544

2 129307A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, 20.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544

2 129308A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, 22.5 foot

2 87450131 1 Pexywas nnactuHa, 25.0 foot

2 129310A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, 30.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544

3 1307299C2 X OrpaxgeHue, knife 3" double

3 334305A1 X OrpaxpgeHue, knife, 3" double, Service Option Only

4 126628C1 X SHIM, knife

5 1326787C3 3 GUARD, knife 3" special LH, BSN JJC0308544

6  1316040C1 X TonwwHHas npoknagka, 4 1/2" x 1 1/2" x .067

7 88586 X BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MOAIOJTIOBKOM, Short NK, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/2", G5,
8 1313463C1 X Kontpraika, hex small flange, 7/16" NC, BSN JJC0308544
9 1307280C3 X Tpwxum Hoxa, hold down, low arch

10 413-728 X BONT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1 3/4", G5,

11 REF 1 WHcTpykumn, Box Assy, See Figure(s) 09B-09, 09B-09A
13 280355 2 BOJNT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/4", G8,

14 396-41066 2 [nockas wanba, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN,

17 608787R91 X Konocoson nugrep,

18 163417C91 X Konocoson nugptep, heavy duty

19 1316039C1 X SHIM, 41/2'x 1 1/2" x .016"

20 375900A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, hold down LH 3"

21 379093A1 3 SHIM, 3" knife, head hold down




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-03 KNIFE ASSEMBLY 1.5 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-03 KNIFE ASSEMBLY 1.5 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

0O O NOT B~ WWLWDN -~ -

1970504C6
1970400C5
NSS
1313795C94
1313795C95
1345491C2
86637930
80708
1313797C1
1313797C2
87414
1970390C4
191257A1
1970506C1
1954816C1
1970505C1
1970507C2
280355
396-21066
88546
80702
247780

Hox B cbope, 17.5 foot, Includes 2 - 16

Hox B cbope, 20.0 foot, Includes 2 - 16

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Bar

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

DUST CAP, cover

LUnrueBas ranka, 5/8"-18, G5,

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1 1/2",

BLOCK, knife head

BLOCK, knife head

TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 1 1/2"

KNIFE SECTION, overserrated 1 1/2", chrome , if used
BONT, C KBAOPATHBIM MNMOArONNOBKOM, #12-24 x 1 1/8"
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

BONT, C KBAOPATHBIM MOArONTIOBKOM, #12-24 x 17/32"
KonTpraiika, hex lock, #12-24

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/4", G8,

lMnockas wawnba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .150", HDN,

BOJNT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4", G5, , For bolting extra knife to header
Mnockas waiba, 3/8", , For bolting extra knife to header
lamka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16, , For bolting extra knife to header




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-03A KNIFE ASSEMBLY 1.5 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-03A KNIFE ASSEMBLY 1.5 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

398746A1
398746A2
398748A1
398748A2
398749A1
398749A2
398750A1
398750A2
398751A1
398751A2
398752A1
398752A2
NSS
1313795C94
1313795C95
1345491C2
86637930
80708
1313797C1
1313797C2
87414
394618A1
1970506C1
1954816C1
1970505C1
1970507C2
280355
396-21066
88546
80702
247780

OO N O DD WWMN--A A A v v vy vy

NN D aaaa a©o
—_ O O©W oo N Ol hWwbdD

x_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\

—_
D O

Hox B cbope, 1 1/2" coarse, 15.0 foot, Includes 2 - 16

Hox B cbope, 1 1/2" coarse with autotemp, 15.0 foot, Includes 2 - 16
Hox B cbope, 1 1/2" coarse, 17.5 foot, Includes 2 - 16

Hox B cbope, 1 1/2" coarse with autotemp, 17.5 foot, Includes 2 - 16
Hox B cbope, 1 1/2" coarse, 20.0 foot, Includes 2 - 16

Hox B cbope, 1 1/2" 20.0 foot, Includes 2 - 16

Hox B cbope, 1 1/2" coarse, 22.5 foot, Includes 2 - 16

Hox B cbope, 1 1/2" coarse, 22.5 foot, Includes 2 - 16

Hox B cbope, 1 1/2" coarse with autotemp, 25.0 foot, Includes 2 - 16
Hox B cbope, 1 1/2" 25.0 foot, Includes 2 - 16

Hox B cbope, 1 1/2" coarse, 30.0 foot, Includes 2 - 16

Hox B cbope, 1 1/2" 30.0 foot, Includes 2 - 16

He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, Bar

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

DUST CAP, cover

LUnuueBas ranka, 5/8"-18, G5,

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1 1/2",

BLOCK, knife head

BLOCK, knife head

TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

KNIFE SECTION, 1 1/2" austempered coarse serrations

BONT, C KBAIPATHbIM MOAIONOBKOM, #12-24 x 1 1/8"
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

BONT, C KBAIPATHbIM MOAIONOBKOM, #12-24 x 17/32"
KoHTpraika, hex lock, #12-24

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/4", G8

lMnockas wainba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .150", HDN,

BOJNT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4", G5, , For bolting extra knife to header
Mnockas waiba, 3/8", , For bolting extra knife to header

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16, , For bolting extra knife to header




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-04 KNIFE ASSEMBLY 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS BSN JJC0302299

BSN JJC0302299




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-04 KNIFE ASSEMBLY 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS BSN JJC0302299

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

1307281C99
87439540
87439542
1307283C99
87439543
1307284C99
87439544
376534A1
376535A1
NSS
1316161C94
1316161C95
1345491C2
86637930
80708
1313797C1
1313797C2
87414
112074A1
191256A1
324070A1
1316030C2
1979166C1
700708646
1954816C1
1954816C1
227455A1
227456A1
227457A1
227213A1
280355
396-21066

Ol R QWO WON D

NN NN A A A A A A A A A A A a
WON 2O OCWooONNOO O P wWwbdNDDN O Oo

Hox B cbope, 3", 15.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17

Hox B cbope, 3" coarse, 15.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" coarse, 17.5 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3", 20.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17

Hox B cbope, 3" coarse, 20.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3", 22.5 foot, Includes 2 - 17

Hox B cbope, 3" coarse, 22.5 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" bolted coarse 25', Includes 2 - 17, See Figure 09B-20 For Modular Knives
Hox B cbope, 3" bolted coarse 30', Includes 2 - 17, See Figure 09B-20 For Modular Knives
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

DUST CAP, cover

LUnvuesas ramnka, 5/8"-18, G5,

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1 1/2",

BLOCK, knife head

BLOCK, knife head
TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive

KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

KNIFE SECTION, overserrated 3", chrome, if used
KNIFE SECTION, RH end

KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

LLIneidy, knife back reinforcement, if used
SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/4" CSK HSKT

SCREW, #12-24 x .13/16" CSK HSKT
PemkomnnexT, knife back reinforcement, Includes 17 - 20
BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/4", G8

Mnockas wainba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .150", HDN,

BSN JJC0302299




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-05 KNIFE ASSEMBLY 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS ASN JJC0302300

09B-20A

ASN JJC0302300




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-05 KNIFE ASSEMBLY 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS ASN JJC0302300

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

Ol AR QWO WN v

N NN NN NN DA A A A @A o~
OO~ WDNNOOLTPEEOLWODNDDN OO

1307281C99
87439540
87439542
1307283C99
87439543
1307284C99
87439544
376534A1
376534A2
376534A3
376535A1
376535A2
376535A3
NSS
1316161C94
1316161C95
1345491C2
86637930
80708
1313797C1
1313797C2
87414
112074A1
191256A1
148200C1
1316030C2
1979166C1
700708646
1954816C1
280355
396-21066
321848A1
87423458
321849A1
321849A2

Hox B cbope, 3", 15.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17

Hox B cbope, 3" coarse, 15.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17

Hox B cbope, 3" coarse, 17.5 foot, Includes 2 - 17

Hox B cbope, 3", 20.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17

Hox B cbope, 3" coarse, 20.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17

Hox B cbope, 3", 22.5 foot, Includes 2 - 17

Hox B cbope, 3" coarse, 22.5 foot, Includes 2 - 17

Hox B cbope, 3" bolted coarse 25', Includes 2 - 17, See Figure 09B-20 For Modular Knives
Hox B cbope, 3" bolted coarse 25', Includes 2 - 17, See Figure 09B-20 For Modular Knives
Hox B cbope, 3" coarse, 25.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17, See Figure 09B-20 For Modular Knives
Hox B cbope, 3" bolted coarse 30", Includes 2 - 17, See Figure 09B-20 For Modular Knives
Hox B cbope, 3" bolted coarse 30", Includes 2 - 17, See Figure 09B-20 For Modular Knives
Hox B cbope, 3" coarse, 30.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17, See Figure 09B-20 For Modular Knives
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Bar

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

DUST CAP, cover

LUnvuesas ramnka, 5/8"-18, G5,

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1 1/2",

BLOCK, knife head

BLOCK, knife head

TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

KNIFE SECTION, overserrated 3", chrome, if used

KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, double right-hand

KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

BONT W TAVIKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/4", G8,

Mnockas waiba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .150", HDN,

LLnend, knife reinforcing, 3" knives

BONT, #12-24 NC x .70" knurled neck

PemkomnnexT, reinforcing strap for 3" knives, Includes 17, 24, 25

PemkomnnexT, reinforcing strap for 3" knives, Includes 17, 24, 25

ASN JJC0302300




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-06 KNIFE ASSEMBLY 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS BSN JJC0302299

§.—®

BSN JJC0302299




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-06 KNIFE ASSEMBLY 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS BSN JJC0302299

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 230600A2 1 Hox B cbope, 3" fine, bolted, 15.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
1 451824A1 1 Hox B cbope, 3" fine, 15.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17

1 451824A2 1 Hox B cbope, 3" fing, 15.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17

1 230601A2 1 Hox B cbope, 3" fine, bolted, 17.5 foot, Includes 2 - 17
1 230602A2 1 Hox B cbope, 3" fine, bolted, 20.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
1 230603A2 1 Hox B cbope, 3" fine, bolted, 22.5 foot, Includes 2 - 17
1 230604A3 1 Hox B cbope, 3" fine, bolted, 25.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
1 226433A3 1 Hox B cbope, 3" fine, bolted, 30.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
2 NSS 1 He nocTaBnsieTca otaensHo, Bar

3 1316161C94 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

3 1316161C95 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

4 1345491C2 1 DUST CAP, cover

5 86637930 1 Wnuyesas raika, 5/8"-18, G5,

7 80708 1 WnnuaT, 1/8" x 1 1/2",

10 1313797C1 1 BLOCK, knife head

10 1313797C2 1 BLOCK, knife head

11 87414 1 TaBoTHuua, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

12 826720C3 X KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

12 596321R4 X KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, Chrome, If Used

13 324070A1 1 KNIFE SECTION, RH end

14 1316030C2 1 KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

15 1979166C1 16 SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

16 700708646 X BONT U TAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

17  1954816C1 X Konrtpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

18 227455A1 1 LWnend, knife back reinforcement, if used

19  227456A1 3 SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/4" CSK HSKT

20 227457A1 6 SCREW, #12-24 x .13/16" CSK HSKT

21 227213A1 1 PemkomnnexT, knife back reinforcement, Includes 17 - 20
22 280355 1 BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/4", G8,

23 396-21066 1 Mnockas waiba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .150", HDN,

24 321848A1 X LWneWnd, knife reinforcing, 3" knives

BSN JJC0302299




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-07 KNIFE ASSEMBLY 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - BSN JJC0302299

B —@

ASN JJC0302300




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-07 KNIFE ASSEMBLY 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - BSN JJC0302299

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

Ol B QWO WDN DA

NN MNNMNNDMNNDDN A A A A A @A o —
O NO OB WNOOWOONOOLSWwNDDN -~ O O

230600A2
230601A2
230602A2
230603A2
230604A3
226433A3
NSS
1316161C94
1316161C95
1345491C2
86637930
80708
1313797C1
1313797C2
87414
826720C3
596321R4
324070A1
1316030C2
1979166C1
700708646
1954816C1
321849A1
321849A2
280355
396-21066
321848A1
87423458
88546
80702
247780

Hox B cbope, 3" fine, bolted, 15.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine, bolted, 17.5 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine, bolted, 20.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine, bolted, 22.5 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine, bolted, 25.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine, bolted, 30.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Bar
NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4
NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4
DUST CAP, cover
LUnrueBas ranka, 5/8"-18, G5,
WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1 1/2",
BLOCK, knife head
BLOCK, knife head
TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,
KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated
KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, Chrome, If Used
KNIFE SECTION, RH end
KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half
SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"
BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24
PemkomnnexT, reinforcing strap for 3" knives, Includes 17, 24, 25
PemkomnnexT, reinforcing strap for 3" knives, Includes 17, 24, 25
BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/4", G8
lMnockas wainba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .150", HDN,
50 LWnewnd, knife reinforcing, 3" knives
100 BONT, #12-24 NC x .70" knurled neck
1 BOIT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4", G5, , For bolting extra knife to header
1 Tnockas wanba, 3/8", , For bolting extra knife to header
1 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16, , For bolting extra knife to header

ASN JJC0302300




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-07A KNIFE ASSEMBLY 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - ASN JJC0302300

B —@

JJC0302300




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-07A KNIFE ASSEMBLY 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - ASN JJC0302300

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

451824A1
451824A2
451825A1
451825A2
451826A1
451826A2
451827A1
451827A2
451828A1
451828A2
451828A3
451829A1
451829A2
451829A3
NSS
1316161C94
1316161C95
1345491C2
86637930
80708
1313797C1
1313797C2
87414
436995A1
596321R4
324070A1
1316030C2
1979166C1
700708646
1954816C1
321849A1
321849A2
280355
396-21066
321848A1
87423458
88546
80702
247780

Ol DR W WMN D

NN NN MNNDNDMNNDDN A A A A A A -
O NO OB WNOOWOONOOLTSWwNDDN OO

50

Hox B cbope, 3" fine, 15.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine, 15.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine, 17.5 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine 17.5 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine, 20.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine 20.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine, 22.5 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine, 22.5 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine, 25.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine, 25.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine 25.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine, 30.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine, 30.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
Hox B cbope, 3" fine 30.0 foot, Includes 2 - 17
He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, Bar

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

DUST CAP, cover

LUnnueBas ranka, 5/8"-18, G5,

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1 1/2",

BLOCK, knife head

BLOCK, knife head

TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

KNIFE SECTION, 3" high shoulder

KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, Chrome, If Used
KNIFE SECTION, RH end

KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

PemkomnnexT, reinforcing strap for 3" knives, Includes 17, 24, 25
PemkomnnexT, reinforcing strap for 3" knives, Includes 17, 24, 25

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/4", G8,
Mnockas wainba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .150", HDN,
LLIneind, knife reinforcing, 3" knives

100 BONT, #12-24 NC x .70" knurled neck

1
1
1

BOJNT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4", G5, , For bolting extra knife to header

Mnockas waiba, 3/8", , For bolting extra knife to header

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16, , For bolting extra knife to header

JJC0302300




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09B-08 KNIFE DRIVE

After November 1, 2003, the 600 RPM Pulley is standard and the 500 RPM pulley is optional.




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-08 KNIFE DRIVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 125959A1 PULLEY, drive, 500 RPM, 267 mm OD

1 125962A1 PULLEY, drive, 600 RPM, 318 mm OD, Use with 3 inch knife only
1 126012A1 PULLEY, drive, 460 rpm, 245 mm OD, Use with 1.5 inch knife only
2 133587A1 SCREW, hex flange, self-locking, special, 3/8 NC x 3/4"

3 125966A1 HUB, auger and knife drive

4 9706716 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5,

5 280431 laiika, 1/2"-13, G5,

6  131445A1 SUPPORT, idler pulley, BSN JJC0308544

7 9706726 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr,

8 247780 lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

9  132230A2 bont ¢ npoywwHon, 1/2 x 10 3/8"

10 132231A1
11 1338456C1

SPACER, tightener belt
PULLEY, idler, 6" OD

12 87339 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G5,

13 232-5318 KoHTpraitka, Flg, 1/2"-13,

14 REF WHcTpykuuu, Box Assy, See Figure(s) 09B-09, 09B-09A
15 86508732 BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2", G8,

16 426-1056 BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 3 1/2", G8,

17 232-53110
18 126316A1
19 414077C1
20 414089C1
21 247426A1
21 319904A1
22 280431

23 87364

KoHnTpraiika, Flg, 5/8"-11,

LLInpokast nnactuHka, knife box support
BOJT, hex flange, special, 5/8 NC x 1 3/4"
KonTpraiika, Flg, 5/8"-18,

BELT, knife drive, 600 rpm, Use with 125962A1
lanka, 1/2"-13, G5,
Mnockas wawba, 1/2", SAE,

[EEN G Qe G N G I |G SN ) ) [ U N (R G U (P U U N G O LS T G N L O Y

BELT, knife drive 97.9" O.C. 500 rpm (Optional), Use with 125959A1, 126012A1

After November 1, 2003, the 600 RPM Pulley is standard and the 500 RPM pulley is optional.




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-09 KNIFE DRIVE BOX ASSEMBLY - BSN JJC0305089

BSN JJC0305089




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-09 KNIFE DRIVE BOX ASSEMBLY - BSN JJC0305089

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

1

2
3
3A
4
4A
5
5A
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

133157A3

182581A1
130820A2
398816A1
140436A1
394681A1
544667R91
NSS
217-407
219-436
62520C2
287902
287066
133466A1
130822A2
182580A1
A12652
394613A2
128962A1
101295C1
205369R91
166957R91
86977781
136322C1
86729275
62526C1
F60368
62527C1

23A 394678A1
24A 394680A1
25A 62527C1

117045C1
116955C1
126314A2
116954C1
88692
138775A1
Q53
414089C1
50057K

1

R S U (L U (S (N Y © o JEE N O U U P N G N U (S G (S N L T O [ e G LS T O N U U U (U (U N G |

PeaykTop npuBoaa Hoxa xatku, knife drive, Rework of Left Hand Endsheet NOT Required,
Includes 2 - 35

SHAFT, wobble

HOUSING, knife box, No Longer Available, Order 398816A1
HOUSING, wobble box, Includes 4A, 5A

NOAWMMHUK, MrONBYATIN, wobble shaft inner, Used With 130820A2 Housing
NOALWMMHUK, MrONBYATBIN, 50 mm #75960, Used With 398816A1 Housing
Canbhuk, Used With 130820A2 Housing

He nocraBnsetcsa otaensHo, Housing

Mpobka, Hex Hd, 3/8"-18,

CAIMYH, 3/8"-18 NPT, Short, w/washer,

LTt couneHeHms,

NOALUMMHWK, KOHUYECKWUIA, LM104949
NOALMMHUKA, KPBILWKA, LM104911

NUT, bearing lock, special

Bunka, trunnion, wobble shaft, Includes 13, 14

Bunka, trunnion, wobble shaft

NOALUMMHWUK, NrONbYATbIN,

STUD, trunnion knife drive box

SUPPORT, wobble box, Includes 17, 18, 19
YnnoTHUTeNbHoe KosbLo, Oil

NOJALUMMHWK, UrONbYATbLIV, B-2610

NOALUMMHWK, UrONbYATbLIV, B-2620

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -231, 70 Duro, 2.609" ID x .139" Thk,
BOJT, hex dry lock, special, 5/8 NC x 2 1/4", G8
CronopHas Lwanba, 5/8",

COVER,

NOAWWMHUK, UrONBYATBIN, auger

YnnoTHUTeNbHoe KosbLo, Oil

COVER, knife drive box

NOALUMMHWK, UrONbYATbLIV, 60 mm #75959
YnnoTtHUTeNbHOE KonbLo, Oil

BONT, CAELMANBHbIN, 3/8-16 x 1" G5 Dry-Loc
BoinouHast npoknagka, 1 5/8" x 3" x 9/16"

PbIYAT, knife crank with counterweight

Mnockas warnba, flat, special, 5/32" x 2 13/32" x 5/16"
BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 1 1/2", G5,

PULLEY, driven, knife

LLInoHka, 1/4" Sq x 1", Par,

KonTpraiika, Flg, 5/8"-18,

PLUG, separator housing

BSN JJC0305089




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-09 KNIFE DRIVE BOX ASSEMBLY - BSN JJC0305089

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

36 130821A1 1 COVER, wobble box, No Longer Available, Replaced With 130821A2 Below, Includes 23, 24,
25

37 130821A2 1 COVER, wobble box, Includes 23A, 24A, 25A

BSN JJC0305089




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-09A KNIFE DRIVE BOX ASSEMBLY - ASN JJC0305090

ASN JJC0305090




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-09A KNIFE DRIVE BOX ASSEMBLY - ASN JJC0305090

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

1 398290A1

398290A2
394674A1
398816A1
394681A1
NSS
217-407
219-436
394679A1
394679A2
287902
287066
133466A1
130822A3
394672A1
709063
394613A2
128962A1
101295C1
205369R91
166957R91
86977781
136322C1
86729275
394678A1
394680A1
62527C1
117045C1
116955C1
126314A2
116954C1
88692
138775A1
Q53
414089C1
50057K
130821A2

O 00 NO Ok WD —

W W WWWWOWNDNDNDNDNDMNDNDNDNDN-2A22Aa s o
OO WN 20 OO0 A WN-2OOWOo0oONOOLd LWON ~O

1

R L U (L U (P [ . S G © o S G O T R NG N U (e G G LS T |G [ N O G LS T G T e e = U U U U [ N

PenykTop npueoaa Hoxa xatku, knife drive, Rework of Left Hand Endsheet MAY Be Required
on BSN JJC 0305090, Includes 2 - 35

PenykTop npuBoaa Hoxa xatku, knife drive, Includes 2 - 35
SHAFT, wobble

HOUSING, wobble box, Includes 4, 5

NOALUMMHWK, MrONbYATbLIV, 50 mm #75960

He nocraBnsetcsa otaensHo, Housing

Mpobka, Hex Hd, 3/8"-18,

CAIMYH, 3/8"-18 NPT, Short, w/washer,

LLUTndpT couneHenus, wobble box

LLUTudbT couneHenus, knife drive box

NOALUMMHWK, KOHUYECKWIA, LM104949
NOALWWNMHUKA, KPbILLIKA, LM104911

NUT, bearing lock, special

Bunka, wobble box, Includes 13, 14

Bunka, knife box

BTYJIKA, bronze 1.13"OD 1.0" ID

STUD, trunnion knife drive box
SUPPORT, wobble box, Includes 17, 18, 19
YnnoTHUTeNbHOE KonbLo, Oil

NOALUMMHWK, MrONbYATbLIV, B-2610
NOJALUMMHWK, MrONbYATbLIV, B-2620
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -231, 70 Duro, 2.609" ID x .139" Thk,
BOJT, hex dry lock, special, 5/8 NC x 2 1/4", G8
CronopHas wanba, 5/8",

COVER, knife drive box

NOALUMMHWYK, UrONbYATbLIV, 60 mm #75959
YnnoTHUTeNbHOE KonbLO, Oil

BONT, CAELMANBHbIN, 3/8-16 x 1" G5 Dry-Loc
BoinouHast npoknagka, 1 5/8" x 3" x 9/16"

PbIYAT, knife crank with counterweight

Mnockas waba, flat, special, 5/32" x 2 13/32" x 5/16"
BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 1 1/2", G5,

PULLEY, driven, knife

LLInoHka, 1/4" Sq x 1", Par,

KonTpraiika, Flg, 5/8"-18,

PLUG, separator housing

COVER, wobble box, Includes 23, 24, 25

ASN JJC0305090




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-10 KNIFE DRIVE SHIELDS AND SUPPORTS




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-10 KNIFE DRIVE SHIELDS AND SUPPORTS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

1316510C2
135270
145458
1326758C1
129719A3
1316691C4
1326386C2
477-73812
247780
188103C2
494307C1
439-1424
80755
1105124
88612
70-1108
470-11012
523310
1326408C2
252117A1
1326407C1
495-81023
125450A1
477-73812
247780
126396A1
30944
86512371
88707
86512371
291789A2
9706726
523292
255926A3
80679
9627879
523282

l\’—\l\’—\l\’—\—\l\.)l\’—\—\—\(}'ll\.)—\x-b—\l\’l\.)l\’l\.)l\’—\—\—\—\—\l\’l\)—\—\—\—\-b#—\

SUPPORT, upper shield

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

SUPPORT, shield, upper front

Koxyx, lower tray, BSN JJC0308544
SHIELD, LH drive

SUPPORT, shield, lower rear, LH, BSN JJC0308544
BunT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

KPOHLLTEWH, Hook Anchor, BSN JJC0308544
3awenka, hook

LTt ¢ ronoskon, 1/4" x 1 1/2", G2,

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1",

3auenka nrovka, , BSN JJC0308544

Mnockas wawnba, #10,

BuHr, Slotted Pan Hd, #10-24 x 1/2",

BuHT, Slotted Pan Hd, #10-24 x 3/4",

lanka, flange, No. 10-24

3acTexka, stud, shield

3actexka, shield, Australia Only
RETAINER, shield stud

Mnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .030",
SUPPORT, knife box

BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

CABLE, shield anchor

BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MNMOAIONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd,
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

Koxyx, knife drive, lower rear, BSN JJC0308544
BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", Serr,

SHIELD, knife drive belt, BSN JJC0308544
CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd,

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-11 KNIFE JACKSHAFT DRIVE - 15 FOOT HEADER

T
|
|
|
|
|

"

- o x“. ; e |
AR K - !
P ] f'/ "rl
\ DN\
-~ [09B-18] |
| - 5 A
i o
| oY
- F": I /
= o0 ,L:if"/
- o
kS /\@] &




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-11 KNIFE JACKSHAFT DRIVE - 15 FOOT HEADER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

1 156816C91
2 180955C1
3 80280503
5 247780

6  1320892C1
7 183-123

8  488837C1
9  1326597C1
10 9706726
10 86512174
11 247780

12 138654A1

14 125969A2
15 225265R1
16 87972

17 9636698

18 1313569C92
18A 1313569C94
19 138005A1
20 280431

21 231-4118

NN A A A aa@aaa a0l 2NN 2o M

NOALUMMHWK, LUAPVUKOBBIN,

®naHeL, bearing, BSN JJC0308544

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MNMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

Cynnopr, jackshaft 15.0 foot

SCREW, thumb with shoulder, 5/16 NC x 3/4 inch

NUT, 5/16" speed

SHIELD, clutch 15.0 and 16.5 foot

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SUPPORT, knife drive, BSN JJC0308544

JACKSHAFT, 15.0 and 16.5 foot

CLAMP, auger bed gear, BSN JJC0308544

BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2", G5,

KoHTpraika, 1/2"-13, GB,

Ban segywuir, auger (With decals), See Figure 09B-15, BSN JJC0304999
Ban segywun, PTO knife, See Figure 09B-16, ASN JJC0305000
Kptok, drive line

lanka, 1/2"-13, G5,

KoHnTpraiika, 1/2"-13, GB,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-12 KNIFE JACKSHAFT DRIVE - 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADERS




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-12 KNIFE JACKSHAFT DRIVE - 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADERS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

©

10
11
12
13
14
14
15
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

156816C91
180955C1
80280503
86508749
247780
138654A1
1307339C2
145913
145458
125992A1
282-1448
280499
86512371
125982A1
125983A1
125970A2
125971A2
225265R1
87972
9636698
9706726
247780
1313569C92

21A 1313569C94

138005A1
280431
231-4118

NN Dm0 Wm0 NN, A, oY W W PN

NOALUMMHWK, LUAPVUKOBBIN,

®naHeu, bearing, BSN JUJC0308544

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MNMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd,
laka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SUPPORT, knife drive, BSN JJC0308544

SUPPORT, jackshaft, BSN JJC0308544

BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

Cynnopr, jackshaft, BSN JJC0308544

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #8 x 1/2",

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

Koxyx, jackshaft 17.5 foot

Koxyx, jackshaft 20.0 foot

JACKSHAFT, 17.5 foot

JACKSHAFT, 20.0 foot

CLAMP, auger bed gear, BSN JJC0308544

BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2", G5,

KoHTpranka, 1/2"-13, GB,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

Ban segywuir, auger (With decals), See Figure 09B-15, BSN JJC0304999

Ban segywun, PTO knife, See Figure 09B-16, ASN JJC0305000

Kptok, drive line

lanka, 1/2"-13, G5,

KoHnTpraiika, 1/2"-13, GB,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-13 KNIFE JACKSHAFT DRIVE - 22.5 AND 25.0 FOOT HEADERS




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-13 KNIFE JACKSHAFT DRIVE - 22.5 AND 25.0 FOOT HEADERS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

156816C91
180955C1
80280503
138654A1
247780
9706726
247780
125992A1
145913

10 145458

11 282-1448
12 125989A1
12 178164A1
13 125972A2
13 125973A2
14 225265R1
15 87972

16 9636698
17 1313570C92
17A 1313570C94
18 138005A1
19 280431

20 231-4118

O NO OO —

©

[ )N J & JE N (L (L U (L UL U U U G S G I\ S I G S It i e ) IS Ui e » TN SN |G |

NOALUMMHWK, LUAPVUKOBBIN,

®naHeL, bearing, BSN JJC0308544

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MNMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
SUPPORT, knife drive, BSN JJC0308544

laka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

Cynnopr, jackshaft, BSN JJC0308544

BOJT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #8 x 1/2",

Koxyx, jackshaft 30.0 foot

TUBE, jackshaft shield, 25.0 foot LH

JACKSHAFT, 22.5 foot

JACKSHAFT, 25.0 foot

CLAMP, auger bed gear, BSN JJC0308544

BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2", G5,

KoHTpranka, 1/2"-13, GB,

Ban Begywuir, auger (With decals), See Figure 09B-17, BSN JJC0304999
Ban segywuin, PTO, knife, See Figure 09B-18, BTW JJC0305000 & JJC0308544
Kptok, drive line

lanka, 1/2"-13, G5,

KoHnTpraiika, 1/2"-13, GB,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-14 KNIFE JACKSHAFT DRIVE - 30.0 FOOT HEADER




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-14 KNIFE JACKSHAFT DRIVE - 30.0 FOOT HEADER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
20
21
22

23
24
25

156816C91
180955C1
80280503
86508749
247780
138654A1
1307339C2
145913
145458
9706726
247780
280499
86512371
125992A1
282-1448
125985A1
125974A2
225265R1
9636698
87972
125988A1
1313570C92

22A 1313570C94

138005A1
280431
231-4118

NN 2 2 a A N WA A WAl 0w o W

NOALUMMHWK, LUAPVUKOBBIN,

®naHeu, bearing, BSN JUJC0308544

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MNMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd,
laka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SUPPORT, knife drive, BSN JJC0308544

SUPPORT, jackshaft, BSN JJC0308544

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

Cynnopr, jackshaft, BSN JJC0308544

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #8 x 1/2",

Koxyx, jackshaft 25 and 30 foot

JACKSHAFT, 30.0 foot

CLAMP, auger bed gear, BSN JJC0308544

KoHnTpraiika, 1/2"-13, GB,

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2", G5,

Koxyx, jackshaft 20.0 foot

Ban Bepywui, auger (With decals), See Figure 09B-17, BSN JJC0304999

Ban segywuir, PTO, knife, See Figure 09B-18, BTW JJC0305000 & JJC0308544
Kptok, drive line

laka, 1/2"-13, G5,

KoHTpranka, 1/2"-13, GB,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-15 KNIFE DRIVE SHAFT BONDIOLI AND PAVESI - 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADERS BSN JJC304189

20=m Tl
2=k DR
22=% cF DANGER
3=
54 =0 e
il YA
RN
. DANGER

BSN JJC304189




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-15 KNIFE DRIVE SHAFT BONDIOLI AND PAVESI - 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADERS BSN JJC304189

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

W W WDNDMNDPMNPNDNDMNDNMNDMNDDNDDN2 A v o
N 2O OO N PP WN-2O0OW0oONOOOhWwhNh -—~Oo

1313569C92
NSS

NSS
278643
933756R1
NSS

NSS

NSS
1326528C1
NSS

NSS
838-5845
NSS
278643
933756R1
NSS

NSS

NSS
1326658C92
1330586C1
1311950C1
1326623C92
1330586C1
1311950C1
1326627C92
NSS
1326630C92
NSS
1326625C91
NSS
1326632C1

1
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2

Ban segywuir, auger (With decals), Includes 2 - 32
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Tube Assy

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Joint, Universal
CronopHoe Kkonbuo, M24, Int,

TaBoTtHuua, M6 x 1,

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Yoke

He noctasnsetcsa otaensHo, Pin

He noctasnsietcs oTAensHo, Spring

DECAL, Danger, shield missing, do not operate
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Tube

He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Yoke

LWTudpT, M8 x 45, Slotted,

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Joint, Universal
CronopHoe Konbuo, M24, Int,

TaBoTtHuua, M6 x 1,

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Yoke

He noctasnsetcsa otaensHo, Pin

He nocrasnsietcs oTaensHo, Spring

Ban segywuit, female, Includes 2 - 9
PeMOHTHbIN komnnekT, cross and bearing, Includes 3 - 5
KIT, push pin, yoke, Includes 7, 8

Ban Bepywuit, male, Includes 10 - 18
PeMOHTHbIN kKoMnnekT, cross and bearing, Includes 13 - 15
KIT, push pin, yoke, Includes 17, 18
BHyTpeHunin koxyx, outer female, Includes 27
He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Bearing, Support
HapyxHblin KoXyX, inner male, Includes 29

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Bearing, Support
Koxyx, outer yoke, Includes 31

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Collar

Llenb, safety

BSN JJC304189




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-16 KNIFE DRIVE SHAFT BONDIOLI AND PAVESI - 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADERS ASN JJC304189

TOTATING DL v 1410
T TACT AT CWISE EATE
FELF AU
O Pl CEEL TR L 1
Al LTI 2 akuS T I
A1 ST HENT 5 TIRG 1Y a2

LTI ARR D

AT CHED A1 HNH b de
- TTHU RN SRR T AT TR
FETIY H TANEZHE

Qg

LusRicATION F
B

i A
g
S |

ASN JJC304189




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09B-16 KNIFE DRIVE SHAFT BONDIOLI AND PAVESI - 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADERS ASN JJC304189
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1313569C94 1 Ban segywwi, PTO knife, Includes 2 - 39

2 86984228 1 Ban Begywwi, inboard half with shield, female, Includes 3, 14
3 86984229 1 SHAFT, female half, Includes 4 - 13

4 86984230 1 SHAFT, female

5  1545200C1 1 YOKE, Female Tube

6 838-5855 1 WTundrt, M8 x 55, Slotted,

7 1330586C1 1 PeMOHTHbIN KOMNNeEKT, cross and bearing, Includes 8 - 10
8 NSS 1 He nocraensertcsa otgensHo, Cross, Yoke with Bearings
9 800-21240 4 CronopHoe konbuo, M240, Int,

10 321204 2 TaeoTHuUa, M6 x 1, 16mm Ig,

11 368285A2 1 XomyTuk, yoke, inboard shaft with coupler, Includes 12
12 321204 1 TaBotHuua, M6 x 1, 16mm Ig,

13 1326528C1 1 DECAL, Danger, shield missing, do not operate

14 86984231 1 BuyTpenuunin koxyx, female half shaft, Includes 15 - 19
15 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Tube, Shield

16 433495A1 1 Koxyx, PTO driveline quick attach coupler

17 1544660C1 1 NOAWMMHUK, shield support

18 80672C1 1 TukTorpamma, danger, rotating driveline

19 433531A1 1 TMuktorpamma, PTO driveline lubrication

19 433531A2 1 Muktorpamma, PTO driveline lubrication

20 86984232 1 SHAFT, outboard half with shield, male, Includes 21, 33
21 1326623C93 1 Ban Begywwit, male, Includes 22 - 30

22 86984233 1 SHAFT, male

23 1545199C1 1 YOKE, inner shaft

24 838-5845 1 Wrndpt, M8 x 45, Slotted,

25 1330586C1 1 PeMOHTHbIN KomMnnekT, cross and bearing, Includes 26 - 28
26 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Cross, Yoke with Bearings
27 800-21240 4 CronopHoe konbLo, M240, Int,

28 321204 2 TasotHuua, M6 x 1, 16mm Ig,

29 1325022C1 1 YOKE, drive shaft, Includes 30

30 1311950C1 1 KIT, push pin, yoke, Includes 31, 32

31 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTcst otAensHo, Pin, Latch

32 NSS 1 He nocraensieTcs oTaensHo, Spring, Latch Pin Return
33  1326630C92 1 HapyxHblin KOXyX, inner male, Includes 34 - 38

34 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Tube, Shield

35 86985325 1 BuyTpenuunin koxyx, PTO driveline cone with collar

36 1544650C1 1 NOAWMMHUK, Shield Support

37 1326625C91 1 Koxyx, outer yoke, Includes 38

38 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs oTaensHo, Bearing, Split

39 1326632C1 2 LUenb, safety

ASN JJC304189




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-17 KNIFE DRIVE SHAFT BONDIOLI AND PAVESI - 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADERS BSN JJC304189

. DangEn |

e

i S
R R

st
R A
Al L
A DANGER

BSN JJC304189




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-17 KNIFE DRIVE SHAFT BONDIOLI AND PAVESI - 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADERS BSN JJC304189

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

W W WWWWWWOLWDNDMNDPNDNDDN-2IL2IA v o
O N OB WODN 20000 NOOODOWOWOoNOOLdWwhNh O

1313570C92
NSS

NSS
838-5855
NSS
278643
933756R1
NSS

NSS

NSS
1326528C1
NSS

NSS
838-5845
NSS
278643
933756R1
NSS

NSS

NSS
1326628C91
NSS
1326631C92
NSS
1326625C91
NSS
1326632C1
1330586C1
1311950C1
1326624C91
1330586C1
1311950C1
1326659C91

1
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

Ban Begywuir, auger (With decals), Includes 2 - 32, BSN JJC0304999
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Tube

He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Yoke

LLTuapT, M8 x 55, Slotted,

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Joint, Universal
CronopHoe Kkonbuo, M24, Int,

TaBoTtHuua, M6 x 1,

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Yoke

He noctasnsetcsa otaensHo, Pin

He noctasnsietcs oTAensHo, Spring

DECAL, Danger, shield missing, do not operate
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Tube

He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Yoke

LWTudpT, M8 x 45, Slotted,

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Joint, Universal
CronopHoe Konbuo, M24, Int,

TaBoTtHuua, M6 x 1,

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Yoke

He noctasnsetcsa otaensHo, Pin

He noctasnsietcs oTAensHo, Spring
HapyxHbii koxyx, outer female, Includes 27
He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Bearing, Support
HapyxHblin KOXyX, , Includes 29

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Bearing, Support
Koxyx, outer yoke, Includes 31

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Collar

Llenb, safety

PeMOHTHbIN komnnekT, cross and bearing, Includes 5 - 7
KIT, push pin, yoke, Includes 9, 10

Ban Bepywuit, male, Includes 12 - 20
PeMOHTHbIN KoMnnekT, cross and bearing, Includes 15 - 17
KIT, push pin, yoke, Includes 19, 20

Ban segywuit, female, Includes 2 - 11

BSN JJC304189




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-18 KNIFE DRIVE SHAFT BONDIOLI AND PAVESI - 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADERS ASN JJC304189

TOTATING DL v 1410
T TACT AT CWISE EATE
FELF AU
O Pl CEEL TR L 1
Al LTI 2 akuS T I
A1 ST HENT 5 TIRG 1Y a2

LTI ARR D

AT CHED A1 HNH b de
- TTHU RN SRR T AT TR
FETIY H TANEZHE

Qg

LusRicATION F
B

i A
g
S |

ASN JJC304189




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-18 KNIFE DRIVE SHAFT BONDIOLI AND PAVESI - 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADERS ASN JJC304189

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

W W W WWWWWWWDNDNDNDDNDDNDNMNDNDNDDNDDDPNDN 222 o
O 0O NOO TP WN 20000 NOOOOGOO PR WODN 20D OWoONOOLPAWwWwN -—~O

1313570C9%4
368266A1
86984910
86985320
1545200C1
838-5855
1330586C1
NSS
800-21240
321204
368285A2
321204
1326528C1
86985803
NSS
433495A1
1544660C1
80672C1
433531A1
433531A2
368283A1
1326624C91
86985321
1545199C1
838-5845
1330586C1
NSS
800-21240
321204
1325022C1
1311950C1
NSS

NSS
1326631C92
NSS
86985325
1544650C1
1326625C91
NSS
1326632C1

R L L U U O N G L (UL UL L (L UL (I UL (UL (L L UL UL (UL L I UL U UL (L L UL UL (L L (UL (I §

N LD

Ban segywuit, PTO, knife, Includes 2 - 39, BTW JJC0305000 & JJC0308544
SHAFT, female half inboard end with shield, Includes 3, 14
SHAFT, female half, Includes 4 - 13

Tpy6ka, female, telescoping, Includes 13

YOKE, Female Tube

LTudpT, M8 x 55, Slotted,

PeMOHTHbIN KOMNNeKT, cross and bearing, Includes 8 - 10
He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Cross, Yoke with Bearing
CronopHoe konbLo, M240, Int,
TaBoTHuMUa, M6 x 1, 16mm Ig,

XomyTuk, yoke, inboard shaft with coupler, Includes 12
TasoTHuUa, M6 x 1, 16mm Ig,

DECAL, Danger, shield missing, do not operate

HapyxHbI koxyx, female half shaft, kit, Includes 15 - 19
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Tube, Shield, Includes 23
Koxyx, PTO driveline quick attach coupler

MOAWMIMHWKK, shield support

MukTorpamma, danger, rotating driveline

MukTorpamma, PTO driveline lubrication

Muktorpamma, PTO driveline lubrication

SHAFT, male half outboard end with shielding, Includes 21, 33
Ban Bepywuit, male, Includes 22 - 30

Tpybka, male, telescoping

YOKE, inner shaft

LLUTndpT, M8 x 45, Slotted,

PeMOHTHbIN koMnnekT, cross and bearing, Includes 26 - 28
He nocraensietcs otgensHo, Cross, Yoke with Bearings
CronopHoe konbuo, M240, Int,

TaBoTtHuua, M6 x 1, 16mm Ig,

YOKE, drive shaft, Includes 30

KIT, push pin, yoke, Includes 31, 32

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Pin Latch

He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Spring, Latch Pin Return
HapyxHbI KoxyX, , Includes 34 - 38

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Tube, Shield

BHyTpeHuui koxyx, PTO driveline cone with collar
MOAWWIMHKK, Shield Support

Koxyx, outer yoke

He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Bearing, Split

Llenb, safety

ASN JJC304189




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09B-19(01) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - 15 FOOT HEADER

11




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09B-19(01) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - 15 FOOT HEADER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 371605A1 1 Hox B cbope, 15.0 foot modular, Not Shown, Includes 2 - 22
2 371639A1 1 Hox B cbope, segment, Not Shown, Includes 3 - 10

3 1316161C94 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

3 1316161C95 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

4 1345491C2 1 DUST CAP, cover

5 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

6 1979166C1 16 SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

7 1954816C1 66 KoHTpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

8 1316030C2 1 KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

9 826720C3 33 KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

10 700708646 50 BOJT M TAVIKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

11 371628A1 1 Hox B cbope, 15.0 foot RH end segment, Not Shown, Includes 12 -16
12 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

13 826720C3 25 KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

14 700708646 51 BONT W TAVIKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

15 1954816C1 51 Konrtpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

16 324070A1 1 KNIFE SECTION, RH end

17 371658A1 1 KIT, modular knife splice, Not Shown, Includes 18 - 22
18 371681A1 1 STRAP, modular knife top splice

19 371668A1 1 STRAP, modular knife bottom splice

20 227457A1 10 SCREW, #12-24 x .13/16" CSK HSKT

21 1954816C1 10 KoHtpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

22 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Tool, Hex Socket




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-19(02) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - 17.5 FOOT HEADER

#+rud




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-19(02) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - 17.5 FOOT HEADER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NOoO Ol W W-—~O0O

371606A1
371639A1
1316161C94
1316161C95
1345491C2
NSS
1979166C1
1954816C1
1316030C2
826720C3
700708646
371625A1
NSS
826720C3
700708646
1954816C1
371629A1
NSS
826720C3
324070A1
700708646
1954816C1
371658A1
371668A1
371681A1
227457A1
1954816C1
NSS

R\ L UL (I U §

_ LA N W W .

10

Hox B cbope, 17.5 foot modular, Includes 2 - 27
Hox B cbope, segment, Includes 3 - 10

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

DUST CAP, cover

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback
SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

Hox B cbope, segment, center, Includes 12 -15
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback
KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

Hox B cbope, 17.5 foot RH end segment, Includes 18 - 21
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback
KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

KNIFE SECTION, RH end

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

KIT, modular knife splice, Includes 23 - 27
STRAP, modular knife bottom splice

STRAP, modular knife top splice

SCREW, #12-24 x .13/16" CSK HSKT
KonTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Tool, Hex Socket




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-19(03) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - 20.0 FOOT HEADER

#+rud




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-19(03) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - 20.0 FOOT HEADER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NOoO Ol W W-—~O0O

371607A1
371639A1
1316161C94
1316161C95
1345491C2
NSS
1979166C1
1954816C1
1316030C2
826720C3
700708646
371625A1
NSS
826720C3
700708646
1954816C1
371630A1
NSS
826720C3
324070A1
700708646
1954816C1
371658A1
371681A1
371668A1
227457A1
1954816C1
NSS

R\ L UL (I U §

Hox B cbope, 20.0 foot modular, Includes 2 - 27
Hox B cbope, segment, Includes 2 - 9

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

DUST CAP, cover

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback
SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

Hox B cbope, segment, center, Includes 12 -15
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback
KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

Hox B cbope, 20.0 foot RH end segment, Includes 17 - 21
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback
KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

KNIFE SECTION, RH end

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

KIT, modular knife splice, Includes 23 - 27
STRAP, modular knife top splice

STRAP, modular knife bottom splice

SCREW, #12-24 x .13/16" CSK HSKT
KonTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Tool, Hex Socket




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-19(04) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - 22.5 FOOT HEADER

#+rud




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-19(04) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - 22.5 FOOT HEADER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
0 371608A1 1 Hox B cbope, 22.5 foot modular, Includes 2 - 27
1 371639A1 1 Hox B cbope, segment, Includes 3 - 10

3 1316161C%4 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 3

3 1316161C95 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

4 1345491C2 1 DUST CAP, cover

5 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

6 1979166C1 16 SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

7 1954816C1 66 KoHTpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

8 1316030C2 1 KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

9 826720C3 33 KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

10 700708646 50 BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

11 371625A1 1 Hox B cbope, segment, center, Includes 12 -15
12 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

13 826720C3 34 KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

14 700708646 60 BONT U FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

15 1954816C1 60 KoHtpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

16 371631A1 1 Hox B cbope, 22.5 foot RH end segment, Includes 17 - 21
17 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

18 826720C3 21 KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

19 324070A1 1 KNIFE SECTION, RH end

20 700708646 43 BONT U TAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

21 1954816C1 43 KoHTpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

22  371658A1 2 KIT, modular knife splice, Includes 23 - 27

23 371681A1 1 STRAP, modular knife top splice

24 371668A1 1 STRAP, modular knife bottom splice

25 227457A1 10 SCREW, #12-24 x .13/16" CSK HSKT

26 1954816C1 10 KonTpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

27 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Tool, Hex Socket




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-19(05) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - 25.0 FOOT HEADER




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-19(05) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - 25.0 FOOT HEADER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

o NOoOO O~ WLWW -~ 0O

N NN NN N NN MNMNDNMNMNMNNMN S A v e e O
O OO NOO OT P, WDN O OWO~NOOOT P> WwhNh O

371609A1
451834A2
371623A1
371623A2
1316161C94
1316161C95
1345491C2
NSS
1979166C1
1954816C1
1316030C2
826720C3
321848A1
700708646
371626A1
NSS
826720C3
321848A1
700708646
1954816C1
371632A1
NSS
826720C3
324070A1
700708646
1954816C1
371658A1
371681A1
371668A1
227457A1
1954816C1
NSS

DN W
S = K

60

Hox B cbope, 25.0 foot modular, Includes 2 - 29
Hox B cbope, modular, 25.0 foot, Includes 2 - 29
Hox B cbope, segment, Includes 3 - 11

Hox B cbope, segment, Includes 3 - 11

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

DUST CAP, cover

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback
SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

LLIneind, knife reinforcing, 3" knives

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

Hox B cbope, segment, center, Includes 13 -17
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback
KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

LLnend, knife reinforcing, 3" knives

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

Hox B cbope, 25.0 foot RH end segment, Includes 19 - 23
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback
KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

KNIFE SECTION, RH end

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

KIT, modular knife splice, Includes 25 - 29
STRAP, modular knife top splice

STRAP, modular knife bottom splice

SCREW, #12-24 x .13/16" CSK HSKT
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Tool, Hex Socket




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-19(06) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - 30.0 FOOT HEADER

T
A4rud

[ 0 3 N QN
Oy




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09B-19(06) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED FINE SERRATIONS - 30.0 FOOT HEADER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
0 371610A1 1 Hox B cbope, 30.0 foot modular, Includes 2 - 34
1 371623A1 1 Hox B cbope, segment, Includes 3 - 11

1 371623A2 1 Hox B cbope, segment, Includes 3 - 11

3 1316161C94 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

3 1316161C95 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

4 1345491C2 1 DUST CAP, cover

5 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

6 1979166C1 16 SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

7 1954816C1 66 KoHtpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

8 1316030C2 1 KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

9 826720C3 33 KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

10 321848A1 25 Lneid, knife reinforcing, 3" knives

11 700708646 50 BONT U FAVIKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

12 371626A1 1 Hox B cbope, segment, center, Includes 13 -17
13 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

14 826720C3 34 KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

15  321848A1 21 LWnewnd, knife reinforcing, 3" knives

16 700708646 60 BONT W FTAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

17 1954816C1 60 KoHtpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

18  371625A1 1 Hox B cbope, segment, center, Includes 19 - 22
19 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

20 826720C3 31 KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

21 700708646 60 BONT U FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

22 1954816C1 60 KoHtpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

23 371636A1 1 Hox B cbope, 30.0 foot RH end segment, Includes 24 - 28
24 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

25 826720C3 17 KNIFE SECTION, 3" fine overserrated

26 324070A1 1 KNIFE SECTION, RH end

27 700708646

35 BOIT U TAMKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd
28 1954816C1 3

KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

29 371658A1 3 KIT, modular knife splice, Includes 30 - 34
30 371681A1 1 STRAP, modular knife top splice

31 371668A1 1 STRAP, modular knife bottom splice

32 227457A1 10 SCREW, #12-24 x .13/16" CSK HSKT

33 1954816C1 10 KonTpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

34 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Tool, Hex Socket




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09B-20(01) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS - 15 FOOT HEADER

11




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-20(01) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS - 15 FOOT HEADER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 371613A1 1 Hox B cbope, 15.0 foot modular, Not Shown, Includes 2 - 22
1 371613A2 1 Hox B cbope, 15.0 foot modular, Not Shown, Includes 2 - 22
2 371638A1 1 Tonoska, segment, Not Shown, Includes 3 - 10

2 371638A2 1 Hox B cbope, head segment, Not Shown, Includes 3 - 10

3 1316161C94 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

3 1316161C95 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

4 1345491C2 1 DUST CAP, cover

5 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

6 1979166C1 16 SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

7 1954816C1 66 KoHTpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

8 1316030C2 1 KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

9  112074A1 33 KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

10 700708646 50 BOJT M TAVIKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

11 371645A1 1 Hox B cbope, 15.0 foot RH end segment, Not Shown, Includes 12 -16
12 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Bar,Knifeback

13 112074A1 25 KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

14 700708646 51 BONT W TAVIKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

15 1954816C1 51 KoHrtpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

16 148200C1 1 KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, double right-hand

17 371658A1 1 KIT, modular knife splice, Not Shown, Includes 18 - 22

18 371681A1 1 STRAP, modular knife top splice

19 371668A1 1 STRAP, modular knife bottom splice

20 227457A1 10 SCREW, #12-24 x .13/16" CSK HSKT

21 1954816C1 10 KoHtpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

22 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Tool, Hex Socket




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-20(02) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS - 17.5 FOOT HEADER

#+rud




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-20(02) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS - 17.5 FOOT HEADER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
0 371618A1 1 Hox B cbope, 17.5 foot modular, Includes 2 - 27
0 371618A2 1 Hox B cbope, 17.5 foot modular, Includes 2 - 27
1 371638A1 1 Tonoska, segment, Includes 3 - 10

1 371638A2 1 Hox B cbope, head segment, Includes 3 - 10

3 1316161C%4 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

3 1316161C95 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

4 1345491C2 1 DUST CAP, cover

5 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

6 1979166C1 16 SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

7 1954816C1 66 KoHTpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

8 1316030C2 1 KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

9 112074A1 33 KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

10 700708646 50 BONT U FAVIKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

11 371643A1 1 Hox B cbope, segment, center, Includes 12 -15
12 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Bar,Knifeback

13 112074A1 34 KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

14 700708646 60 BONT U FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

15 1954816C1 60 KoHtpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

16 371646A1 1 Hox B cbope, 17.5 foot RH end segment, Includes 17 - 21
17 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

18 112074A1 1 KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

19 148200C1 1 KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, double right-hand
20 700708646 3 BONT U TAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

21 1954816C1 3 KoHtpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

22  371658A1 2 KIT, modular knife splice, Includes 23 - 27

23 371681A1 1 STRAP, modular knife top splice

24 371668A1 1 STRAP, modular knife bottom splice

25 227457A1 10 SCREW, #12-24 x .13/16" CSK HSKT

26 1954816C1 10 KonTpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

27 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Tool, Hex Socket




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-20(03) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS - 20.0 FOOT HEADER

#+rud




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-20(03) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS - 20.0 FOOT HEADER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
0 371619A1 1 Hox B cbope, 20.0 foot modular, Includes 2 - 27
0 371619A2 1 Hox B cbope, 20.0 foot modular, Includes 2 - 27
1 371638A1 1 Tonoska, segment, Includes 3 - 10

1 371638A2 1 Hox B cbope, head segment, Includes 3 - 10

3 1316161C%4 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

3 1316161C95 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

4 1345491C2 1 DUST CAP, cover

5 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

6 1979166C1 16 SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

7 1954816C1 66 KoHTpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

8 1316030C2 1 KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

9 112074A1 33 KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

10 700708646 50 BONT U FAVIKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

11 371643A1 1 Hox B cbope, segment, center, Includes 12 -15
12 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

13 112074A1 34 KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

14 700708646 60 BONT U FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

15 1954816C1 60 KoHtpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

16 371647A1 1 Hox B cbope, 20.0 foot RH end segment, Includes 17 - 21
17 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

18 112074A1 11 KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

19 148200C1 1 KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, double right-hand
20 700708646 23 BONT U FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

21 1954816C1 23 KoHtpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

22  371658A1 2 KIT, modular knife splice, Includes 23 - 27

23 371681A1 1 STRAP, modular knife top splice

24 371668A1 1 STRAP, modular knife bottom splice

25 227457A1 10 SCREW, #12-24 x .13/16" CSK HSKT

26 1954816C1 10 KonTpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

27 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Tool, Hex Socket




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-20(04) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS - 22.5 FOOT HEADER

#+rud




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-20(04) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS - 22.5 FOOT HEADER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
0 371620A1 1 Hox B cbope, 22.5 foot modular, Includes 2 - 27
0 371620A2 1 Hox B cbope, 22.5 foot modular, Includes 2 - 27
1 371638A1 1 Tonoska, segment, Includes 3 - 10

1 371638A2 1 Hox B cbope, head segment, Includes 3 - 10

3 1316161C%4 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

3 1316161C95 1 NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

4 1345491C2 1 DUST CAP, cover

5 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTcs otAensHo, , Bar, Knifeback

6 1979166C1 16 SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

7 1954816C1 66 KoHTpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

8 1316030C2 1 KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

9 112074A1 33 KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

10 700708646 50 BONT U FAVIKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

11 371643A1 1 Hox B cbope, segment, center, Includes 12 -15
12 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

13 112074A1 34 KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

14 700708646 60 BONT U FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

15 1954816C1 60 KoHtpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

16 371649A1 1 Hox B cbope, 22.5 foot RH end segment, Includes 17 - 21
17 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback

18 112074A1 21 KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

19 148200C1 1 KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, double right-hand
20 700708646 43 BONT U TAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

21 1954816C1 43 KoHTtpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

22  371658A1 2 KIT, modular knife splice, Includes 23 - 27

23 371681A1 1 STRAP, modular knife top splice

24 371668A1 1 STRAP, modular knife bottom splice

25 227457A1 10 SCREW, #12-24 x .13/16" CSK HSKT

26 1954816C1 10 KonTpraiika, hex lock, No. 12-24

27 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Tool, Hex Socket




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-20(05) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS - 25.0 FOOT HEADER




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-20(05) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS - 25.0 FOOT HEADER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

coONOoOO O P~ OWLWW -2 >~ 0 0O o

NN NN NN NN PNNMNMNDNMNMNMMNMN S & ey v ey A O
O 00O NO O~ WDN 2O OWO0ONOOO P> WNDDN-~~O

371621A1
371621A2
371621A3
371642A1
371642A2
371642A3
1316161C94
1316161C95
1345491C2
NSS
1979166C1
1954816C1
1316030C2
112074A1
321848A1
700708646
371644A1
371644A2
NSS
112074A1
321848A1
700708646
1954816C1
371650A1
NSS
112074A1
148200C1
700708646
1954816C1
371658A1
371681A1
371668A1
227457A1
1954816C1
NSS

DN W
S 2 B

60

Hox B cbope, 25.0 foot modular, Includes 2 - 29
Hox B cbope, 25.0 foot modular, Includes 2 - 29
Hox B cbope, 25.0 foot modular, Includes 2 - 29
F'onoska, segment, Includes 3 - 10

Hox B cbope, segment, Includes 3 - 10

Hox B cbope, segment, Includes 3 - 10

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

DUST CAP, cover

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback
SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

LLIneind, knife reinforcing, 3" knives

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

Hox B cbope, segment, center, Includes 13 -17
Hox B cbope, segment, center, Includes 13 -17
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback
KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

LLIneind, knife reinforcing, 3" knives

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd
KonTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

Hox B cbope, 25.0 foot RH end segment, Includes 19 - 23
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback
KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, double right-hand
BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

KIT, modular knife splice, Includes 25 - 29
STRAP, modular knife top splice

STRAP, modular knife bottom splice

SCREW, #12-24 x .13/16" CSK HSKT
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Tool, Hex Socket




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-20(06) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS - 30.0 FOOT HEADER

T
A4rud

[ 0 3 N QN
Oy




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09B-20(06) KNIFE ASSEMBLY KITS 3 INCH BOLTED COARSE SERRATIONS - 30.0 FOOT HEADER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

coONOoOO O P~ OWLWW -2 >~ 0 0O o

W W WWOWPNDMNDNDNDPNDDNDNDMNMNDMNNDNDN A2 s o
P ON 2O OONOOODOT PR WN 2OCOOONOOOTPROWDNDDNDND ~O

371622A1
371622A2
371622A3
371642A1
371642A2
371642A3
1316161C94
1316161C95
1345491C2
NSS
1979166C1
1954816C1
1316030C2
112074A1
321848A1
700708646
371644A1
371644A2
NSS
112074A1
321848A1
700708646
1954816C1
371643A1
NSS
112074A1
700708646
1954816C1
371652A1
NSS
112074A1
148200C1
700708646
1954816C1
371658A1
371681A1
371668A1
227457A1
1954816C1
NSS

o w oo N W
e I e o R o R G NG

60

Hox B c6ope, 30.0 foot modular, Includes 2 - 34
Hox B cbope, 30.0 foot modular, Includes 2 - 34
Hox B c6ope, 30.0 foot modular, Includes 2 - 34
Fonoska, segment, Includes 3 - 11

Hox B cbope, segment, Includes 3 - 11

Hox B cbope, segment, Includes 3 - 11

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

NO DESCRIPTION, , Includes 4

DUST CAP, cover

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback
SCREW, #12-24 x 1 1/8"

KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

KNIFE SECTION, 3", plain half

KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

LLIneind, knife reinforcing, 3" knives

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd

Hox B cbope, segment, center, Includes 13 -17
Hox B cbope, segment, center, Includes 13 -17
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, , Bar,Knifeback
KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

LLIneind, knife reinforcing, 3" knives

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd
KonTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

Hox B cbope, segment, center, Includes 19 - 22
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback
KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

Hox B cbope, 30.0 foot RH end segment, Includes 24 - 28
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bar, Knifeback
KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, 3"

KNIFE SECTION, overserrated, double right-hand
BONT W FAVKA, #12-24 x 5/8" slot bt hd
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

KIT, modular knife splice, Includes 30 - 34
STRAP, modular knife top splice

STRAP, modular knife bottom splice

SCREW, #12-24 x .13/16" CSK HSKT
KoHTpraika, hex lock, No. 12-24

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Tool, Hex Socket




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09C-01 AUGER ASSEMBLY




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09C-01 AUGER ASSEMBLY
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 106001A2 1 NO DESCRIPTION, 15.0 foot

1 106003A2 1 NO DESCRIPTION, 17.5 foot, BSN JJC0308544

1 106004A2 1 NO DESCRIPTION, 20.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544

1 322193A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, with flight extension 22.5 foot, BSN JJC0308544
1 322192A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, with flight extension 25.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544
1 349016A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, header 5 piece, 25.0 foot, Latin America Only
1 322191A2 1 NO DESCRIPTION, 30.0 foot (3 piece), BSN JJC0308544
1 359655A1 1 WHEK, header, 5 piece, with extension, Latin America Only
2 106024A1 1 SHAFT, drive

3 9670285 12 BOJIT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G8, Full Thd,

4 429-106 12 Taiika, 3/8"-16, G8,

5 80680 12 CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

6 86624186 12 Tnockas waiba, 13/32" x 1 1/8" x .134",

7 1307256C1 1 ®ukcatop, auger LH

8 52443 2 MOALWMMHWK, LUAPVKOBBIN,

9  455112R11 2 XomyTuk, locking, bearing, with set screw

10 663562R1 4 FLANGE, bearing, Alternate With 1307583C1

10 1307583C1 4 FLANGE, bearing 80 mm 4 bolt, Alternate With 663562R1
12 232-5318 8 Kontpraimka, Flg, 1/2"-13,

13 204807C91 NOAWMMHUK, LUAPUKOBBIW, , Includes 14, 15

14 214366C91 1 NOALWWMMHUK, LWAPVKOBBIW, double flange mount

15 38260 1 XomyTuk, lock 1" bore 1 1/2" OD

16 937517R1 2 FLANGE, bearing

17  231-5315 3 KoHtpramka, Flg, 5/16"-18,

18 1307262C1 1 TUBE, finger adjusting (15.0 foot)

18 1307263C1 1 TUBE, finger adjusting (17.5 foot)

18 1307264C1 1 TUBE, finger adjusting (20.0 foot)

18  1307265C1 1 TUBE, finger adjusting (22.5 foot)

19 1307266C1 1 TUBE, finger adjusting (25.0 foot), BSN JJC0308544

19 1307267C1 1 TUBE, finger adjusting (30.0 foot), BSN JJC0308544

20 184505C2 2 COVER, auger drum, BSN JJC0308544

21 281-1478 12 CamoHape3satowymit BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 1/4" x 1/2",

22 1316383C1 1 SHAFT, auger finger, See Figure 09C-02

25 A477-73812 2 BuHrT, Sitd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4",

26 247780 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

27 86637594 2 [nockas waiba, 13/32" x 1 1/2" x .120",

28 353-417 6 PLUG, Dome, 2.000" hole, Nylon,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-02 AUGER FINGERS, RETRACTABLE




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-02 AUGER FINGERS, RETRACTABLE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1307259C2 20 GUIDE, finger

2 88542 X BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd,

3 127550 X Tanka, Tee, 1/4"-20,

4 1320699C1 20 FINGER, retractable, BSN JJC0308544

5 185309A1 20 LWnnuHt/yeka, quick attachable

6  1308425C1 20 HUB, auger finger

7 1316383C1 1 SHAFT, auger finger

8 1326467C1 1 3axuwm, finger shaft

9 280504 3 BONT, C KBAPATHbLIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/4", G5,
10 231-4118 3 KoHtpraimka, 1/2"-13, GB,

12 1320698C1 1 ANGLE, auger finger shaft, BSN JUC0308544

13 87441009 1 TnactuHa, auger tube

14 NSS 1 He nocraensieTcs oTAensHo, Finger

15 38-1822 1 W, 1/8" x 1 3/8", Slotted,

16 434295A2 20 MManeu, Auger Retractable, If Used, Not Shown, Includes 14, 15, ASN JJC0306000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-03 FLIGHT EXTENSION LONG




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-03 FLIGHT EXTENSION LONG

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1308445C2 1 EXTENSION, auger flight LH

2 1308446C2 1 Yanunutens, auger flight RH

3 30944 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1", Serr,

4 280499 4 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM NOAroNOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
5 232-5318 6 KoHtpramka, Flg, 1/2"-13,

6 167823C1 2 COVER,

7 9707580 4 BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd,

8 20356 4  KonTpramka, 1/4"-20, GB,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-04 FLIGHT EXTENSION SHORT - 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADERS

T
x
g
&




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-04 FLIGHT EXTENSION SHORT - 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADERS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 321820A1 1 EXTENSION, auger flight LH

2 321819A1 1 EXTENSION, auger flight RH

3 30944 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1", Serr,

4 280499 4 BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd,

5 232-5318 6 KoHtpramka, Flg, 1/2"-13,

6 167823C1 2 COVER,

7 9707580 4 BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd,

8 20356 4  KonTpramka, 1/4"-20, GB,

9 86512371 X Tanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13, , Not Shown, Used to plug slots when short extensions are not used.
10 80700 X Tnockas waiba, 1/2", , Not Shown, Used to plug slots when short extensions are not used.

11 280499 X BOJNT, C KBAOPATHBIM MOArONTOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd, , Not Shown,

Used to plug slots when short extensions are not used.




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-05 AUGER SUPPORTS




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-05 AUGER SUPPORTS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

W W WWWMNDNPMNDNDMNDDMNDMNMNDDN 2 o
AP OLON 2O OO0ONOOOOO P, PR WOOWODLNO O WwWwo

87585175
189971C1
1968840C1
9706716
86521610
87364
87381
128429A2
189971C1
86624188
128199A1
133822A1
280431
1320723C3
87045537
432-1218
439-5844
127870A1
52443
663562R1
1307583C1
280499
86521610
1320695C2
1307195C2
9636698
30944
183064A1
87034817
86512371
87441010

. B PBRERDPNPDNOPDN 2NN PEDNNDNN 2NN PNPOPDNDNNOO A 22NN 22X PN - -~

bracket auger, LH, Includes 2

BUSHING, pivot

SPACER, 3/4" OD x 1 1/16", auger pivot
BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5,

KoHnTpraiika, Fig, 1/2"-13,

Mnockas wawba, 1/2", SAE,

Mnockas wanba, 3/4", SAE,

SUPPORT, bracket, RH auger, Includes 9
BUSHING, pivot

Mnockas wainba, 17/32" x 1 1/6" x .134",
SUPPORT, auger adjusting LH

SUPPORT, auger adjusting, RH

lanka, 1/2"-13, G5,

SUPPORT, bracket, auger lift

LUnnuHT/yexa, 148 x 3 5/16"

LWnnuHT, 3/16" x 1 1/8",

LLUTuchT ¢ ronoskoi, 1/2" x 2 3/4", G5,

Bont ¢ npoywwmHon, auger pivot
NOALUMMHWK, LUAPVUKOBBIN,

FLANGE, bearing, Alternate With 1307583C1
FLANGE, bearing 80 mm 4 bolt, Alternate With 663562R1
BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
KoHnTpraiika, Flg, 1/2"-13,

TUBE, auger finger adjuster
U-BOLT, 1/2" NC

KoHTpranka, 1/2"-13, GB,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1", Serr,

SHIELD, auger lift bracket, BSN JJC0308544
CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16" x 3/4",
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

lMnacTuHa, auger tube




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-06 AUGER DRIVE




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09C-06 AUGER DRIVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Chain Assy, With 40 T Sprocket Use 79 Links of 611362R91, 1 x
241-1316, With 45 T Sprocket Use 81 Links of 611362R91, 1 x 241-1316, With 50 T Sprocket
Use 83 Links of 611362R91, 1 x 241-1316, With 56 T Sprocket Use 85 Links of 611362R91, 2
x 241-1316

1 611362R91 X Uens, roller, #60 (10 foot bulk)

1 241-1316 X CoeguHutenbsHoe 38eHo, #60 single pitch

1 241-1116 X CoepgunHutenbHoe 3BeHo, #60

2 106055A2 1 3Besgouyka, Auger Driven 56T (Standard), BSN JJC0308544

2 106056A1 1 3Be3gouka, auger drive 50T (Optional)

2 106057A1 1 3Bespgouka, auger drive 45T (Optional)

2 106058A1 1 3Be3gouka, auger drive 40T (Optional)

3 496-21106 1 Tnockas wanba, 1 1/16" x 2" x .209",

4 425-1416 2 Tlaika, Jam, 1"-8, G5,

5  125966A1 1 HUB, auger and knife drive

6 9706716 2 BOIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5,

7 280431 2 Tlanka, 1/2"-13, G5,

8  125990A1 1 3Be3gouka, auger drive, 17 tooth

9  1319250C1 4 SCREW, hex flange, special, 3/8" NC x 1"

10 179013A1 1 3Be3gouka, idler, 15 tooth, BSN JJC0308544

11 87975 1 BOINT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/4", G5,

12 131-943 1 KowuTpraiika, Flg, 1/2"-13, G5,

13 87364 3 lnockas wanba, 1/2", SAE,

14 128261A3 1 KPOHLLUTEWH, idler sprocket

15 87670 1 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd,

16 131-943 1 KowuTpraiika, Flg, 1/2"-13, G5,

17  495-81213 2 [nockas waiba, 1 13/32" x 2" x .060",




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-07 AUGER DRIVE SHIELDS AND SUPPORTS




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-07 AUGER DRIVE SHIELDS AND SUPPORTS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1316566C3 1 SHIELD, end, RH

2 1326230C2 1 HINGE,

3 1326408C2 1 3actexka, stud, shield

3 252117A1 1 3actexka, shield, Australia Only

4 1326407C1 2 RETAINER, shield stud

5 495-81023 6 [nockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .030",

6 477-82508 8 BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2",

7 523282 8 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

8 87361 4 [nockas wanba, 1/4", SAE,

9  134434A1 1 KPOHLUTEWH, auger shield, front, BSN JJC0308544
10 9706726 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr,

11 247780 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

12 249051A1 1 SHIELD, cover, chain, BSN JJC0308544

13 477-73812 2 BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4",

14 247780 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09C-08 AUGER JACKSHAFT DRIVE 15.0 FOOT HEADER




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-08 AUGER JACKSHAFT DRIVE 15.0 FOOT HEADER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 225265R1 CLAMP, auger bed gear, BSN JJC0308544

2 87972 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2", G5,

3 231-4118 KoHnTpraiika, 1/2"-13, GB,

4 106044A1 Ban segywwui, auger RH, See Figure 9C-12, BSN JJC0304999
8  125975A1 JACKSHAFT, 15.0 and 16.5 foot

9 156816C91
10 180955C1
11 80280503
12 247780

13 106084A3
16 106087A1
17 183-123
18 488837C1
19 247089A1
20 251170A1
21 254233A2
22 247087A1
23 251031A1
24 251046A1
25 523282

26 477-82512
27 86521550

NOJLUMMHWK, LWAPVKOBBIN,
®naney, bearing, BSN JJC0308544

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SUPPORT, jackshaft 15.0 and 16.5 foot

Koxyx, cover

SCREW, thumb with shoulder, 5/16 NC x 3/4 inch
NUT, 5/16" speed

Koxyx, auger slip clutch, Not Shown, Includes 20 - 30
Koxyx, auger slip clutch

CneuywnanbHas waiba, shoulder

DOOR, auger slip clutch shield, BSN JJC0308544
GUARD, auger slip clutch

'epmeTumpytoLLas neHTa, auger slip clutch
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

BuHT, Sitd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4",

BOIT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd,

NN 2N =2 NN JOOIRN 2 AN NNN -2 RN -

28 259019A1 bamnep, plug

29 276013A1 LATCH, shield

29 143347A1 3awenka, engine cover, Australia Only
30 9626558 KonTpraiika, Flg, 1/4"-20,

31 138005A1 Kptok, drive line

32 280431 [aiika, 1/2"-13, G5,

33 231-4118 KoHtpraika, 1/2"-13, GB,

BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM NOArONIOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-09 AUGER JACKSHAFT DRIVE 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADER

f{“‘\i%l Yy
' o\t

B |
) 4




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-09 AUGER JACKSHAFT DRIVE 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

o O B~ WDN —

11
12
13
14
15
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
26
27
28
29
29
30
31
32
33
36
37
37
38

225265R1
87972
231-4118
106044A1
125976A1
125977A1
156816C91
180955C1
80280503
86508749
247780
128416A2
145913
256873
145458
280499
86512371
125992A1
251170A1
254233A2
247087A1
251031A1
251046A1
523282
477-82512
523292
86521550
259019A1
276013A1
143347A1
9626558
138005A1
280431
231-4118
282-1448
125987A1
125988A1
247089A1

= a2 A NN DN 22NN 22NN OOTOaON 22N 2NN 22 WO ,ANN 2P 0LV O PEN—E2 >

CLAMP, auger bed gear, BSN JJC0308544

BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2", G5,

KoHnTpraiika, 1/2"-13, GB,

Ban segywui, auger RH, See Figure 09C-12, BSN JJC0304999
JACKSHAFT, auger 17.5 foot

JACKSHAFT, auger 20.0 foot

NOALUMMHWK, LUAPVUKOBBIN,

®naHeu, bearing, BSN JUJC0308544

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MNMOArONOBKOM, Short NK;, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd,
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SUPPORT, jackshaft bearing RH, BSN JJC0308544

BOJT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

Cynnopr, jackshaft, BSN JJC0308544

Koxyx, auger slip clutch

CneuywuanbHas waiba, shoulder

DOOR, auger slip clutch shield, BSN JJC0308544

GUARD, auger slip clutch

'epmeTumpytoLLas neHTa, auger slip clutch

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

BuHT, Sitd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4",

BOJT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", Serr,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd,

bamnep, plug

LATCH, shield

3alerika, engine cover, Australia Only

KoHnTpraiika, Flg, 1/4"-20,

Kptok, drive line

laka, 1/2"-13, G5,

KoHTpranka, 1/2"-13, GB,

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #8 x 1/2",

Koxyx, jackshaft 17.5 foot

Koxyx, jackshaft 20.0 foot

Koxyx, auger slip clutch, Not Shown, Includes 20 - 30




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-10 AUGER JACKSHAFT DRIVE 22.5 AND 25.0 FOOT HEADER




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-10 AUGER JACKSHAFT DRIVE 22.5 AND 25.0 FOOT HEADER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 225265R1 CLAMP, auger bed gear, BSN JJC0308544

2 871972 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2", G5,

3 231-4118 KoHnTpraiika, 1/2"-13, GB,

4 106043A1 Ban segywwui, auger RH, See Figure 09C-13, BSN JJC0304999
4A 106043A3 Ban sBegywuir, PTO auger, See Figure 09C-13A, ASN JJC0305000
8 125978A1 JACKSHAFT, auger 22.5 foot

8  125979A1 JACKSHAFT, auger 25.0 foot

9 156816C91
10 180955C1
11 80280503

NOJLUMMHWK, LWAPVKOBBIN,
®naney, bearing, BSN JJC0308544

12 247780 [aiika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

13 125992A1 Cynnopr, jackshaft, BSN JJC0308544

14 282-1448 CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #8 x 1/2",
15 256873 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr,

16 145458 [aiika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

17 125984A1
17 125985A1
18  247089A1
20 251170A1
21 254233A2
22 247087A1
23 251031A1
24 251046A1
25 523282
26 477-82512
27 86521550

Koxyx, jackshaft 22.5 foot

Koxyx, jackshaft 25 and 30 foot

Koxyx, auger slip clutch, Not Shown, Includes 20 - 30
Koxyx, auger slip clutch

CneuywuanbHas waiba, shoulder

DOOR, auger slip clutch shield, BSN JJC0308544
GUARD, auger slip clutch

'epmeTumpytoLLas neHTa, auger slip clutch
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

BuHT, Sitd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4",

BOIT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd,

NN 2N 2 AN ~NJOOITN AN a2 32 aWNNMNMNOOO AN - 3 s

28 259019A1 bamnep, plug

29 276013A1 LATCH, shield

29 143347A1 3awenka, engine cover, Australia Only
30 9626558 KonTpraiika, Flg, 1/4"-20,

31 138005A1 Kptok, drive line

32 280431 [aiika, 1/2"-13, G5,

33 231-4118 KoHtpraika, 1/2"-13, GB,

BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM NOArONIOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09C-11 AUGER JACKSHAFT DRIVE 30.0 FOOT HEADER




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-11 AUGER JACKSHAFT DRIVE 30.0 FOOT HEADER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

225265R1
87972
231-4118
106043A1
106043A3
125980A1
156816C91
180955C1
80280503
86508749
247780
125992A1
282-1448
145913
145458
125989A1
128416A2
251170A1
254233A2
247087A1
251031A1
251046A1
523282
477-82512
86521550
259019A1
276013A1
143347A1
9626558
86512371
256873
145458
125985A1
138005A1
280431
231-4118
280499
247089A1

A A NN =2 A NN AN AN NOTON =222 32aNRNDNNNN A OW O W - - s

CLAMP, auger bed gear, BSN JJC0308544

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2", G5,

KoHnTpraiika, 1/2"-13, GB,

Ban Bepywui, auger RH, See Figure 9C-13, BSN JJC0304999
Ban segywuin, PTO auger, See Figure 9C-13A, ASN JJC0305000
JACKSHAFT, auger 30.0 foot

NOALUMMHWK, LUAPVUKOBBIN,

®naHeu, bearing, BSN JUJC0308544

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MNMOArONOBKOM, Short NK;, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK;, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

Cynnopr, jackshaft, BSN JJC0308544

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #8 x 1/2",

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

Koxyx, jackshaft 30.0 foot

SUPPORT, jackshaft bearing RH, BSN JJC0308544

Koxyx, auger slip clutch

CneumanbHas wanba, shoulder

DOOR, auger slip clutch shield, BSN JJC0308544

GUARD, auger slip clutch

'epmeTu3npytoLlas nexta, auger slip clutch

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4",

BOJT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd,

bamnep, plug

LATCH, shield

3alerika, engine cover, Australia Only

KoHnTpraiika, Flg, 1/4"-20,

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

Koxyx, jackshaft 25 and 30 foot

Kptok, drive line

laka, 1/2"-13, G5,

KoHTpranka, 1/2"-13, GB,

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
Koxyx, auger slip clutch, Not Shown, Includes 20 - 30




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-12 DRIVE SHAFT 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADER - BSN JJC0304999

 CHIZLD MISSING
[t T GPERATE

JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-12 DRIVE SHAFT 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADER - BSN JJC0304999

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 106044A1 1 Ban Begywwmi, auger RH, Includes 2 - 30

2 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietcs otaensHo, Tube Assy

3 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Joint, Universal

4 278643 4 CronopHoe konbuo, M24, Int,

5 933756R1 2 TasoTHuua, M6 x 1,

6 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Yoke

7 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Pin

8 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otgensHo, Spring

9  1326528C1 1 DECAL, Danger, shield missing, do not operate
10 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Tube

11 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Yoke

12 838-5845 1 WTundrt, M8 x 45, Slotted,

13 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Joint, Universal

14 278643 4 CronopHoe konbuo, M24, Int,

15 933756R1 2 TasoTHuua, M6 x 1,

16 106089A1 1 CLUTCH, drive shaft

17 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Pin

18 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otgensHo, Spring

25 106104A1 1 HapyxHbiin koxyx, outer female shaft, Includes 26
26 NSS 1 He nocraensieTcs oTAensHo, Bearing, Support
27 106106A1 1 BHyTpeHunit Koxyx, inner male shaft

28 1326625C91 1 Koxyx, outer yoke

29 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Collar

30 1326632C1 2 LUenb, safety

31 106108A1 1 SHAFT, female drive, Includes 2 - 9

32 1330586C1 1 PeMOHTHbIN KomnnekT, cross and bearing, Includes 3 - 5
33 106110A1 1 SHAFT, male drive, Includes 10 - 18

34 1330586C1 1 PeMOHTHbIN KOMNNekT, cross and bearing, Includes 13 - 15
35 1311950C1 1 KIT, push pin, yoke, Includes 17, 18

36 1311950C1 1 KIT, push pin, yoke, Includes 7, 8

JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09C-12A DRIVE SHAFT 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADER - ASN JJC0305000

© (s (9

E

AW

TOTATIHG Dl kL

-1, BANGER : LUBRICATION JF—ll—,
358

OO CARCTST [T




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09C-12A DRIVE SHAFT 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADER - ASN JJC0305000
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 106044A3 1 Ban Begywwi, PTO auger, Includes 2 - 37

2 86984228 1 Ban Begywwi, inboard half with shield, female, Includes 3, 14
3 86984229 1 SHAFT, female half, Includes 4 - 13

4 86984230 1 SHAFT, female

5  1545200C1 1 YOKE, Female Tube

6 838-5855 1 WTundrt, M8 x 55, Slotted,

7 1330586C1 1 PeMOHTHbIN KOMNNeEKT, cross and bearing, Includes 8 - 10
8 NSS 1 He nocraensertcsa otgensHo, Cross, Yoke with Bearings
9 800-21240 4 CronopHoe konbuo, M240, Int,

10 321204 2 TaeoTHuUa, M6 x 1, 16mm Ig,

11 368285A2 1 XomyTuk, yoke, inboard shaft with coupler, Includes 12
12 321204 1 TaBotHuua, M6 x 1, 16mm Ig,

13 1326528C1 1 DECAL, Danger, shield missing, do not operate

14 86985326 1 Koxyx, female half shaft, kit, Includes 15 - 19

15 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Tube, Shield

16 433495A1 1 Koxyx, PTO driveline quick attach coupler

17 1544660C1 1 NOAWMMHUK, shield support

18 80672C1 1 TukTorpamma, danger, rotating driveline

19 433531A1 1 TMuktorpamma, PTO driveline lubrication

19 433531A2 1 Muktorpamma, PTO driveline lubrication

20 86984302 1 SHAFT, outboard half with shield, Includes 21, 33

21 106110A2 1 SHAFT, male drive, Includes 22 - 37

22 86984233 1 SHAFT, male

23 1545199C1 1 YOKE, inner shaft

24 838-5845 1 Wrndpt, M8 x 45, Slotted,

25 1330586C1 1 PeMOHTHbIN KomMnnekT, cross and bearing, Includes 26 - 28
26 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Cross, Yoke with Bearings
27 800-21240 4 CronopHoe konbLo, M240, Int,

28 321204 2 TasotHuua, M6 x 1, 16mm Ig,

29 106089A2 1 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY, drive shaft, Includes 30, See Figure 09C-15A
30 1311950C1 1 KIT, push pin, yoke, Includes 31, 32

31 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTcst otAensHo, Pin, Latch

32 NSS 1 He nocraensieTcs oTaensHo, Spring, Latch Pin Return
33 106106A2 1 BHyTpeHunin koxyx, inner male shaft, Includes 34 - 37
34 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Tube, Shield

35 86984322 1 Koxyx, male shaft cone with collar

36 1544650C1 1 NOAWMMHUK, Shield Support

39 1326632C1 2 LUenb, safety




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-13 DRIVE SHAFT 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADER - BSN JJC0304999

SRIELD rISSING
110 NOT DPERATE

AW

SHIELD 2S3ING
00 NOT OPERATE

A\ DANGIR

JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-13 DRIVE SHAFT 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADER - BSN JJC0304999

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

106043A1
NSS

NSS
278643
933756R1
NSS

NSS

NSS
1326528C1
NSS

NSS
838-5845
NSS
278643
933756R1
REF

NSS

NSS
106103A1
NSS
106105A1
1326625C91
NSS
1326632C1
106107A1
1330586C1
1311950C1
106109A1
1330586C1
1311950C1

O NO OO —

W WWWWWWDNDMNMNDDMNDDN=22L—A2 22 o
DO PP ON 2O OWOOONOOTIo N~ WN —~O

R\ L L (L U N O L UL (L L UL (I U U U O T QL (L (L (L (UL UL U U N O T SO (I (I N

Ban Begywuit, auger RH, Includes 2 - 30, BSN JJC0304999
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Tube Assy

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Joint, Universal
CronopHoe Kkonbuo, M24, Int,

TaBoTtHuua, M6 x 1,

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Yoke

He noctasnsetcsa otaensHo, Pin

He noctasnsietcs oTAensHo, Spring

DECAL, Danger, shield missing, do not operate

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Tube

He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Yoke

LWTudpT, M8 x 45, Slotted,

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Joint, Universal
CronopHoe Konbuo, M24, Int,

TaBoTtHuua, M6 x 1,

WHcTpykumy, , See Figure 09C-15

He noctasnsetcsa otaensHo, Pin

He nocrasnsietcs oTaensHo, Spring

HapyxHbii koxyx, outer female shaft, Includes 26

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Bearing, Support
BHyTpeHunit koxyx, inner male shaft

Koxyx, outer yoke, Includes 29

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Collar

Llenb, safety

SHAFT, female drive, Includes 2 - 9

PeMOHTHbIN komnnekT, cross and bearing, Includes 3 - 5
KIT, push pin, yoke, Includes 7, 8

SHAFT, male drive, Includes 10 - 18

PeMOHTHbIN kKoMnnekT, cross and bearing, Includes 13 - 15
KIT, push pin, yoke, Includes 17, 18

JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-13A DRIVE SHAFT 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADER - ASN JJC0305000

LuBrICATION JF—EE——
wowm W
EE JEN I

anson

DEOTATNG DR 11 M
COHTATL S CATIEE JEAT:
KTTP AW
H1RIFERERTE WL T
B CHAT HE 1 ARDS, TRLTTR
DRI LA TIEDS 15 FLACT.

"R, | W s
W LETLLIRE D AALLD JL A
[3:Te. miE NI TS T

JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-13A DRIVE SHAFT 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADER - ASN JJC0305000

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

W W WWOWWWWDPNDNDPNDNDDNDNDNDNDDNDNDDN-_2A2—2 s o
O OO O P WON 20O ONOOOOT PP WODN 2000 OWoOoONOOTPWwWwhN -—~O

106043A3
86984378
86984910
86984491
1545200C1
838-5855
1330586C1
NSS
800-21240
321204
368285A2
321204
86984492
86984492
NSS
433495A1
1544660C1
80672C1
433531A1
433531A2
86984493
106109A2
86984494
1545199C1
838-5845
1330586C1
NSS
800-21240
321204
106089A2
1311950C1
NSS

NSS
106105A2
NSS
86984322
1544650C1
1326632C1

[ \\© JE L L (L U (I (L U U NS [N QL (L (UL U L L (UL UL UL (L (L UL I (L S UL UL U U N0 T NG L UL (UL UL (L L UL U §

Ban sBegywuit, PTO auger, Includes 2 - 39, ASN JJC0305000
Ban segywui, inboard half, Includes 3, 14

SHAFT, female half, Includes 4 - 13

SHAFT, female cardan telescoping

YOKE, Female Tube

LTudpT, M8 x 55, Slotted,

PeMOHTHbIN KOMNNeKT, cross and bearing, Includes 8 - 10
He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Cross, Yoke with Bearings
CronopHoe konbLo, M240, Int,
TaBoTHuMUa, M6 x 1, 16mm Ig,

XomyTuk, yoke, inboard shaft with coupler, Includes 12
TasoTHuUa, M6 x 1, 16mm Ig,

Koxyx, female half shaft, kit

Koxyx, female half shaft, kit, Includes 15 - 19

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Tube, Shield

Koxyx, PTO driveline quick attach coupler

MOAWMIMHWKK, shield support

MukTorpamma, danger, rotating driveline

MukTorpamma, PTO driveline lubrication

Muktorpamma, PTO driveline lubrication

Koxyx, outboard half shaft with shield, male, Includes 21, 33
SHAFT, male drive, Includes 22 - 32

SHAFT, male cardan telescoping

YOKE, inner shaft

LLUTndpT, M8 x 45, Slotted,

PeMOHTHbIN koMnnekT, cross and bearing, Includes 26 - 28
He nocraensietcs otgensHo, Cross, Yoke with Bearings
CronopHoe konbuo, M240, Int,

TaBoTtHuua, M6 x 1, 16mm Ig,

CLUTCH ASSEMBLY, drive shaft, Includes 30, See Figure 09C-15A
KIT, push pin, yoke, Includes 31, 32

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Pin, Latch

He nocraensietcs otgensHo, Spring Latch Pin Return
BHyTpeHuui koxyx, inner male shaft, Includes 34 - 39

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Tube, Shield

Koxyx, male shaft cone with collar

MOAWWIMHKK, Shield Support

Llenb, safety

JJC0305000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-14 FEEDER JACKSHAFT - 1420, 1440, 1460 AND 1480 COMBINES, 1982 SEASON AND PRIOR




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-14 FEEDER JACKSHAFT - 1420, 1440, 1460 AND 1480 COMBINES, 1982 SEASON AND PRIOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 184596C2 1 JACKSHAFT, feeder, 1420 Combine
2 195560C3 1 JACKSHAFT, feeder, 1440 and 1460 combine

3 195559C3 1 JACKSHAFT, feeder, 1480 combine




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-15 SLIP CLUTCH AUGER DRIVE SHAFT - BSN JJC0304999

JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-15 SLIP CLUTCH AUGER DRIVE SHAFT - BSN JJC0304999

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
0 106089A1 1 CLUTCH, drive shaft, Includes 2 - 11
2 224579A1 1 HOUSING, slip clutch

3 224587A2 1 YOKE, flange cover, auger drive

4 224585A1 1 HUB,, Includes 5

5 1311950C1 1 KIT, push pin, yoke

6 224584A1 2 [nactuHa, friction

7 224582A1 1 TnacTuHa, pressure

8  224643A1 1 DISC, internal

9 224581A1 1 TMpyxuHHas wanba, Belleville

10  224580A1 1 CTonopHoe KonbLo

11 86512138 8 BwHT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 20, 12.9,

JJC0304999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-15A SLIP CLUTCH AUGER DRIVE SHAFT - ASN JJC0305000

- N

e
-
L
.'I .

II.
|
. £
| . o,
- cT 6
| .|' - .
| | .
! |

. ‘x'\.
| | .
| : T
: | ' [
| . W
. E ,-"-'
I"._

. “ h
N .




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-15A SLIP CLUTCH AUGER DRIVE SHAFT - ASN JJC0305000

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
0 106089A2 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY, drive shaft, Includes 2 - 11

2 86984908 ®naney, slip clutch yoke

3 86984909 BTYIKA, PTO Slip Clutch

4 224584A2 CLUTCH PLATE, friction

5 86984912 Crynuua, slip clutch, Includes 6

6 1311950C1 KIT, push pin, yoke, Includes 6A, 6B

6A NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Pin, Latch, Not Shown

7 86984911 MnacTuHa, slip clutch thrust

8 86984914 Kpblwuka, slip clutch, ring

9 86984913 lMnacTuHa, spring, slip clutch belleville washer
10 386045 BuHT, Hex, M8 x 45, 8.8,

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

6B NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Spring, Latch Pin Return, Not Shown
1

1

1

8

11 832-41308 8 KoHtpramka, M8 x 1.25, Cl 10,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-16 AUGER ASSEMBLY - FULL FINGERED




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-16 AUGER ASSEMBLY - FULL FINGERED

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnwucaHune

oo NOoOO OB~ WwWDN—-~O

87519880
87395785
435404A1
9670285
80680
1307256C1
86624186
429-106
52443
1307583C1
231-5348
455112R11
1307259C2
88542
127550
440430A1
185309A1
1308425C1
435252A1
1326467C1
280504
1320698C1
87441009
435254A1
444038A1
444036A1
87450151
281-1478
477-73812
495-81143
353-417
38-1822
435255A1
87500981
435254A1
87501827
435253A1
87017844
86014250
120100
322357
9636698

1 WHEK, 25.0 foot full fingered with extension

1 WHEK, 30.0 foot full fingered

1 Ban, auger drive

12 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G8, Full Thd,

12 CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

1 ®ukcatop, auger LH

12 Tnockas waiba, 13/32" x 1 1/8" x .134",

12 Taiika, 3/8"-16, G8,

6 MOALWMMHWMK, LUAPUKOBBIN,

12 FLANGE, bearing 80 mm 4 bolt

24 Konrtpraiika, Fig, 1/2"-13,

6 Xomytuk, locking, bearing, with set screw
30,32GUIDE, finger, 30 Used on 25' Model, 32 Used on 30" Model

60,64B01T, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, , 60 Used on 25" Model, 64 Used on 30' Model

60,64 ainka, Tee, 1/4"-20, , 60 Used on 25' Model, 64 Used on 30" Model
30,32Maneu, auger, 30 Used on 25' Model, 32 Used on 30" Model
30,32LUnnuHT/yeka, quick attachable, 30 Used on 25' Model, 32 Used on 30' Model
30,32HUB, auger finger, 30 Used on 25' Model, 32 Used on 30' Model
1 Ban, auger finger main 993 mm
10 3axum, finger shaft
30 BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MOAr ONTOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/4", G5,
10 ANGLE, auger finger shaft
10 TnactuHa, auger tube
2 Ban, auger finger LH end 1877 mm
1 Ban, auger finger, adjusting, 175 mm
Ban, auger finger 162 mm
Kpbiwka, auger drum
12 CamoHape3satowymit BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 1/4" x 1/2",
BuHT, Sitd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4",
2 [nockas waiba, 13/32" x 1 1/2" x .120",
6 PLUG, Dome, 2.000" hole, Nylon,
30,32Wtndo, 1/8" x 1 3/8", Slotted, , 30 Used on 25" Model, 32 Used on 30' Model
Ban, auger finger RH end 100 mm
Ban, auger finger 1115 mm, Used on 25' model
Ban, auger finger LH end 1877 mm, Used on 30' model
Ban, auger finger 1010 mm, Used on 25' model
Ban, auger finger RH end 1772 mm, Used on 30" model
10,12Kpbiwka, , 10 Used on 25' Model, 12 Used on 30" Model
20,241 anka, Spring, M6 x 1, 20 Used on 25' Model, 24 Used on 30" Model
20,24B0/11T, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8, , 20 Used on 25' Model, 24 Used on 30" Model
20,24MpyxwnHHas waiiba, Belleville, M6, , 20 Used on 25" Model, 24 Used on 30" Model
30 KoHTpraika, 1/2"-13, GB,

N B

N

1
1
1
1




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09C-16 AUGER ASSEMBLY - FULL FINGERED

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

41

231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09D-01 MAIN FRAME 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADER (PART 1 OF 2)




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-01 MAIN FRAME 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADER (PART 1 OF 2)

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

125995A3
125999A3
126000A3
87034823
1307374C7
1307375C7
87301492
9790143
232-5138
1326056C93
1326058C93
1326060C93
1326057C94
1326059C94
1326061C94
133973A1

0O 00 NO O~ WDN - -

—_ A A a0
o1 O O O

1
1
1

[ UL L (L UL UL [

BAJKA, main 15.0 foot

BAJIKA, main 17.5 foot, BSN JJC0308544

BAJTKA, main 20.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544

BOJT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1", G8, Full Thd, , BSN JJC0308544
Croika, vertical LH, BSN JJC0308544

Crowka, vertical RH, BSN JJC0308544

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13, G8, , BSN JJC0308544
BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G8, Full Thd,

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13, GS8,

Koxyx, back with decal, LH 15.0 foot, Includes Decal
Koxyx, backsheet 17.5 foot LH, Includes Decal
Koxyx, backsheet 20.0 foot LH, Includes Decal
Koxyx, back with decal, RH 15.0 foot, Includes Decal
Koxyx, backsheet 17.5 foot RH, Includes Decal
Koxyx, backsheet 20.0 foot RH, Includes Decal
YIOJOK, shield chain, BSN JJC0308544




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-02 MAIN FRAME 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADER (PART 2 OF 2)

08B-01
09B-02




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-02 MAIN FRAME 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADER (PART 2 OF 2)

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

16
17
21
22
24
25
26
28
31
32
33
34
35
45
45
45
46
47
48
50
53
53
54
54
58
59
60
63
64
65
73
74
75

135370A1
87435C1
477-73108
135270
145458
87034817
87013351
130816A5
130817A4
1313966C1
86512174
255918
247780
132965A1
132964A1
132963A1
1316564C1
189825C2
88992
280497
280499
9790143
86512371
232-5138
1307371C1
177134C3
86520346
REF
125450A1
88707
496-41066
86512371
145913

XPOPON =2 abrbdONXNIXXXNMa2aaallNzdonmaaxxxNoaa

3awmtHas neHta, 194 mm (7-5/8 in), Cut From 1330108CX, Cut From 1330108CX
Mongunr, 76 mm (3") long, cut from 1330108CX bulk, rear, Cut From 1330108CX
BunT, Sitd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2",

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

CamoHape3atowmin BUHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16" x 3/4",

Mnockas wanba, .344" x 1 1/4" x 120",

SUPPORT, endsheet header LH, Includes 32

SUPPORT, endsheet RH, Includes 32

BAR, shim

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr,

BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

BAJIKA, lower 15.0 foot

BAJTKA, lower 17.5 foot, BSN JJC0308544

BAJTKA, lower 20.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544

ANGLE, , BSN JJC0308544

Ortcekatens, auger, adjustable, BSN JJC0308544

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MNMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd,
BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MNMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G8, Full Thd,

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

lamka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13, G8,

3awenka, bar feeder dogbone, BSN JJC0308544

U-BOLT, 5/8"-11, 4.6" ID Height, 2.18" ID Width

KoHnTpraiika, 5/8"-11, GB,

WHcTpykuuu, Bar, See Figure(s) 09B-01, 09B-02

SUPPORT, knife box

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd,
Mnockas wanba, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN,

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09D-03 MAIN FRAME 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADER (PART 1 OF 2)




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09D-03 MAIN FRAME 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADER (PART 1 OF 2)
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 126002A3 1 BAJIKA, main 22.5 foot, BSN JJC0308544

1 126004A3 1 BAJIKA, main 25.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544

1 126005A3 1 BAJIKA, main 30.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544

2 87034823 20 BOIT, Hex Fig, 1/2"-13 x 1", G8, Full Thd,

3 1307374C7 1 Croika, vertical LH, BSN JJC0308544

4 1307375C7 1 Crowka, vertical RH, BSN JJC0308544

5 1307376C6 1 CroWka, intermediate LH, BSN JJC0308544

5 128414A4 1 Crouka, intermediate RH, BSN JJC0308544

6 87034823 40 BOJNT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1", G8, Full Thd, , BSN JJC0308544

7 232-5138 14 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13, G8,

8 135370A1 1 BawwutHas nexta, 194 mm (7-5/8 in), Cut From 1330108CX, Cut From 1330108CX
9 87435C1 1 MonguHr, 76 mm (3") long, cut from 1330108CX bulk, rear, Cut From 1330108CX
10 87301492 40 Tanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13, G8, , BSN JJC0308544

12 1307093C1 1 Metannuyeckast nnactuHa, back LH 22.5 foot, BSN JJC0308544
12 1307095C1 1 Metannuyeckas nnactuHa, back LH 25.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544
12 1307097C1 1 Metannuyeckast nnactuHa, back LH 30.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544
14 1307094C1 1 MeTannuyeckas nnactuHa, back RH 22.5 foot, BSN JJC0308544
14 1307096C1 1 Metannuyeckast nnactuHa, back RH 25.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544
14 1307098C1 1 Metannuyeckas nnactuHa, back RH 30.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544
15 133973A1 4 YTONOK, shield chain, BSN JJC0308544

17  1326062C93 1 Koxyx, backsheet center LH, Includes Decal

20 1326063C94 1 Koxyx, backsheet center RH, Includes Decal

21 477-73108 5 BwHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2",

22 135270 39 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

24 145458 X Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

25 87034817 X CamoHnapesatowynin BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16" x 3/4",

26 87013351 X Tlnockas wawba, .344" x 1 1/4" x .120",

28 130816A5 1 SUPPORT, endsheet header LH, Includes 32

31 130817A4 1 SUPPORT, endsheet RH, Includes 32

32 1313966CH1 2 BAR, shim

33 86512174 6 BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr,

34 255918 16 BOINT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr,

35 247780 22 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

42 477-73108 X BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2",




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09D-04 MAIN FRAME 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADER (PART 2 OF 2)




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-04 MAIN FRAME 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADER (PART 2 OF 2)

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

45 132962A1 1 BAJIKA, lower 22.5 foot

45 132960A1 1 BAJIKA, lower 25.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544

45 132959A1 1 BAJIKA, lower 30.0 foot, BSN JUJC0308544

46 1316564C1 2 ANGLE, , BSN JJC0308544

47 189825C2 X OrtcekaTtens, auger, adjustable, BSN JJC0308544

48 88992 X BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MOAIOJIOBKOM, Short NK, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd,

50 280497 X BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MOAIOJIOBKOM, Short NK, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd,

53 280499 15 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MOLAIOJTIOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd,

54 86512371 8 Tlaika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

58 1307371C1 2 3awernka, bar feeder dogbone, BSN JJC0308544

59 177134C3 2 U-BOLT, 5/8"-11, 4.6" ID Height, 2.18" ID Width

60 86520346 4  KoHnTpramka, 5/8"-11, GB,

63 REF 1 WHcTpykuwmw, Bar, See Figure(s) 09B-01, 09B-02

64 125450A1 1 SUPPORT, knife box

65 88707 2 BONT, C KBAOPATHBIM NOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd,

73 496-41066 4 TMnockas wanba, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN,

74 232-5318 9 Kontpramka, Flg, 1/2"-13,

75 87034817 X CamoHapesatowynin BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16" x 3/4",

76 280499 2 BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd, , Used to
plug holes on lower beam.

77 86624148 2 Tnockas wanba, 17/32" x 1 1/2" x 179", , Used to plug holes on lower beam.

78 86512371 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13, , Used to plug holes on lower beam.




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-05 DIVIDERS BSN JJC0303999

13 .
T,

T 4

3]
4 VR
N L \
» /\ \ |
S % v -1
\@ . \ \‘-L \\ \\/’
< N

;o
4
-

BSN JJC0303999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-05 DIVIDERS BSN JJC0303999

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 132645A1 DIVIDER, support, LH

2 131684A4 DIVIDER, support, RH

2  368945A1 DIVIDER, RH, BSN JJC0308544

4 247780 lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

5 433-816 BONT, C KBAPATHbIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5,
6 86512371 lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

8  131686A1 CrepxeHb, divider

9  477-73124 Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2",

11 1316704C1 LLInpokas nnactuxka, divider, LH

12 135270 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

13 145458 lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

14 1326343C1
15 477-82512

DEFLECTOR,
Bun, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4",

19 700121908
20 340-12524
21 231-5315
22 573713R1
23 301106A1
24 477-82512
25 523282

3 477-73816

SPACER, 1/4 X 3/8"

BuHr, Cross Pan Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/2",
KoHnTpraiika, Fig, 5/16"-18,

Pacnopka, 3/4" Tube x 11/16",

Koxyx, cutter bar RH, BSN JJC0308544
Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4",
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

BuT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1",

A NN DN 22PN DN 22NN 2O 2PN _2DPNDNNNO PO

16 523282 laika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,
17 9706726 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr,
18 280185 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM NOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5,

BSN JJC0303999




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-06 DIVIDERS ASN JJC0304000

ASN JJC0304000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-06 DIVIDERS ASN JJC0304000

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 368943A1 DIVIDER, LH

2 368945A1 DIVIDER, RH, BSN JJC0308544

4 247780 lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

5 433-816 BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5,
6 86512371 lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

8  369442A1 CrepxeHb, divider with reflector, Includes 26

8 368941A1 CrepxeHb, divider without reflector

9 9706726 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr,

11 1316704C2 MeTannuyeckas nnactuHa, crop divider

12 135270 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

13 145458 lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

14 1326343C1
15 477-82512

DEFLECTOR,
Bun, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4",

16 523282 laika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,
17 9706726 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr,
18 280185 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM NOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5,

20 340-12524
22 573713R1
23 301106A1
24 477-82512

Bunr, Cross Pan Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/2",
Pacnopka, 3/4" Tube x 11/16",

Koxyx, cutter bar RH, BSN JJC0308544
Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4",

A 2NN 2NN 2NN 2O 2NN _2PNDNDNNNOPSO

25 523282 laika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,
26 369441A1 REFLECTOR, divider rod
3 477-73816 Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1",

ASN JJC0304000




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-07 BOTTOM SHIELDS 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADER




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-07 BOTTOM SHIELDS 15.0, 17.5 AND 20.0 FOOT HEADER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

GO~ W WLWWLWDdDDDDNN -

1307045C2
129274A3
129276A3
129278A3
129274A3
129276A3
129278A3
9706726
232-5318

(@) @) N GIFEE U U N U W

SHIELD, center bottom

SHIELD, outer, RH 15.0 foot
SHIELD, bottom 17.5 foot
SHIELD, bottom 20.0 foot
SHIELD, outer, RH 15.0 foot
SHIELD, bottom 17.5 foot
SHIELD, bottom 20.0 foot

BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr,
KoHnTpraiika, Fig, 1/2"-13,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-08 BOTTOM SHIELDS 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADER




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-08 BOTTOM SHIELDS 22.5, 25.0 AND 30.0 FOOT HEADER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

GO~ W WLWWLWDdDDDDNN -

1307045C2
129280A3
129282A3
129284A3
129280A3
129282A3
129284A3
30944
232-5318

3
1
1
1
1
1
1

SHIELD, center bottom
SHIELD, outer RH 22.5 foot
SHIELD, bottom 25.0 foot
SHIELD, bottom 30.0 foot
SHIELD, outer RH 22.5 foot
SHIELD, bottom 25.0 foot
SHIELD, bottom 30.0 foot

10 BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1", Serr,
10 KowTpraika, Flg, 1/2"-13,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-09 CONTROL HEADER HEIGHT




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-09 CONTROL HEADER HEIGHT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1320654C1 1 Manbuesbii 6pyc, 15.0 foot

1 1320655C1 1 Manbuesbin 6pyc, 17.5 foot, BSN JJC0308544

1 1320656C1 1 Manbyesbii 6pyc, 20.0 foot, BSN JJC0308544

1 1320904C1 1 Manbuesbin 6pyc, 22.5 foot

2 1320903C1 X CrepxeHs, finger

3 326-432 X BOJNT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 2", G8,

4 232-4114 X Kontpraiika, 1/4"-20, GC,

5  1316391C1 X bont ¢ npoywwmHon, special

7 1313463C1 X Kontpraiika, hex small flange, 7/16" NC

8 1320601C1 X ROD, support, guide, BSN JJC0308544

9  199953C1 X CamoHapesatowuii BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 13/16",

10 80681 X CronopHas wwanba, 5/16",

11 174266C1 1 Lens,

12 127360A2 1 POTENTIOMETER, height control

12 245885C93 1 POTENTIOMETER, ASSY, Adapt 1995 and Later Headers to 1600 Series Combines

12 1301147C91 1 POTENTIOMETER, for combines with "electro hydraulic", For 1400 Series Combines with
Electro-Hydraulics

13 87016 2 [nockas wanba, 3/8", SAE,

16 291207C1 1 CLAMP, 15 1/2"

17 1968782C1 1 ARM, potentiometer control, Alternate with 131175A1

17 131175A1 1 PbIYAT, potentiometer control, Alternate with 1968782C1

18 483-1084 1 CronopHbIn BUHT, Hex Soc, #8-32 x 1/4",

19 1314088C2 1 BAXBAT A4 NPOTAMMBAHWA KABEJIA, height control

20 148151 1 WnnuHT, Hairpin, 716", , BSN JJC0308544

22 280236 1 Wnnwnut, 1/16" x 1/2",

23 27329R1 1 LUT1dT ¢ ronoskon 1 0TBEPCTMEM NOA WNAKHT, 3/16" x 1.152",

24 87361 9 Tnockas wanba, 1/4", SAE,

25 1308301C2 1 KPOHLUTEWH, height control cable, BSN JJC0308544

26 145913 4 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

27 145458 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

28 1308299C5 1 LUnend, potentiometer




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-10 FEEDER FACE DEFLECTOR 1420, 1440, 1460 AND 1480 COMBINES




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-10 FEEDER FACE DEFLECTOR 1420, 1440, 1460 AND 1480 COMBINES

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 184853C1 1 DEFLECTOR, LH Front

2 184854C1 1 DEFLECTOR, RH front

3 135270 11 BOIT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

4 145458 11 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

5 181669C1 1 Koxyx, feeder adapter, 1480 Combine

5  1319220C1 1 Koxyx, feeder adapter, 1420, 1440 or 1460 Combine




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09D-11 SHIELDS - RIGHT HAND SIDE




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-11 SHIELDS - RIGHT HAND SIDE

12 295586A1

16 259464A2
18 477-73812
19 247780

KPOHLUTEWH, right front

MeTannuyeckas nnactuHa, guard, corner lower, RH
BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 255412A2 X Cynnopt, backsheet
2 145913 X BOJT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
3 255416A2 1 Koxyx, center
4 257147A2 X Koxyx, 762 mm (30"), 15.0, 20.0 and 22.5 Foot Headers
4 278345A2 1 Koxyx, 1143 mm (45"), 17.5 Foot Header
4 255407A2 1 Koxyx, 1524 mm (60"), 25.0 and 30.0 Foot Headers
o 257147A2 1 Koxyx, 762 mm (30"), 20.0 and 22.5 Foot Headers
5 278345A2 1 Koxyx, 1143 mm (45"), 22.5 Foot Header
5  255407A2 1 Koxyx, 1524 mm (60"), 30.0 Foot Header
6  295583A1 1 KPOHLLTEWH, comer right
8  295585A1 1 Merannuyeckas nnactuna, corner RH
10 135270 X BOJNT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
11 145458 X Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
1
1
5
6




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09D-12 SHIELDS - LEFT HAND SIDE




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-12 SHIELDS - LEFT HAND SIDE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 255412A2 X Cynnopt, backsheet

2 145913 X BOJT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

3 255416A2 1 Koxyx, center

4 257147A2 X Koxyx, 762 mm (30"), 15.0, 20.0 and 22.5 Foot Headers
4 278345A2 1 Koxyx, 1143 mm (45"), 17.5 Foot Header

4 255407A2 1 Koxyx, 1524 mm (60"), 25.0 and 30.0 Foot Headers
o 257147A2 1 Koxyx, 762 mm (30"), 20.0 and 22.5 Foot Headers
5 278345A2 1 Koxyx, 1143 mm (45"), 22.5 Foot Header

5 255407A2 1 Koxyx, 1524 mm (60"), 30.0 Foot Header

7 295582A1 1 KPOHLTEWH, corner left

9  295584A1 1 MeTannuyeckas nnactuHa, corner, LH

10 135270 X BOIJIT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

11 145458 X Tamka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

13 295587A1 1 KPOHLUTEWH, left front

17  259465A2 1 MeTannuyeckas nnacTtuHa, guard, corner lower, LH
18 477-73812 5 BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4",

19 247780 6 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-13(01) DECALS - ENGLISH LANGUAGE

[ LY IRE TSN B N TR
[ O S N LR SIS T
[LLIRE I FAR TR APV [
iy brobos vian Ly

B et

Hal 1L
108 iz B

ROTATNG DRIYEL ME
CIMTAEE O NCATSZ 2R
IZTF AlVAY!

DE NCT CFERATI N ITRILS
AL DN 0 2 A0S A I
A0 B VIR SHE DG T ST DS

FLOVEILES SIS ISY
ATTACTED T ;JD‘]:I{H'IIE.
& NETELILE L CECS TEATT ]

LRALY CMTRRTELMZ

H QDL
&0
100 H

MG B, Alecen Laoa Lalh

i ‘/ seal i el nders Gz2ien warkipg

| _eder -ai

—

A WaRNING




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-13(01) DECALS - ENGLISH LANGUAGE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1316996C2 1 DECAL, 1010, model number

2 298422A1 2 DECAL, Warning Keep Shields In Place

3 298426A1 2 DECAL, Danger Crush Hazard

4  80672C1 1 TukTorpamma, danger, rotating driveline

5  179245C1 3 [lwukrorpamma, lubrication - 10 hours

6 179246C1 3 [wukTorpamma, lubrication - 50 hours

7 179244C1 4 DECAL, instructions, grease - 100 hours

10 185067A1 2 DECAL, warning, avoid injury, always lock both reel lift cylinders




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)

09D-13(02) DECALS - FRENCH LANGUAGE

C C Ve

| S—

Y

@ ® ®

PR Adaw

[JLE OONTAIT KYED LM MAEFIE (i TTIMN Sl 0N |

i h i
| Ak AVERTRSHENT Z?B DANGER | Ak DANGER

M PICTATI OH PELT EHTRANERILA WRT
NE PAR BEAFFROGHER!
HE Pokll LT ILGER:
e 1y Ewh 4 'wkn .::m.-ru-l::::- Asafraer (e plade-From
o IR I k. o H APEOEE b TRAHENELIGH WL ST FAR Ay oy Lyt te
Iy il s dmnre T - rerreil | lage argnd Ay
Eirmmrl  Len wérdlion zwd {8 R L6 T ATLARIT ek LA - Trgvaallnk danp In
THgm S i ) Pp— nlane- lwe
e ——— L 1

&6 Ko &Ko

A AVERTISSEMENT | 5'

£V 'E:-" LET BLERSMIT. !suloun

= !
i
/ coier led deaw vir'.n:. araal oz |

T |'."mu=r robalioyn, i
el |




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-13(02) DECALS - FRENCH LANGUAGE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

0 299010A2 1 Komnnekt nuktorpamm, French, Includes 2, 3, 4, 10

2 298423A1 2 DECAL, Warning Keep Shields In Place, QU-FRENCH
3 298427A1 2 DECAL, Danger Crush Hazard, QU-FRENCH

4 353718A1 2 DECAL, danger, Rotating Driveline

10 298989A1 2 DECAL, warning, safety lock, QU-FRENCH




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-13(03) DECALS - SPANISH LANGUAGE

AN ADVERTENCH| & PELIGRO

o | A

LWEA D TRANSISON GBATIR
E_CCHTACTI FLIEDE ZalLlawF La PLIZATE
MANTENERSE AL E4 DO
MOODTESARE R

b vt 1 peltlicndr Wi [ i Eoidir ek P Al o e ATvmid
limu de Fakanydida 1 hF- i Frmwarsdnan, il rarer ok Lane s

: . i imgar
i Y L LR AL T . e - I
1 towoizaly ddiw giiw rin Lo, 1 Y plas
EH-10 [al ks aps 0 g, B Ol bl STl O ek Pl skl 0 Cielil |
e eweudm ¢ ity i aririe salis b e b
...................... L \ J

Fe &

4\ ADVERTENCIA

' EV. T EAL [EREIMES, Trofor 9!=apra
E { amgs C1LIvdras de Leuanlpmeients poe
bublen mTas de resi ot oo lantee

trgbat: beda Lo dehine.

A\PELIGRO

[ = R L A LR S e S R e e A e S s e

&t

Keppar k] coberal g}
I TTAES BT K
lm Frobm ¢ ul;uni:d
gadaz de aitaan e

baiy In prded

il
E_ X

=0




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-13(03) DECALS - SPANISH LANGUAGE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

0 299013A2 1 KomnnekT nuktorpamm, Latin America and Spanish, Includes 2, 3, 4, 10
2 298424A1 2 DECAL, Warning Keep Shields In Place

3 298428A1 2 DECAL, Danger Crush Hazard

4 308950A1 2 DECAL, Outer, Guard, Latin American Spanish

10  298987A1 2 DECAL, warning, safety lock




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-13(04) DECALS - PORTUESE LANGUAGE

A Tt /N PERIGO APERIGO/

AT
O GONTATE POOE GALRAA 4 MORTE

NAG BE APRONTIWE!
: NG DFERSA AMSHCE DUE:
: igulwh n_plnlllush l.de H [ Lafesre & h2bitg ne
) virede b ik, bpriodes @) 00 OMEr A OLISAT U SR . tfcbog ¢ engale 5 lrarn
o] e rivdn e Baerie b oy : B AN ol md v e, bt el ]9 vequrorea avter de
B LA LR HYE ] H [ e —— i Vic TABAFSLE L4R 8
v ey e b fe s G B A3 FRreiud Dl caram e pram e
- wanipas |"m el il ¢ md o AT Rk laca .
R — | = —r

O,

: Hil =HIIE =E 1]}
104 5k 100 H

A\ ADVERTENCIA

FYIT FERTMENTUS. Suncne rrpwe oabas
ry !l lndres de _e:.uvuqilu de babtna
miqg de teabalhan gak o kohina.




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-13(04) DECALS - PORTUESE LANGUAGE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

0 299016A3 1 Komnnekt nuktorpamm, Latin American and Portuguese, Includes 2, 3, 4, 10
2 298425A2 2 DECAL, warning, keep shields in place Portuguese

3 298429A2 2 DECAL, danger, header crush Portuguese

4 308949A2 2 DECAL, danger, driveline Portuguese

10 298988A2 2 DECAL, warning, safety lock Portuguese




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-13(05) DECALS - EUROPEAN NON-WORD




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-13(05) DECALS - EUROPEAN NON-WORD

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

0 298430A2 1 Komnnekt nuktorpamm, European, non-word, Includes 1 - 3
1 296797A1 2 DECAL, warning, safety lock

2 293849A1 2 DECAL, Danger Crush Hazard

2 87027712 2 T[uktorpamma, header crush safety

3 237175A1 4 DECAL, Warning Keep Shields In Place




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-14 DECALS - ENGLISH LANGUAGE

S
(2™ <HCmm i
J_'l.flf> e %:"_;-:

CLUART BASSING
DNGT OZERATE

[rL1ART MISSENG
D0 wOT GPZRATE

&)

@ PR _
N LUBRICATION =l
LUHRICATIDN INSTRUCTIONS -
N N
ff-mn_ [ :

MUSDE [N ALY

-




1010 GRAIN HEADER (P.I.N. JJC0300001 TO JJC0308544) ( -10/04)
09D-14 DECALS - ENGLISH LANGUAGE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

14 296796A1 2 DECAL, auger lift bracket

15 1284374C1 2 REFLECTOR, red

15 1284365C2 2 REFLECTOR, amber 1.97" x 4.3"

19 1326528C1 2 DECAL, Danger, shield missing, do not operate

20 1326752C1 2 DECAL, lubrication instruction, ASN JJC0304189

21 433531A1 2 [ukrorpamma, PTO driveline lubrication, BSN JUC0304189
21 433531A2 2 Muktorpamma, PTO driveline lubrication, ASN JJC0304190
24 1326618C1 1 DECAL, drive identification

25 1326619C1 1 DECAL, fore/aft detent

26 311863A1 X Ortpaxartens, retroreflective red

27  311864A1 X Ortpaxartens, retroreflective amber

28 311865A1 X Ortpaxartens, fluorescent orange







